NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC
WILLIAMSON COUNTY COMMISSIONER’S COURT
JUNE 8TH, 2010
9:30 A.M.

The Commissioner’s Court of Williamson County, Texas will meet in regular
session in the Commissioner's Courtroom, 710 Main Street, in Georgetown,
Texas to consider the following items:

Review and approval of minutes.

Consider noting in minutes any off right-of-way work on any County road done by
Road & Bridge Unified System.

Hear County Auditor concerning invoices, bills, Quick Check Report, and Wire
Transfers submitted for payment and take appropriate action including, but not limited
to approval for payment provided said items are found by the County Auditor to be legal
obligations of the county.

Citizen comments. Except when public hearings are scheduled for later in the meeting,
this will be the only opportunity for citizen input. The Court invites comments on any
matter affecting the county, whether on the Agenda or not. Speakers should limit their
comments to three minutes. Note that the members of the Court may not comment at
the meeting about matters that are not on the agenda.

CONSENT AGENDA

The Consent Agenda includes non-controversial and routine items that the Court may
act on with one single vote. The Judge or a Commissioner may pull any item from the
consent agenda in order that the court discuss and act upon it individually as part of the
Regular Agenda.

(Items5-18)

Discuss and consider approving a line item transfer for Facilities.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To || Acct No. || Description || Amount || SortSeq |
| From|| 0100-0509-001100 | Salaries| 2000.00 | |
| To| 0100-0509-001110| Overtime| 2000.00 | |

Please consider and approve a Line Item Transfer for the County Attorney's Office.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To || Acct No. [ Description [| Amount || Sort Seq |

Td| 0100-0475-00390( | Memberships||_$500.04 | |



From||  0100-0475-00435( | Printed Materials and Bindings|| $500.0d | ||

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Consider approving Justice of the Peace, Pct. #4, May, 2010, monthly report in
compliance with code of criminal procedure 103.005(b)

Consider approving property tax refunds over $2,500.00 for the month of May 2010 for
the Williamson County Tax Assessor/Collector.

Consider accepting a donation of $1281.00 for a memorial bench in Champion Park in
memory of Paul D. Brown from Joan Brown and family.

Discuss and considering approving a $100 memorial tree dedication for Ms. Dollie
Robinson Hanna.

Consider approving the Treasurer's Report on the Williamson County Finances for April
2010.

Consider approving the investment report for March 2010, April 2010 and the 2nd
Quarter of FY 2010 which was approved by the investment committee on May 24,
2010.

Acknowledge and enter into the official minutes of the Commissioners Court the 2010
Certificate of Participation for Vivian L. Wood, Treasurer, CCT, CIO, for completing
twenty (20) hours of continuing education training as required by the Texas Local
Government Code Chapter 83.003.

Acknowledge and enter into the official minutes of the Commissioners Court the 2010
Certificate of Participation certificate and the V. G. Young Institute PFIA Training
Certification certificate for Kathy Kohutek for completing twenty (20) hours of continuing
education training which includes five (5) hours of Public Funds Investment training
pursuant to the Public Funds Investment Act.

Consider and take appropriate action on authorizing the transfer of various items
including two vehicles through inter-office transfer to auction/donation/destruction.
(Complete list filed with official minutes)

Consider closing Liberty Walk from Valona Loop to O'Connor on Sat., July 3rd, from
8:00 a.m. until 10:00 a.m. for the Brushy Creek Women's Association annual 4th of
July parade and consider loaning cones and barricades.

Consider closing Liberty Walk from Valona Loop to O'Connor on Sat., July 3rd, from
8:00 a.m. until 10:00 a.m. for the Brushy Creek Women's Association annual 4th of
July parade and consider loaning cones and barricades.

Consider request for road closure of cul-de-sac Courtney Lane in Hunter's Glenn
subdivision on July 4th for an Independence Day celebration.

REGULAR AGENDA



19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29,

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Discuss and take appropriate action on road bond program.

Consider approving Change Order No. 11 in the amount of $68,992.95 for Pond
Springs, a Road Bond Project in Precinct 1.

Consider authorizing County Judge to execute a Possession and Use Agreement with
Ricky Shipman regarding right-of-way needed on SH 195. (P115)

Consider authorizing County Judge to execute a Possession and Use Agreement with
Marion Shipman for right-of-way needed on SH 195. (P116 A, B & C)

Review and consider approving resolution requesting a public sale of property acquired
by the County of Williamson, Texas at a delinquent sale.

Consider and take appropriate action on Local Initiative Project (LIP) grant from Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) for a pilot program to implement and
enforce a counterfeit inspection sticker program.

Discuss and take appropriate action on longevity pay for effected County employees.

Discuss and take action on ESD 5 Board Appointments. Lyn Ischy to replace Bill
Gravell for the remainder of his Nov 2009 to Nov 2011 term. Marvin Gilley to replace
Steffan Gerlica for the remainder of his Nov 2009 to Nov 2011 term.

Discuss and take appropriate action regarding granting a 30 day extension (making the
due date June 30, 2010) to ESD#4 for the audit FY2009.

Discuss and take appropriate action regarding granting a 30 day extension (making the
due date June 30, 2010) to ESD#5 for the audit FY2009.

Discuss and consider approving terminating the contract for services with Gila
Corporation, d/b/a Municipal Services Bureau.

Discuss and take action on adopting a Williamson County Strategic Financial Plan.
Discuss and take appropriate action on future Commissioners Court meeting dates.

Consider authorizing advertising and setting date of June 29, 2010 at 2:00pm in the
Purchasing Department to receive bids for 2010 Tax Statement Printing for Williamson
County.

Consider authorizing the Purchasing Department to have GovDeals hold an online
auction for the sale of various surplus County property, with the auction to close July 7,
2010.

Consider awarding proposals received for proposal # 10WCRFQ1006, Architectural
Services, for Williamson County projects. The firms are listed in no particular order:
BWM Group, Round Rock TX, J Bryant Boyd, Georgetown, TX, KA Hickman, Round
Rock, TX, Moman Architects, Round Rock, TX, Voeltler Associates, Georgetown, TX.



35. Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due ot unforeseeable
circumstances and approve a budget amendment to acknowledge use of EMS
Donations.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To || Acct No. (| Description [ Amount || SortSeq |
| (| 0100.0540.003670| Use of Donations||  6000.00| |

36. Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable
circumstances and approve a budget amendment for EMS Donation.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To || Acct No. (| Description || Amount || SortSeq |
| (| 0100.0000.367401|| EMS Donations|  6000.00| |

37. Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable
circumstances and approve a budget amendment for Park Donations:

Fiscal Impact

| From/To || Acct No. (| Description [ Amount [/ SortSeq |
| (| 0100.0000.367403]| Park Donations||  $1,509.00| 01|

38. Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable
circumstances and approve a budget amendment to acknowledge use of Park
Donations:

Fiscal Impact

| From/To || Acct No. (| Description [[ Amount | SortSeq |
| [l 0100.0510.003670| Use of Donations||  $1,509.0( | 01|

EXECUTIVE SESSION

"The Commissioners Court for Williamson County reserves the right to
adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of this
meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above, as authorized by
Texas Government Code Sections 551.071 (Consultations with Attorney),
551.072 (Deliberations regarding Real Property), 551.073 (Deliberations
regarding Gifts and Donations), 551.074 (Personnel Matters), 551.076
(Deliberations regarding Security Devices) and 551.087 (Deliberations
regarding Economic Development Negotiations)."

39. Discuss real estate matters (EXECUTIVE SESSION as per VTCA Govt. Code sec.
551.0721 Deliberation Regarding Real Estate Property if deliberation in an open
meeting would have a detrimental effect on the position of the governmental body in
negotiations with third person.)

1. Proposed or potential purchase of lease of property by the County:



40.

a) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for RM 2338 Phase II.

b) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for SH 195 0.805 South of
Bell County Line to IH 35.

c) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for US 183 Extension from
1,000 feet South of San Gabriel to 1,000 feet North of SH 29.

d) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for O'Connor Boulevard
and 620 project.

e) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for Ronald Reagan Blvd.
Phase Il project from FM 3405 to Reagan Blvd.

f) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for Ronald Reagan Blvd.
Phase Il and Phase IV.

g) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for proposed SH 29 project.

h) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for US 79 Section 3 from
East of Hutto to CR 402.

i) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for US 79 Section 5A from
East of Taylor to Thrall.

j) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way on Haybarn Lane.

k) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way on CR 274/San Gabriel
Parkway.

I) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way along Lakeline extension.

m) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way along Great Oaks
extension.

n) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way along SW By-Pass.

o) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way along Pearson and
Neenah.

Discuss pending or contemplated litigation, settlement matters and other confidential
attorney-client legal matters (EXECUTIVE SESSION as per VTCA Govt. Code sec.
551.071 consultation with attorney.)

Litigation or claims or potential litigation or claims against the County or by the County
and/or other confidential attorney-client matters, including contracts (discussion and
possible action)

a) Status Update-Pending Cases or Claims
b) Construction Contract and Performance Bond regarding SE Inner Loop @ FM 1460



(JO'B Site Construction, LLC)
c) Development Agreement-Proposed Green Haven Subdivision

41. Discuss and take appropriate action on real estate.
42. Discuss and take appropriate action on pending or contemplated litigation.

43. Comments from Commissioners.

Dan A. Gattis, County Judge

This notice of meeting was posted in the locked box located on the south side of the Williamson
County Courthouse, a place readily accessible to the general public at all times, on the

day of , 2010 at and remained posted for at least 72 continuous hours
preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.



Line Item Transfer
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By:  Shirley Taylor, Facilities Maintenance
Submitted For:  Joe Latteo

Department: Facilities Maintenance

Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem

Discuss and consider approving a line item transfer for Facilities.

Background

Additional funds needed to pay overtime for on call personnel due to an unusual amount
of emergency calls this fiscal year. The extra funds are available in the salary line due to
a level 20.7 employee retiring on March 31, 2010.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To || Acct No. || Description || Amount || SortSeq |

| From| 0100-0509-001100] | Salaries| | 2000.00] | |

| Tq| 0100-0509-001110] | Overtime] | 2000.00| |
| Attachments

No file(s) attached.

Form Routing/Status

Started On: 06/03/2010 10:22

Form Started By: Shirley Taylor AM

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010




Line Item Transfer
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By:  Vicki Vickers, County Attorney
Submitted For:  Vicki Vickers

Department: County Attorney

Agenda Category: Consent

Information

Agenda ltem

Please consider and approve a Line Item Transfer for the County Attorney's Office.

Background

Additional funds are needed in our Memberships line item. This is due to an increase in

cost for State Bar Dues.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To || Acct No. [ Description

[| Amount || SortSeq |

| To| 0100-0475-003900| |

Memberships| $500.00)|

| From{| 0100-0475-004350|| Printed Materials and Bindingg| $500.00||

Attachments

No file(s) attached.

Form Routing/Status
Started On: 06/03/2010 09:57

Form Started By: Vicki Vickers AM

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010




Justice of the Peace #4 May, 2010, monthly report
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: Bonnie Hilton, J.P. Pct. #4
Department: J.P. Pct. #4

Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider approving Justice of the Peace, Pct. #4, May, 2010, monthly report in

compliance with code of criminal procedure 103.005(b)

Background

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [ Acct No. [ Description [

Amount

Sort Seq

Attachments

Link: EOM Report 05/10 JP #4

Form Routing/Status

Form Started By: Bonnie Started On: 06/03/2010 08:45
Hilton AM

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010




Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1003
CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Judy Schier
Heobbs, Justice of the Peace, Precinct 4, Williamson County, who, on her oath, stated that
the attached report of money collected is a true and correct report for the month of

May , 2010 .

Ist day of June _, 2010 to certify which witness my hand and

seal of office.

e mLzNﬂ/ )

NOTARY PiJBLIC in and for the State of Texas

MARILYN H. GRIMM

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
July 20, 2012




Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: 1
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010 Time Printed: 7:11:57PM
TRAN DATE CASE FICING ABSTR WRITS OUT MISC. COURT CWVIL PCT4 PCT1 PCIT2 PCT3 ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER FEES ACOF OF REPOR LEGAL CONST CONST CONST CONSTA OTHER

JUDGM COUNT TE SERVI AB AB AB B
10587 05/03/2010 JC100027 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 $5.00

DAVID RAMIREZ

10588  05/03/2010 EV100162  0.00  0.00 500 000 000 000 000 15000 000 000  0.00 0.00 $155.00
FAIRWAY KNOLL AT TERAVISTA

10589  05/03/2010 EV100157 000 000 500 000 000 000 000 15000 000 000 0.0 0.00 $155.00
MANN STEVENS

10590  05/03/2010 SC100028 1475  0.00 000 000 000 000 354 8271 000 000  0.00 0.00 $101.00
FRANK YANG

10591  05/03/2010 SC100028 1025 000 000 000 000 000 246 5729 000 000  0.00 0.00 $70.00

FRANK YANG

10592  05/04/2010 EV100274 2500 000 000 000 000 000 600 7000 000 000 000 0.00 $101.00
AMBASSADOR PROPERTY

MANAGEMENT/TAMYRA BRADLEY o S B ] - _ e L
10593  05/04/2010 EV100275 2500 000 000 000 000 000 600 7000 000 000 0.0 0.00 $101.00
MARK DOWNS

10594 05/04/2010 EV100276  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
BARRETT DAFFIN '

10595 05/04/2010 EV100277  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
BARRETT DAFFIN

10596  05/04/2010 EV100278 2500 000 000 000 000 000 600 7000 000 000  0.00 0.00 $101.00
BARRETT DAFFIN

10597 05/04/2010 EV100279 2500 000 000 000 000 000 600 7000 000 000 000 0.00 $101.00
HUGHES WATTERS ETAL

10598 05/04/2010 JC100032 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
LVNV FUNDING LLC

10599 05/06/2010 EV100280  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
KLS PROPERTIES



Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: 2
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010 Time Printed: 7:11:57PM
TRAN DATE CASE FIOING ABSTR WRITS OUT MISC. COURT CIVIL PCT4 PCT1 PCT2 PCT3 ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER FEES ACOF OF REPOR LEGAL CONST CONST CONST CONSTA OTHER

JUDGM COUNT TE  SERVI AB AB AB B
10600 05/06/2010 EV100281 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 210.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $241.00

BURNETT PLACE APTS

10601 05/06/2010 EV100214 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
hughes watters & askanase

10602 05/06/2010 EV100282  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
RGRG FAMILY INVESTMENTS

10603 05/06/2010 EV100283  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
MARCIA HAGLER

10604 05/06/2010 JC100033  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
mccleskey harriger et al

10605  05/07/2010 EV100197 000 000 500 000 000 000 000 15000 000 000  0.00 0.00 $155.00
GREEN VALLEY APT. HOMES

10606 05/07/2010 SC100002 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $5.00
RALPH ROMING

10607 05/10/2010 MG100003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 605.00 $605.00
STATE OF TEXAS
10608 05/10/2010 EV100284  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00

BARRETT DAFFIN

10609 05/10/2010 EV100285  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
BARRETT DAFFIN

10610 05/10/2010 EV100286  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
HSBC BANK I B _ B B . I
10611 05/10/2010 SC100029  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00

TERENCE MARTIN

10612 05/10/2010 JC100034 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
BALEKIAN HAYES



Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St.
P.O. Box 588
Taylor, Texas 76574

Payment Register: CIVIL
Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4
By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010

Page No: 3
Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Time Printed: 7:11:57PM

[TRAN  DATE _ CASE _ FIUNG ABSTR WRITS — OUT MISC. _COURT __CNIL __PCT4 __PCIT__PCTZ __PCT3 AL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER FEES ACOF OF REPOR LEGAL CONST CONST CONST CONSTA OTHER

JUDGM COUNT TE SERVI AB AB AB B
10613 05/10/2010 JC100035 2500 000 000 000 000 000 600 7000 000 000 000 0.00 $101.00
BALEKIAN HAYS . )
10614  05/10/2010 JC100036 2500 000 000 000 000 000 600 7000 000 000  0.00 0.00 $101.00
BALKIAN HAYES o S - -
10615  05/10/2010 EV100287 2500 000 000 000 000 000 600 7000 000 000  0.00 0.00 $101.00
CONNIE HOVEN ) o
10616  05/10/2010 SC100002 000 000 500 000 000 000 000 15000 000 000  0.00 0.00 $155.00
RALPH ROMING
10617~ 05/11/2010 EV100288 2500  0.00 000 000 000 000 600 7000 000 000  0.00 0.00 $101.00
THE LODGE AT WARNER
10618 05/11/2010 EV100289 2500 000 000 000 000 000 600 14000 000 000  0.00 0.00 $171.00
PARADISE PARTNERSHIP ) ) -
10619  05/11/2010 EV100228 000 000 500 000 000 000 000 15000 000 000 000 0.00 $155.00
TRAMOR PROPERTIES S - o -
10620  05/11/2010 EV100221 000 000 500 000 000 000 000 15000 000 000 000 0.00 $155.00
SUMMERSET APARTMENTS
10621 05/11/2010 EV100290 2500 000 000 000 000 000 600 7000 000 000 0.0 0.00 $101.00
SUMMERSET APARTMENTS )
10622 05/11/2010 EV100291 2500  0.00 000 000 000 000 600 7000 000 000 000 0.00 $101.00
SUMMERSET APARTMENTS | o )
10623  05/11/2010 EV100292 2500 000 000 000 000 000 600 140.00 000 000  0.00 0.00 $171.00
SUMMERSET APARTMENTS o . o
10624  05/11/2010 EV100293 2500 000 000 000 000 000 600 7000 000 000  0.00 0.00 $101.00
TRAMOR PROPERTIES o o
10625  05/11/2010 EV100294 2500 000 000 000 000 000 600 14000 000 000  0.00 0.00 $171.00

TRAMOR PROPERTIES




Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: 4
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010 Time Printed: 7:11:57PM
TRAN DATE CASE FILING ABSTR WRITS OUT MISCT COURT CIVIL PCT4 PCT1 PCT2 PCT3 ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER FEES ACOF OF REPOR LEGAL CONST CONST CONST CONSTA OTHER

JUDGM COUNT TE  SERVI AB AB AB B
10626 05/11/2010 EV100295 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00

TRAMOR PROPERTIES

10627  05/11/2010 EV100296 2500 000 000 000 000 000 600 7000 000 000  0.00 0.00 $101.00
TRAMOR PROPERTIES

10628 05/11/2010 EV100297  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
JEFF & CHARMAINE BAILEY

10629 05/11/2010 EV100298  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
TRAMOR PROPERTIES

10630 05/11/2010 EV100299  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
JASBIR BAINS .

10631 05/13/2010 EV100208 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
FANNIE MAE I

10632 05/13/2010 EV100184 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00

BARRETT DAFFIN

10633 05/13/2010 EV100155 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
BARRETT DAFFIN

10634 05/13/2010 EV100188 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST

10635 05/13/2010 EV100300  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
TATYANA CHERNIS

10636 05/13/2010 EV100210 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
BRICE,VANDER LINDEN WERNICK

PC

10637 05/13/20106 EV100301 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00

RUSSELL NETTLES

10638 05/13/2010 EV100302  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00

AMERICAN ASPHALT AND
STRIPING



Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: 5
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010 Time Printed: 7:11:57PM
[TRAN DATE CASE FIING— ABSTR WRITS OUT MISC. COURT CIVIL PCT4 PCT1 PCT2 PCT3 ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER FEES ACOF OF REPOR LEGAL CONST CONST CONST CONSTA OTHER

JUDGM COUNT TE  SERVI AB AB AB B
10639 05/14/2010 EV100303 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00

ALICE CHAMBERS

10640 05/14/2010 EV100304  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
HUGHES WATTERS & ASKANASE

10641 05/14/2010 EV100305  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
SHYTIES GRAHAM BRIGHT & SMITH

10642 05/14/2010 EV100306  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
JACK OBOYLE
10643 05/14/2010 JC100039 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00

RAUSCH STURM ISRAEL

10644  05/14/2010 JC100040 2500  0.00 000 000 000 000 600 000 000 000  0.00 0.00 $31.00
MICHAEL J. SCOTT

10645 05/14/2010 JC100041 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
MICHAEL J. SCOTT

10646 05/14/2010 JC100042 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
MICHAEL J. SCOTT

10647 05/14/2010 JC100043 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
MICHAEL J. SCOTT

10648 05/14/2010 JC100044 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
LVNV FUNDING

10649  05/14/2010 JC100045 2500 000 000 000 000 000 600 000 000 000 000 0.00 $31.00
MICHAEL J.SCOTT

10650 05/14/2010 EV100307  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
HOLLY VANSCOY AND PATRICIA

10651  05/14/2010 EV100308 2500 000 000 000 000 000 600 70.00 000 000  0.00 0.00 $101.00
ALEXAN PALM VALLEY



Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 'W. 6th St. Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: 6
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010 Time Printed: 7:11:57PM
TRAN DATE CASE FLING ABSTR WRITS ouT MISC. COURT CiVIL PCT4 PCT1 PCT2 PCT3 ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER FEES ACOF OF REPOR LEGAL CONST CONST CONST CONSTA OTHER

JUDGM COUNT TE SERVI AB AB AB B
10652 05/14/2010 EV100309 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
ALEXAN PALM VALLEY
10653 05/14/2010 EV100199 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
ALEXAN PALM VALLEY i o
10654 05/17/2010 EV100310  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
LLOYD ROBINSON o . . B o 3
10655 05/17/2010 EV100311 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
CARMEN VELASQUEZ
10656 05/17/2010 SC100028 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 $5.00
JEANA SANCHEZ
10657 05/18/2010 EV100312 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
BOWMAN'S WALK APARTMENTS )
10658 05/18/2010 EV100313 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
BOWMAN'S WALK APARTMENTS ) o . - ) .
10659 05/18/2010 EV100314 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
C. BROWN .
10660 05/18/2010 EV100315 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
STAR RANCH APTS LP
10661 05/18/2010 EV100316  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
STAR RANCH APTS LP
10662 05/18/2010 EV100317  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
SCHARFE HOMES ) )
10663 05/18/2010 EV100318 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.48 5.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $8.00
METRO RENTS i . ) L . o I
10664 05/18/2010 EV100318  23.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.52 64.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $93.00

METRO RENTS




Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: 7
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010 Time Printed: 7:11:57PM
[TRAN  DATE  CASE  FILING ABSTR WRITS  OUT MISC. COURT CIVIL PCT4 PCH1 PCT2 PCT3 ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER FEES AC OF OF REPOR LEGAL CONST CONST CONST CONSTA OTHER

JUDGM COUNT TE  SERVI AB AB AB B
10665 05/18/2010 EV100319 24.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 588 136.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $167.00
CLAUDIA & KEVIN KINNEY
10666 05/18/2010 EV100319 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.12 3.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $4.00
CLAUDIA & KEVIN KINNEY ) B o ) B ) ) - o
10667 05/18/2010 EV100320 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
BAC HOME LOANS SERV. ,LP FKA
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOAN
10668 05/18/2010 EV100321 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
SECRETARY OF VETERANS
AFFAIRS B B B 7 o S
10669 05/18/2010 EV100323 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
COLONIAL GRAND AT ROUND i
10670 05/18/2010 EV100322 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
JACK OBOYLE & ASSOC.
10671 05/18/2010 EV100324 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
COLONIAL VILLAGE AT SIERRA
10672 05/18/2010 EV100325 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
CO. AS TRUSTEE FOR HA )
10673 05/20/2010 EV100326  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
MOUNTAIN WEST LAND DEV.
10674 05/20/2010 EV100327 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
BRICE VANDER
10675 05/20/2010 EV100328 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
MESA RIDGE APARTMENTS , . i o i .
10676 05/20/2010 EV100327 (25.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (6.00) (140.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ($171.00)

BRICE VANDER




Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: 8
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010 Time Printed: 7:11:57PM
TRAN DATE CASE FILING ABSTR WRITS OUT™ MISC. COURT CIVIL PCT4 PCT1 PCT2 PCT3 ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER FEES ACOF OF REPOR LEGAL CONST CONST CONST CONSTA OTHER

JUDGM COUNT TE  SERVI AB AB AB B
10677 05/21/2010 EV100329 11.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.64 30.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $44.00

FAIRWAY KNOLL AT TERAVISTA

10678 05/21/2010 EV100329  14.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.36 39.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $57.00
FAIRWAY KNOLL AT TERAVISTA

10679 05/21/2010 EV100330  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
FAIRWAY KNOLL AT TERAVISTA

10680 05/21/2010 EV100331 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
FAIRAY KNOLL AT TERAVISTA

10681 05/21/2010 EV100332  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
FAIRWAY KNOLL AT TERAVISTA

10682 05/21/2010 EV100333  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
PRIME PARTNERS

10683 05/21/2010 EV100334  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
BARRETT DAFFIN

10684 05/21/2010 EV100335  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
DERRICK AND NANCY FRANKLIN

10685 05/21/2010 EV100336  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
DENNIS SMITH
10686 05/24/2010 EV100337  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00

TOLENTINO R. PENA

10687  05/24/2010 EV100338 2500 000 000 000 000 000 600 7000 000 000  0.00 0.00 $101.00
BARRETT DAFFIN

10688 05/24/2010 EV100339  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
BARRETT DAFFIN

10689 05/24/2010 EV100340  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
BARRETT DAFFIN



Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: 9
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010 Time Printed: 7:11:57PM
TRAN DATE CASE FILING ABSTR WRITS OUT  MISC. COURT CIVIL PCT4 PCT1 PCT2 PCT3 ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER FEES ACOF OF REPOR LEGAL CONST CONST CONST CONSTA OTHER

JUDGM COUNT TE SERVI AB AB AB B
10690 05/24/2010 EV100341 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
BARRETT DAFFIN
10691 05/24/2010 EV100342 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
BARRETT DAFFIN ~ o ) B o
10692 05/24/2010 EV100343 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
THE GABLES APARTMENTS L ) o o 3
10693 05/24/2010 EV100260 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
BARTZ PROPERTIES
10694 05/24/2010 EV100344 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
MARCIA HAGLER
10695 05/24/2010 SC100029 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
TERENCE MARTIN o
10696 05/25/2010 EV100345 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
MAYFIELD-DEWOLF AND ASSOC. ) B - ) - 7
10697 05/25/2010 EV100244 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
BOWMAN'S WALK APARTMENTS i o
10698 05/25/2010 EV100327 17.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 426 148.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
BRICE VANDER LINDEN ET AL
10699 05/25/2010  EV100327 7.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.74 61.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $70.00
BRICE VANDER LINDEN
10700 05/25/2010 EV100327 7.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.74 61.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %70.00
BRICE VANDER LINDEN ) o -
10701 05/25/2010 EV100346 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
ERICKSON & ASSOC. B - ) o B B L ) } ~
10702 05/25/2010 EV100347 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00

REPLV INVESTMENTS




Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: 10
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010 Time Printed: 7:11:57PM
TRAN DATE CASE FILING  ABSTR WRITS OoJT  MISC. COURT CIVIL PCT4 PCTH PCT2 PCT3 ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER FEES ACOF OF REPOR LEGAL CONST CONST CONST CONSTA OTHER

JUDGM COUNT TE  SERWVI AB AB AB B
10703 05/25/2010 EV100348  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
AUSTIN LANDMARK PROP. -
10704 05/25/2010 JC100046 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
MHBG _ - ~ B o B ) o L o o
10705 05/25/2010 JC100047 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
RAUSCH STURM ISRAEL ET AL ) -
10706 05/25/2010 JC100048 21.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $27.00
CONN APPLIANCES
10707 05/25/2010 JC100048 3.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $4.00
STATEWIDE CIVIL PROCESS
10708 05/25/2010 EV100327  (7.25) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1.74) (61.01) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ($70.00)
BRICE VANDER LINDEN S ] )
10709 05/27/2010 EV100251 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
RUBEN JUAREZ - o o
10710 05/27/2010 SC100030  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $31.00
LOUREN M. KARKOSKA
10711 05/27/2010 EV100349  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
BARRETT DAFFIN ET AL
10712 05/27/2010 EV100350  25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
BARRETT DAFFIN ET AL "
10713 05/27/2010 EV100351 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $171.00
NORTH HOLDINGS o B B ~
10714 05/28/2010 EV100285 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
BARRETT DAFFIN ET AL ~ B ~ o
10715 05/28/2010 EV100254 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING




Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: CIVIL Page No: 11
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010 Time Printed: 7:11:57PM
TRAN DATE CASE FILING ABSTR WRITS OuUT MISC. COURT CIVIL PCi4 PCT1 PCT2 PCT3 ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER FEES ACOF OF REPOR LEGAL CONST CONST CONST CONSTA OTHER
JUDGM COUNT TE SERVI AB AB AB B

10716 05/28/2010 SC100031 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $101.00
JEFF MCDANIEL
10717 05/28/2010 SC090042 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $5.00
ALL SEASONS PEST CONTROL o e . o
10718 05/28/2010 EV100257 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $155.00
JACK O'BOYLE & ASSOC )

0.00 $0.00

| CUMULATIVE TOTALS : 2,450.00 10.00 95.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 588.00 0,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 615.00 $13,958.00




Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W, 6th St. Payment Register: Summary Section
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Taylor, Texas 76574 Time Printed: 7:11:57PM
LFEE CODE  FEE DESC ITEMS TOT PAID TOT MONEY CASH CHECKS MO ESCROW CC JAIL TIME CSR  OTHER GL CODE j
ABSTRACT  ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT 2 10.00 10.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
COUNTER COUNTER-CLAIM FILING FEE | 25.00 25.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
EVICTION EVICTION FILING FEE 86 1.950.00 1,950.00 348.50 1,349.50 100.00 0.00 152.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
INDIGENT CIVIL INDIGENT FEE 108 588.00 588.00 89.64 431.88 24.00 0.00 42.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208822
JUSTICE JUSTICE CIVIL FILING FEE 16 375.00 375.00 0.00 375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
SERVE 4 CONSTABLE PRECINCT 4 SEF 124 7,350.00 7,350.00 1,047.86 5,176.62 420.00 0.00 705.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341904
SMALLCLAM SMALL CLAIMS FILING FEE 5 100.00 100.00 0.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
WRIT EXEC  WRIT OF EXECUTION 1 5.00 5.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
WRIT POSS  WRIT OF POSSESSION 18 90.00 90.00 10.00 80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
WSERVE 4  CONSTABLE PRECINCT4 - W 19 2,850.00 2.,850.00 300.00 2,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341904

*** The Following Fees Do Not Match Any Of The Column Definitions, Therefore Are Included In The "All Other" Column***

[ FEE CODE FEE DESC ITEMS TOT PAID TOT MONEY CASH CHECKS MO ESCROW CC JAIL TIME CSR OTHER GL CODE J

JURY FEE  JURY TRIAL FEE 2 10.00 10.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
SO CARE OF 80O CARE OF ANIMAL 1 605.00 605.00 605.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0101002007004968

[ TOTALS SUMMARY 383 13,958.00 13,958.00 2.,436.00 10,053.00 544.00 0.00 925.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00 1
Direct Deposit $0.00
Cash $2,436.00 CSR Credit $0.00

0.

Checks $10é0£512.88 Jail Credit $0.00 Post for Refund  $0.00
Money Orders 544.
Credit Cards : $925.00 Escrow Payments $0.00 Transaction Fee $0.00 Non-Monetary $0.00 Over Payments  30.00

[TOTAL CURRENCY $13,058.00 | [ ESCROW PAID $0.00 | [ TRAN. FEES $0.00] [TOTAL $0.00 |[ TOTAL PAID $0.00 |




Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: GL Code Recap
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/282010
Taylor, Texas 76574 Time Printed: 7:11:57PM
| GL CODE GL CODE DESCRIPTION CURRENCY CREDIT CARD OTHERS DIRECT DEPOSIT TOTALS
0100-0000-341804 2,388.00 177.00 0.00 0.00 2,565.00
0100-0000-341904 9,494 .48 705.52 0.00 0.00 10,200.00
0399-0000-208822 545.52 42.48 0.00 0.00 588.00
0101002007004968 605.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 605.00
[ TOTALS : 13,033.00 925.00 0.00 0.00 13,958.00




Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: I
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010 Time Printed: 7:49:22PM
TRAN DATE CASE JCPT  LEOSE CVC CcJP CR GR TFC CS DSC DISM— COUNTY TPWL DPS TPWL FINES ALC TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER

FEES FEES FEES 85%
133758 05/03/2010 TR101309 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 499.90 90.10 $598.00
CHRISTOPHER ISAIAH ASBURY B B
133759 05/03/2010 TR101285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.90 90.10 $150.00
GQODWIN R SHﬁERIDAN ~ ) B - o
133760 05/03/2010 TR101286 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 194.90 60.10 $260.00
JOSE ADALI MELGAR e . _ . _ _ o
133761 05/03/2010 TR101493 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00
LUIS A ROSA-ALVARADO ~ ~
133762 05/03/2010 TR084007 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 50.00 95.00 $153.00
ROSEVELT HARRIS
133763 05/03/2010 TR101314 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00
JACQUELINE FANTASIA LEE -
133764 05/03/2010 TR095075 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 324.00 50.00 $374.00
ROBERTO SALAIS ) ) B o o L
133765 05/03/2010 TR085607 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 510.00 25.00 $535.00
BRANDON LEE FANUEL B ]
133766 05/03/2010 TR101427 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00
STEVEN WADE CALVERT
133767 05/03/2010 TR101390 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00
KEVIN MICHAEL HUNTER
133768 05/03/2010 TR095394 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98.00 0.00 $98.00
ROBERT RJ SERNA ~ N o
133769 05/03/2010 JV090188 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 162.00 25.00 $187.00
PERLA CASAS - o o ~ B ~ o o o -
133770 05/03/2010 TR101508 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.90 90.10 $150.00

RUDY OLIVAREZ




Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 2
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010 Time Printed: 7:49:22PM
TRAN DATE CASE JCPT LEOSE CVC CJP CR GR TFC cS DSC DISM  COUNTY TPWL DPS TPWL  FINES ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER

FEES FEES FEES 85%
133771 05/03/2010 NT100108 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.00 70.00 $143.00
ROBERT WAYNE SIMPSON
133772 05/03/2010 TR101155 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.90 90.10 $150.00
YOAN MIGOYO-SOSA B ) L o L .
133773 05/03/2010 TR100117 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 39400 115.00 $517.00
AMBER AUTUMN SMITH . o ] _
133774 05/03/2010 TR100373 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151.90 0.00 $151.90
ROGER KEITH SMITH
133775 05/03/2010 TR100979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151.90 90.10 $250.00
AMANDA MARIE WORTHY
133776 05/03/2010 TRO080587 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 95.00 $104.00
GENA L ROBINSON B -
133777 05/03/2010 TR100821 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 194.00 25.00 $219.00
STACY CHRISTINE CLARK ) o -
133778 05/03/2010 TR101579 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
GERARDO LARA _ o . _ o
133779 05/03/2010 TR101352 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
CHRISTINA MICHELLE PHOENIX
133780 05/03/2010 TR101277 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
DELBERT WAYNE ERVIN
133781 05/03/2010 TRO95300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 123.00 0.00 $123.00
DANIEL A. TORRES o
133782 05/03/2010 TR101293 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15190 90.10 $250.00
ROBERT JUNIOR MONZON ) - o - o L
133783 05/03/2010 TR101355 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151.90 90.10 $250.00

ASHLEY ELAINE WILLIAMS
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133784 05/03/2010 TR101357 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00
BECKI ANN SOR

133785  05/03/2010 TR101325 000  0.00 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 000 000 500 000 000 90.10 $108.00
SYLVIA ANGELICA TRUJILLO

133786  05/03/2010 NTO80302 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 9500 8500 $180.00
JOSE C AGUILAR

133787  05/03/2010 NT100146 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 100 6500 $86.00
ROSALINDA PINEDA

133788 05/03/2010 TR100507 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87.00 0.00 $87.00
VALERIA MARTINEZ

133789 05/03/2010 TR094274 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101.00 141.00 $250.00
WILLIAM DAVIS BALUSEK

133790  05/03/2010 TR100648 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 7690 90.10 $175.00
ANDREA MICHELE BOES

133791  05/03/2010 TR100888 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 50000 110.00 $610.00
ANDREA MICHELE BOES

133792 05/03/2010 TR095746 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 152.00 140.00 $300.00
ANDREA MICHELE BOES

133793  05/04/2010 LW100095 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 92.00 90.00 $190.00
NOLAN WAYNE HUTSON

133794  05/04/2010 LW100096 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 10500 60.00 $170.00
NOLAN WAYNE HUTSON

133795  05/04/2010 TR101113 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 49990 9010 $598.00
RICHARD NELSON PERNICE

133796 05/04/2010 TR101114 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00
RICHARD NELSON PERNICE
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133797  05/04/2010 TR101330 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 151.90 9510 $250.00
ERIKA LATRICE CRATHERS
133798 05/04/2010 TR0O80530 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 100 6500 $71.00
REFUGIQ MARTINEZ N o
133799  05/04/2010 JV080320 ~ 0.00  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 20000 100.00 $300.00
JUDAH BYRD } I
133800  05/04/2010 TR101425 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 15390 90.10 $252.00
CARRIE DENISE KIESLING
133801  05/04/2010 TR100031 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 40000 150.00 $558.00
KRISTIE ANN RIVERA
133802  05/04/2010 TR100031 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 10000  0.00 $100.00
KRISTIE ANN RIVERA )
133803  05/04/2010 TR101051  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 40000 120.00 $520.00
KRISTIE ANN RIVERA o o -
133804  05/04/2010 TR101051 ~ 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 100.00  0.00 $100.00
KRISTIE ANN RIVERA o B
133805  05/04/2010 PW100044 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 8500 1500 60.00 $165.00
SAMUEL DAVID OYERVIDES
133806  05/04/2010 PW100042 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 8500 1500 60.00 $165.00
GREGORY JAMES BROWN
133807  05/04/2010 TR101501  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 151.90 90.10 $250.00
HOLLY L MCCOLLOUGH .
133808  05/04/2010 LW100091 000  0.00 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 20000 90.00 $298.00
LARRY ALLEN EAVES o S ] - i
133809  05/04/2010 JV090259 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 4300 110.00 $153.00

KAMERY WOOLDRIDGE
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133810  05/04/2010 NTO80061 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 32000 000 $320.00
QUINTILA Y JUAREZ
133811 05/04/2010 NT100135 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 6000 70.00 $150.00
RAYMOND M PESINA - . .
133812 05/04/2010 TR101547 000 000 000 000 006 000 300 000 990 000 500 000 000 000 000 9010 $108.00
OSCAR DELBOSQUE o - )
133813 05/04/2010 TR101611 000  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
HAYDEN GREGORY SIMERLY
133814  05/04/2010 TR094955 000 000 000 000 000 000 255 000 000 000 000 000 425 000 000 12820 $135.00
NICHOLAS ALLAN MARTIN
133815  05/04/2010 TR094955 000 000 000 000 000 000 045 000 000 000 000 000 075 000 7700 21.80 $100.00
NICHOLAS ALLAN MARTIN
133816 05/04/12010 TR100436 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 40000 120.00 $520.00
NICHOLAS ALLAN MARTIN o i - o
133817 05/0412010 TR100436 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 10000 000 $100.00
NICHOLAS ALLAN MARTIN B B
133818 05/04/2010 TR101454 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 15390 93.10 $255.00
OMAR JOAQUIN MERAZ
133819  05/06/2010 TR101497 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 000 000 500 000 000 90.10 $108.00
ROSALVA GARATE MARQUES
133820  05/06/2010 PW100050 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 42500 7500 60.00 $565.00
HOWARD EUGENE SMITH_ B
133821  05/06/2010 TR101364 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
JENNIFER ANN WILLCOX - ; S R R o R
133822  05/06/2010 TR101581 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 7690 90.10 $175.00

EUSEBIO TELIZ SANCHEZ |
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133823 05/06/2010 TR101292 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.90 90.10 $150.00
TYSON G ALEXANDER
133824 05/06/2010 TR101515 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 103.90 90.10 $202.00
ADRIAN E CORTES - o B o
133825 05/06/2010 TRO085309 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 145.00 $353.00
JENNIFER NICOLE WEBER B ) ) o B
133826 05/06/2010 TR101563 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 110.00 $610.00
JENNIFER NICOLE WEBER
133827 05/06/2010 TR101389 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
MATTHEW MARCUS HOWELL
133828 05/06/2010 JV090221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 0.00 $125.00
EMILY AGUILAR B
133829  05/06/2010 TRO090808 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 1,0000 150.00 $1,155.00
BILLY ROY BROWN o S o
133830 05/06/2010 NT090488 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 167.00 0.00 $167.00
LORETTA LYNN HYDEN
133831 05/06/2010 TR101197 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 44 .90 60.10 $110.00
NORMA EARLENE MASSIE
133832 05/06/2010 TR101347 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 51.90 90.10 $150.00
FANCHON NICOLE RASCO
133833  05/06/2010 TR101189 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.90 90.10 $150.00
BRANDON MICHAEL JONES o
133834 05/06/2010 TR094365 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 145.00 $500.00
SHAMEIKA DENISE ROLLIE - B 3 B L - o
133835 05/06/2010 TR101418 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00

DONALD EDWARD SCHWIETERS
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133836 05/06/2010 TR084277 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 120.00 $165.00
LESLIE SHAY BOZARTH B
133837 05/06/2010 TR094277 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (40.00) (120.00 ($165.00)
LESLIE SHAY BOZARTH , o B} _ )
133838 05/06/2010 TR094277 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 120.00 $165.00
LESLLE SHAY BOZARTH L B o ~ o
133839 05/06/2010 NT080012 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 221.00 0.00 $221.00
GERARDO CALDERON
133840 05/06/2010 NT080012 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 $50.00
GERARDO CALDERON
133841 05/06/2010 TR101326 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
STEPHEN ALAN SHERMAN ) ] 7
133842 05/06/2010 TR094278 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 150.00 $658.00
LESLIE SHAY BOZARTH B - -
133843 05/06/2010 TR101003 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 349.00 0.00 $349.00
JASMINE RAE WELLS . . _
133844 05/06/2010 TR100358 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 120.00 $620.00
LESLIE SHAY BOZARTH
133845 05/06/2010 NT080757 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 500.00 120.00 $625.00
JERMAINE MARTINEZ STINSON
133846 05/06/2010 TR095339 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 165.00 $205.00
CODY THOMAS CAULFIELD i ] -
133847 05/06/2010 TR095338 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 135.00 $490.00
CODY THOMAS CAULFIELD o o , _ o o
133848 05/06/2010 NT090150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 120.00 $620.00

JERMAINE MARTINEZ STINSON
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133849  05/06/2010 TR101479 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
JESSICA SUBIA THOMAS

133850  05/06/2010 TR101367 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
VICKY BIHM SOTO

133851  05/06/2010 TR101423 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 3200 9000 $130.00
ROSALIND ROCHELLE GAMBLE

133852  05/06/2010 JV100082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6500 65.00 $150.00
RASHONDA RESHAY SCOTT

133853  05/06/2010 TR101342 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19490 60.10 $260.00
ROBERTO PEREZ-CHAVEZ

133854  05/07/2010 TRO080530 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 199.00 25.00 $224.00
REFUGIO MARTINEZ

133855  05/07/2010 JV000096 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 117.00 0.00 $117.00
STELLA HERRERA

133856 05/07/2010 TR101551 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 49990 90.10 $598.00
LOTOYA MARIE KELLY

133857  05/07/2010 TR101572 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
SANDRA JEAN ALANIZ

133858  05/07/2010 TR101464 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15190 90.10 $250.00
MELISSA ANN WALKER

133859  05/07/2010 TR094830 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 7700 7500 $152.00
CARLOS LOPEZ

133860 05/07/2010 TR100040 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 197.00 0.00 $197.00
MICHAEL J GRAVES

133861  05/07/2010 TR101310 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 15190 90.10 $250.00
JULIO C GOMEZ-REJON
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133862 05/07/2010 HC100011 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 60.00 $160.00
MELISSA ZELLERS

133863  05/07/2010 TR083192 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 197.00 000 $197.00
SAQIB A SIDDIQUI

133864  05/07/2010 TR094862 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 20000  0.00 $200.00
AMANDA JEAN ELLIS

133865  05/07/2010 TR101183 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 15390 9010 $252.00
ERIC C GARCIA

133866  05/07/2010 HC040034 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 100.00 132.00 $232.00
JUAN RUBIO

133867 05/07/2010 TR101490 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00
TREVOR ALLEN KONOPKA

133868  05/07/2010 TR101385 000 ~ 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 3200 90.00 $130.00
RICHARD EUGENE CONNELL

133869  05/07/2010 TR101447 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 103.90 90.10 $202.00
ERNEST J LOMBARD!

133870  05/07/2010 TR101207 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 194.90 60.10 $260.00
LUIS ENRIQUE RAMIREZ-LEDEZMA

133871 05/07/2010 TR101208 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 25.00 90.00 $123.00
LUIS ENRIQUE RAMIREZ-LEDEZMA

133872 05/07/2010 TR101209 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 7690 9010 $175.00
LUIS ENRIQUE RAMIREZ-LEDEZMA _

133873 05/07/2010 NT100110 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 25000 000 $250.00
BRANDON LEE JUERGENS

133874  05/07/2010 TR101382 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
LISA ANN INGRAM
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133875 05/07/2010 TR101474 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
THOMAS GEORGE MARTIN

133876  05/07/2010 NT100149 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 100 70.00 $71.00
RAMIRO S CORTEZ

133877 05/07/2010 TR101233 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 51.90 9010 $150.00
MICHAEL ANTHONY LUNA

133878 05/07/2010 JV100016 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 128.00 0.00 $129.00
XAVIERA. GOMEZ

133879  05/07/2010 TR101416 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00
IRMA MARTINEZ OLMOS

133880  05/10/2010 TRO95797 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 2700 90.00 $12500
SUZANNE WINSLOW COBB

133881  05/10/2010 JV100035 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 6500 $85.00
JENSEN ANDERS

133882 05/10/2010 TR101537 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 10390 9010 $202.00
ALFREDO LEON

133883  05/10/2010 TR095360 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00
MARY ELIZABETH DUBOIS

133884  05/10/2010 TR100125 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 $150.00
DONALD LEE MATTHEWS

133885  05/10/2010 TR096028 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 152.00 0.00 $152.00
CHERYL LYNN TROY

133886  05/10/2010 PW100035 000  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 8500 1500 60.00 $165.00
MICHAEL JOSEPH WHEELER

133887 05/10/2010 TR101422 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00
KEITH WILLIAM HIGBEE
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133888 05/10/2010 NTO080484 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00 $90.00
KATRINA JACKSON
133889 05/10/2010 PW100024 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 178.00 0.00 $178.00
EDWIN MORALES o B o o
133890 05/10/2010 TR101518 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
RODOLFO DIAZ B B o o
133891 05/10/2010 NT100113 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.00 60.00 $140.00
CHRISTIAN ZUNIGA )
133892 05/10/2010 TR095711 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
LEANNE LOUISE MAIELLARO
133893 05/10/2010 TRO095713 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 90.00 $598.00
LEANNE L OUISE MAIELLARO
133894 05/10/2010 TR100371 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 90.10 $125.10
MARIO ALBERTO ESCOBEDO ) -
133895 05/10/2010 TRO73113 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 141.00 $349.00
SCOTT BRADLEY UNDERHILL ] ,
133896 05/10/2010 LW100018 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 3500 110.00 $150.00
JUAN CARLOS VEGA
133897 05/10/2010 TR101360 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151.90 90.10 $250.00
JAIME VELASQUEZ )
133898 05/10/2010 TR101510 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
FAUSTIN LARRY LARA
133899 05/10/2010 TR101149 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
JAMES ALAN CHURCHWELL ) e ) e ) B o -
133900 05/10/2010 LW100081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 110.00 $111.00

JUAN CARLOS VEGA
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133901 05/10/2010 NT100153 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 65.00 $265.00
SHAWN WAYNE JONAS
133902 05/10/2010 NT100152 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 65.00 $265.00
SHAWN WAYNE JONAS ) - o -
133903 05/10/2010 TR101534 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 198.00 60.00 $263.00
GILBERTO D DOMINGUEZ o B . L B
133904 05/10/2010 TR101533 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 153.90 90.10 $252.00
GILBERTO D DOMINGUEZ
1339056 05/10/2010 TR101068 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
ALYXIS LORILYN GARRICK
133906 05/10/2010 TR070179 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50000 116.00 $616.00
FELIX ELI GARZA i
133907 05/10/2010 TR101585 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
TREVOR LUKE MORRISON o - B
133908 05/10/2010 NT100154 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 65.00 $315.00
SANTIAGO PEDRAZA ) ) B
133909 05/10/2010 TR082935 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 39.00 110.00 $154.00
RANDY JOE JOHNSON
133910 05/10/2010 NT090471 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 85.00 $285.00
RAFAEL JACOBO
133911 05/10/2010 NTO090465 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 85.00 $160.00
JAIRO DIAZ ) B
133912 05/10/2010 JV090282 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 85.00 $285.00
MANUEL LOPEZ o B o - o o . o )
133913 05/10/2010 TRO083468 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151.00 0.00 $151.00

BELINDA MARTINEZ AGUILLON
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133914 05/10/2010 JV090223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.00 $105.00
BRIANA OVIEDO B
133915 05/10/2010 NT090466 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 85.00 $385.00
RAMONE HERNANDEZ i o
133916 05/10/2010 NT090464 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 $10.00
JUSTIN FITZGERALD 7 ~ o ~ ~ o
133917 05/10/2010 NT090464 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 75.00 $125.00
JUSTIN FITZGERALD
133918 05/10/2010 NT100029 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 0.00 $75.00
RACHEL VOYTEK
133919 05/10/2010 NT090189 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 65.00 $135.00
BRIDGET MICHELLE JAUREGUI
(HERRERA) N L _ e _ S
133920 05/11/2010 NT090470 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 85.00 $285.00
JACOB SANMIGEL
133921 05/11/2010 TR101173 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 200.00 90.10 $298.10
TAYLOR SHAI MERRITT
133922 05/11/2010 PW100052 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 425.00 75.00 60.00 $565.00
CHARLES ALLAN PARKER
133923 05/11/2010 PW100051 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 425.00 75.00 60.00 $565.00
CHARLES ALLAN PARKER o ) B - B
133924 05/11/2010 NT100194 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 60.00 $165.00
CHARLES ALLAN PARKER ) . ] S o
133925 05/11/2010 TR101483 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
ROEL VENECIA
133926 05/11/2010 TR101482 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00

ROEL VENECIA
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133927 05/11/2010 TR101617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101.90 90.10 $200.00
MELISSA RAE HEADRICK
133928 05/11/2010 TR100065 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 110.00 $465.00
MICHAEL MASON MACDONALD . o )
133929 05/11/2010 TR052373 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 1.00 107.00 $113.00
DENNIS BAKER o . ] S -~
133930 056/11/2010 TRO052373 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5.00) 0.00 (1.00) (107.00 ($113.00)
DENNIS BAKER i ] )
133931 05/11/2010 TR052373 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 1.00 107.00 $113.00
DENNIS BAKER
133932 05/11/2010 TRO061107 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87.00 $87.00
DENNIS BAKER
133933 05/11/2010 TR061107 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 20.00 $21.00
DENNIS BAKER - ) . _
133934 05/11/2010 TR100642 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 117.00 0.00 $117.00
RHIANNON LEA THOMPSON o
133935 05/11/2010 TR101459 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19490 60.10 $260.00
MARIA MAGDALENA
QUE-SANSORES )
133936 05/11/2010 TR100813 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.00 0.00 $105.00
PAULO ARROYO ) ) ~ }
133937 05/11/2010 NT100116 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 25.00 $150.00
CHRISTIAN THOMAS BUSLETT - ~ o _ L ) ) _
133938 05/11/2010 TR101449 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 153.90 90.10 $252.00
EDWARD ALLIN CARPENTER
133939 05/11/2010 TR100693 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 25.00 $101.90

SEBASTIAN CARMONA FRANCO
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133940 056/11/2010 TR101394 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
ANITA JANE PARRISH

133941 05/11/2010 TR101393  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 5190 9010 $150.00
ANITA JANE PARRISH

133942 05/11/2010 TR101377 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 51.90 90.10 $150.00
ROGELIO GAONA MENDEZ

133943  05/11/2010 TR100716 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 178.00 0.00 $178.00
DANIELLE NICOLE PEREIRA

133944  05/11/2010 TR100327 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00
JESSICA LYNETTE SEGGERN

133945  05/11/2010 TR101507 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00
JAVIER V TREJO

133946 05/11/2010 TR101513 000  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 4000 6000 $105.00
DAVID ALLAN VALLEJOS

133947  05/11/2010 TR061310 000  0.00 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 81.00 13600 $225.00
NICHOLAS W LAUDERDALE

133948 05/11/2010 TR062244 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 106.00 $606.00
NICHOLAS W LAUDERDALE

133949  05/11/2010 TR101444 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
DWANE RICHARD IDEKER

133950  05/11/2010 TR101457 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
KEISHA MONIQUE BROWN

133951  05/11/2010 TR101488 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 500 000 000 000 000 90.10 $108.00
TONIETTE NIC HAYNES-ROBINSON

133952  05/11/2010 TR101308 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 5190 90.10 $150.00
ABEL VILLAFUERTE
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133953 05/11/2010 TR101395 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
JOSEPH TRENT SCARMARDO B
133954 05/11/2010 TR101396 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 60.00 $66.00
JOSEPH TRENT SCARMARDO ] e )
133955 05/11/2010 TR101649 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 191.90 95.10 $290.00
VINC[ENIE §OLISWSANCHEZ ~ o o
133956 05/11/2010 TR101284 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 194.90 60.10 $260.00
OMAR ELIUD TORRES
133957 05/11/2010 TR091385 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3500 110.00 $150.00
LARRY JAMES SUTTON Il
133958 05/11/2010 TR091386 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 110.00 $465.00
LARRY JAMES SUTTON i -
133959 05/11/2010 TR094761 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 110.00 $610.00
LARRY JAMES SUTTON It o o I .
133960 05/11/2010 TR090283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 19500 110.00 $310.00
ARLYNNE ARYANI ALVARADO -
133961 05/11/2010 TR092237 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 110.00 $610.00
ARLYNNE ARYANI ALVARADO
133962 05/13/2010 TRO083141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 299.00 0.00 $299.00
SYLVIANA PETA-RENE CRAWFORD
133963 05/13/2010 JV100069 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 199.00 0.00 $199.00
RICHARD PINO RANGEL o
133964 05/13/2010 NT090328 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 130.00 $630.00
DON LEE DAVID S - ) o o )
133965 05/13/2010 NT090403 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 120.00 $620.00

DON LEE DAVID
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133966 05/13/2010 TR100409 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 199.90 0.00 $199.90
WILLIAM MICHAEL MOLLER

133867  05/13/2010 TR083244 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 199.00 0.00 $199.00
JAMES MCROBERT SPIERS

133968  05/13/2010 TR101615 000  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000  0.00 $10.00
ISAAC CORMIER

133969  05/13/2010 JV100099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
CHRISTIAN ROBERT PETERSON

133970  05/13/2010 TR101616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
RAQUEL MARIE DAHLBERG

133971 05/13/2010 TR101545 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00
ORALIA TURRVBIARTES JUAREZ

133972 05/13/2010 TR101506 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.90 90.10 $150.00
SHERYL CLARK CARLILE

133973 05/13/2010 TR101388 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 10390 90.10 $202.00
PAMELA SUSAN CUNNINGHAM

133974  05/13/2010 TR095815 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 152.00 0.00 $152.00
MONICA RENEE DELACRUZ

133975  05/13/2010 TR100807 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 194.90 90.10 $285.00
ELIAS DIEGUEZ

133976  05/13/2010 TR101569 ~ 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 5000 9000 $148.00
ZACHARY RYAN GOSS

133977 05/13/2010 TR101240 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 7690 90.10 $175.00
ARACELI ALVARADO LOZANO

133978  05/13/2010 TR101523 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
MADELEINE TOPPER SHEEHY
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133979 05/13/2010 TR101524 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
MADELEINE TOPPER SHEEHY
133980 05/13/2010 TR101571 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
KRISTINE KATHLEEN HIZEY o -
133981 05/13/2010 TR101359 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151.90 90.10 $250.00
CHRISTOPHER ALLEN BAKER ) B B o o )
133982 05/13/2010 TR101593 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
LISA GALE HATFIELD
133983 05/13/2010 TR101462 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
KRISTY WIELAND MAY
133984 05/13/2010 TR090049 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 150.00 $350.00
GAIL NICOLE EVANS
133985 05/13/2010 TRO0S0050 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 180.00 $383.00
GAIL NICOLE EVANS ) o B o -
133986 05/13/2010 TR100920 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 95.10 $175.00
COREY WAYNE DANIELS -
133987 05/13/2010 TRO064544 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.00 136.00 $180.00
DIANA VANESSA DEVLIN
133988 05/13/2010 TR064543 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.00 106.00 $150.00
DIANA VANESSA DEVLIN
133989 05/13/2010 TR101567 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
CODY BRUCE BROOKS - o
133990 05/13/2010 TR101492 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
PAMELAKAY BARGSLEY - o o . _ _
133991 05/13/2010 TR083742 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 77.00 150.00 $235.00

JOSEPH WILLIE BAGE _
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133992 05/13/2010 TR083741 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 30.00 120.00 $155.00
JOSEPH WILLIE BAGE
133993 05/13/2010 TR084364 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 120.00 $620.00
JOSEPH WILLIE BAGE ~ o . o L
133994  05/13/2010 NT980284 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50000 36.25 $551.25
JOHNATHAN DAVID RICE Il o ) o B B B
133995 05/13/2010 TR101532 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
ILYSSA NICOLE MARSHALL
133996 05/13/2010 TR101531 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
ILYSSA NICOLE MARSHALL
133997 05/13/2010 TR990471 0.00 0.00 35.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.0 31.25 $1,066.25
JOHNATHAN DAVID RICE i ) 0
133998 05/13/2010 TR095418 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00
JOHNATHAN DAVID RICE I . - - o -
133999  05/13/2010 TR100996 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 140.00 $180.00
BARBARA ANN BERRY ) ) ) o
134000 05/13/2010 TR101458 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151.90 90.10 $250.00
STEVEN SALAZAR
134001 05/13/2010 TR990471 0.00 0.00 (35.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,000.0 (31.25) ($1,066.25)
JOHNATHAN DAVID RICE I 0)
134002 05/13/2010 TR990471 0.00 0.00 35.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.0 31.25 $1,066.25
JOHNATHAN DAVID RICE i i B o B
134003  05/14/2010 TR101495 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
DEBRAKATHLEENFURLOW SR - R - - S
134004 05/14/2010 NT100101 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 $140.00

KEVIN GABRIEL
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134005 05/14/2010 TR101659 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 198.00 60.00 $263.00
JOSE ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ
134006 05/14/2010 TR101650 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 95.00 $130.00
BRADLEY DEWAYNE JONES - - B
134007 05/14/2010 TR101658 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
SOPHIA WINGFIELD . o
134008 05/14/2010 TR101735 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
KRISTIN LEIGH WARE _
134009 05/14/2010 TR101306 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 90.00 $198.00
JORDAN LEONARD GRAHAM
134010 05/14/2010 JV100031 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.00 4.00 $89.00
LINDSEY ROMBACH
134011 05/14/2010 NT100052 0.00 0.00 16.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 56.80 $73.00
GREG ROMBACH o o
134012 05/14/2010 NT100053 0.00 0.00 17.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.60 $78.00
LISA ROMBACH
134013 05/14/2010 NTO090469 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 85.00 $95.00
ROBERT BRENSON
134014 05/14/2010 TR101652 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 95.00 $130.00
MICHAEL J SMITH
134015 05/14/2010 TR101651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 65.00 $415.00
MICHAEL J SMITH ]
134016 05/14/2010 TRO096017 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77.00 1.00 $78.00
KYLE DOUGLAS KRIEGEL o B - ~ ) o
134017 05/14/2010 TR101565 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 199.90 95.10 $298.00

CLAYTON HOWARD SCHNEIDER
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134018 05/14/2010 NT100207 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 $250.00
CHAD PRESTON GRIDER

134019  05/14/2010 TR095878 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 145.00 $155.00
WILLIAM HENRY SCOTT

134020  05/14/2010 TR095311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 110.00 $610.00
STANLEY CURTIS WELLS

134021 05/14/2010 TR093665 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 40.00 110.00 $155.00
STANLEY CURTIS WELLS

134022 05/14/2010 TR101541 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.90 90.10 $150.00
MARY JANE VASQUEZ

134023  05/14/2010 TR101590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 196.90 90.10 $295.00
SHEILA NADINE FALCO

134024  05/14/2010 TR101455 ~ 0.00  0.00 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 15390 9010 $252.00
JOSE MANUEL NAVARRO

134025  05/14/2010 TR101461 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 500 000 000 000 000 9010 $108.00
ANAHI VELASCO

134027  05/14/2010 TR093794 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.00 0.00 $88.00
TADARIO JOSEPH BATTLE

134029  05/14/2010 LW100040 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 10400 60.00 $169.00
CHRISTOPHER RAY WILDER

134030  05/14/2010 LW100099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 92.00 90.00 $190.00
WAYNE W MCCUNE

134031  05/14/2010 LW100113 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 19500 60.00 $260.00
JAMES MICHAEL RUTH

134032 05/14/2010 TR101283 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 19690 90.10 $295.00
JONATHAN MICHAEL CORRELL
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134033 05/14/2010 TR101750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
KARLA BARNES MORROW
134034 05/14/2010 TR100149 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 0.00 $76.90
JAMES WADE NAIVAR ) ) ] S
134035 05/14/2010 TR101514 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 153.90 90.10 $252.00
ANNA MARIE GONZALES o - ] e
134036 05/17/2010 TR100428 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 110.00 $135.00
DAVID ANDRE TERRELL
134037 05/17/2010 TR101570 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00
TEODORO RODRIGUEZ CRUZ
134038 05/17/2010 TR100255 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 196.90 140.10 $345.00
REGINA REYES LOPEZ
134039 05/17/2010 TR074472 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 141.00 $349.00
BRANDON SCOTT GAUDREAU ) B ) B o
134040 05/17/2010 TR100039 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 152.00 0.00 $152.00
THERESA RENEE PEREZ N -
134041 05/17/2010 TR101583 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
MARIA GUADALUPE DORE
134042 05/17/2010 TR094725 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 95.00 $503.00
GEORGE ANTOLIK
134043 05/17/2010 TR101249 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 213.00 0.00 $213.00
SARA CAPARELLO o L L o
134044 05/17/2010 TR101429 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
JASON ADAM MARTIN . o o . I
134045 05/17/2010 TR101430 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 60.00 $415.00

JASON ADAM MARTIN
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134046 05/17/2010 TR100794 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101.00 0.00 $10t.00
JUAN CARLOS VALLEJOS
134047 05/17/2010 TR090490 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 152.00 90.00 $250.00
ZACHARY LAWRENCE LACAILLE ) o i ] B
134048 05/17/2010 TR095267 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 394.00 95.00 $492.00
TIFFANY HEBERT MARTIN ~ o
134049 05/17/2010 TR101576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00
FERMIN AGUILERA RUBIO
134050 05/17/2010 NT100053 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 9.40 $13.00
LISA ROMBACH
134051 05/17/2010 NT100052 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 13.20 $18.00
GREG ROMBACH .
134052 05/17/2010 LW100013 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 287.00 60.00 $352.00
TAMARCUS MONDRAIL HOLSTON B o o o L
134053 05/17/2010 LW100102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 299.00 60.00 $364.00
FREDDIE LOUIS JOHNSON ) 3 o
134054 05/17/2010 LW100097 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 150.00 60.00 $215.00
RODOLFO QUIROGA FIGUEROA
134055 05/17/2010 NT100135 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 $250.00
RAYMOND M PESINA
134056 05/17/2010 NT100135 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 190.00 0.00 $190.00
RAYMOND M PESINA o 7
134057 05/17/2010 TRO096085 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 25.00 $150.00
PAMEAL RENEA OGWU o S ] S N _
134058 05/17/2010 TR100242 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.92 25.08 $56.00

KEVIN SCOTTWITTING
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134059 05/17/2010 LwW100107 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 1,000.0 60.00 $1,065.00
ALLAN DOUGLAS LOFTIS 0
134060  05/17/2010 TR101598 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 50.00 90.00 $148.00
JOHN JASON CANALDA i - ) - i
134061 05/17/2010 TR101599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
JOHN JASON CANALDA o i N ) B
134062  05/17/2010 TR101578 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
WILLIAM BLANTON SMITH
134063 05/17/2010 TR101592 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
LISA GALE HATFIELD
134064 05/17/2010 TR101386 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.90 80.10 $150.00
KITTIKOUNE SINAKONE o
134065 05/17/2010 TR100804 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.00 0.00 $88.00
ANDRES CISNEROS ) o . o i
134066 05/17/2010 TR100805 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49.00 0.00 $49.00
ANDRES CISNEROS ) i i
134067 05/17/2010 TR100806 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.47 $50.00
ANDRES CISNEROS
134068 05/17/2010 TR101670 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00
KEVIN MICHAEL KIESLING
134069 05/17/2010 TR101687 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.00 110.00 $200.00
BARBARA ANN BERRY i o
134070 05/17/2010 TR101703 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
JESSI DEEANN ESPARZA ~ _ o - ~ o o L
134071 05/17/2010 TR101053 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 110.00 $610.00

MICHAEL MASON MACDONALD
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134072 05/17/2010 TR101140 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 10000 6500 $1,070.00
BARBARA ANN BERRY 7 - 7 0

134073 05/18/2010 JV090315 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 060 000 000 000 000 8400 4500 $129.00
JOHNATHON RODRIGUEZ

134074  05/18/2010 TR101313 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 9000 $98.00
EMILY JORDAN ARRINGTON

134075 05/18/2010 NT100079 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 25.00 $150.00
WILTON ALEXANDER HEATH

134076  05/18/2010 TR101469 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 1.90 90.10 $100.00
SAMANTHA DIANE HOWARD

134077  05/18/2010 TR101766 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 101.90 90.10 $200.00
RUSSOM DEBAS TIKUE

134078  05/18/2010 TR101766 000 000 000 000 000 000 (3.000 000 000 000 000 000 (500) 000 (101.90) (90.10) ($200.00)
RUSSOM DEBAS TIKUE

134079  05/18/2010 TR101502 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 19490 60.10 $260.00
JOSE R SOSA-SANCHEZ

134080  05/18/2010 NT100143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165.00 0.00 $165.00
ALMA ROSA AGUILAR

134081 05/18/2010 TR095166 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 85.00 $440.00
SHELI MARIE JONES

134082  05/18/2010 TR101387 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 10390 90.10 $202.00
ROBERT HILTON MCGEE

134083 05/18/2010 TR100101 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15190 0.00 $151.90
MONICA AYALA MORALES

134084  05/18/2010 TR101759 ~ 0.00  0.00 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 000 000 500 000 000 90.10 $108.00
MARY MAGOFFIN PRIDDY_
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134085  05/18/2010 NT090457 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 120.00 $625.00

ROBERTO ARMANDO
ALVARADO-ZALDIVAR

134086  05/18/2010 NT100084 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 120.00 $620.00

ROBERTO ARMANDO
ALVARADO-ZALDIVAR

134087  05/18/2010 LW100104 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 10000 60.00 $165.00
AARON DEWAYNE METCALF

134088  05/18/2010 LW100105 000  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 10000 60.00 $165.00
AARON DEWAYNE METCALF

134089  05/18/2010 TR100141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 000 19490 120.10 $320.00

ROBERTO ARMANDO
ALVARADO-ZALDIVAR

134090  05/18/2010 TR100142 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 150.00 $190.00

ROBERTO ARMANDO
ALVARADO-ZALDIVAR

134091 05/18/2010 TR101130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 120.00 $620.00

ROBERTO ARMANDO
ALVARADO-ZALDIVAR

134092  05/18/2010 TR094487  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 150.00 $658.00
DWAYNE DICKSON - - , o o i
134093  05/18/2010 TRO94634  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.0 12000 $1,125.00
DWAYNE DICKSON 0

134094 05/18/2010 TR095764 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 120.00 $620.00
DWAYNE DICKSON

134095  05/18/2010 TR034407 200 000 1500 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 3500 19500 $255.00
LARRY SANTOS

134096  05/18/2010 TR034408 2.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 300.00 21500 $537.00
LARRY SANTOS
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134097  05/18/2010 TR062577 000 ~ 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 50000 157.00 $657.00
LARRY SANTOS

134098  05/18/2010 TR083437 000  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 19500 20500 $405.00
ZACHARY ZANE ZAWASZKE

134099  05/18/2010 TR083438  0.00  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 350.00 205.00 $560.00
ZACHARY ZANE ZAWASZKE

134100  05/18/2010 TR084351 000  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 50000 20500 $705.00
ZACHARY ZANE ZAWASZKE

134101 06/18/2010 NT100171 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 65.00 $86.00
TINA FARMER

134102  05/18/2010 NT100170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 65.00 $86.00
SAMANTHA ALLMON

134103  05/18/2010 JV100101 000  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 70.00 $90.00
PAIGE MOYA

134104  05/18/2010 JV100100 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 500 000 000 000 000 90.10 $108.00
MICHAEL EUGENE ERWIN

134105 05/20/2010 TR100967 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 9800 000 $98.00
ERICH C GUEDENEY

134106  05/20/2010 TR100968 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 142.00 0.00 $142.00
ERICH C GUEDENEY

134107  05/20/2010 NT100162 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 6500 $85.00
FRANK HERNANDEZ

134108  05/20/2010 NT100161 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 $85.00
JONATHAN HERNANDEZ

134109 05/20/2010 JV090251 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 100.00 $100.00
ADRIAN TORRES
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134110 05/20/2010 TR101632 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
AARON COREY WAYMAN
134111 05/20/2010 NT100177 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 65.00 $135.00
JAMI C SEWALSON i o -
134112 05/20/2010 NT100176 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 $85.00
KELSEY SEWALSON ) - - - ~ L o
134113 05/20/2010 TR101628 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
BETHANY JOY HALL-ALBAVERA
134114 05/20/2010 NT100157 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 $85.00
KIMBERLYN DIANE ALEXANDER
134115 05/20/2010 NT100156 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 $85.00
KIMBERLYN DIANE ALEXANDER
134116 05/20/2010 NT100155 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 $85.00
LAQUINTA SHONTA BENNETT i )
134117 05/20/2010 TR101737 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
AMANTHA LEIGH-AMBER SAVERSE
134118 05/20/2010 TR101580 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00
BETHANY ANN KNOWLTON
134119 05/20/2010 TR100709 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19690 11510 $320.00
JAMES RAY FIELDS
134120 05/20/2010 TR093329 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 658.00 $658.00
GENE WAYNE FANCHER )
134121 05/20/2010 JV090322 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 255.00 0.00 $255.00
EMILY AGUILAR - ~ B B B o - B
134122 05/20/2010 TR101584 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 60.00 $100.00

RUSSELL LYNN CARAWAY
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134123 05/20/2010 TR101470 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.90 60.10 $66.00
BEN VICTOR DELGADO

134124  05/20/2010 LW100115 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 10500 60.00 $170.00
FRANCISCO SANCHEZ DOMINGUEZ

134125  05/20/2010 TR101399 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 3200 9000 $130.00
KEITH WAYNE KMIEC

134126  05/20/2010 TR101400 000 000 000 000 000 000 006 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
KEITH WAYNE KMIEC

134127 05/20/2010 TR095303 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 620.00 $620.00
GENE WAYNE FANCHER

134128 05/20/2010 TR101701 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151.90 90.10 $250.00
IMRAN SALIM

134129  05/20/2010 TR101774 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
BOBBY GLENN MEADOWS

134130  05/20/2010 TR101788 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
JACKIE LEE HAYDEN

134131 05/20/2010 TR101789 ~ 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 000 000 500 000 000 9010 $108.00
JACKIE LEE HAYDEN

134132  05/20/2010 JV090067 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00
ALEXANDRA DIONE REYES

134133 05/20/2010 TR101776 ~ 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 980 000 000 000 500 000 000 90.10 $108.00
KEVIN MARK WHITE

134134 05/20/2010 JV100102 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 70.00 $30.00
AMANDA KIMBLE

134135 05/20/2010 TR101677 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 000 000 500 000 000 9010 $108.00
ANDREW DAVID BALTAZAR
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134136 05/20/2010 TR101726 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
RICHARD BRADLEY HULL
134137 05/20/2010 TR101608 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
CYNTHIA ANN OGDEN - ] ) ) i
134138 05/20/2010 TR101853 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
JOSHUA COLE NEESE - o - B 7
134139 05/20/2010 TR101618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
SANDRA DENISE KOONCE )
134140 05/20/2010 TR101550 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00
RUSTIN JACK DARTER
134141 05/20/2010 TR101589 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00
NICHOLAS EDWARD SHELTON .
134142 05/20/2010 TR101589 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (76.90) (90.10) ($175.00)
NICHOLAS EDWARD SHELTON ) o i i
134143 05/20/2010 TR101588 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00
NICHOLAS EDWARD SHELTON ) )
134144 05/20/2010 JV090067 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (100.00 ($100.00)
ALEXANDRA DIONE REYES )
134145  05/20/2010 JV09S0067 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 $100.00
ALEXANDRA DIONE REYES
134146 05/21/2010 TR101573 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
WALTER LEE TEAL B )
134147  05/21/2010 TR101104 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00
MARIA GENOVEVA VALADEZ ; : R . S o
134148 05/21/2010 TR101749 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00

JOSHUA JAMES BRANTLEY
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134149  05/21/2010 PW100055 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 85.00 15.00 60.00 $165.00
JIMMY LEE MOSELEY

134150  05/21/2010 TR100095 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 15190 165.10 $325.00
JOSHUA LEVI JENKINSON

134151 05/21/2010 TR095179 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 350.00 145.00 $500.00
SHAWN DAVID MALMQUIST __

134152 05/21/2010 TR101484 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 15390 9062 $252.52
ESPERANZA STELLA RODRIGUEZ

134153  05/21/2010 TR101758 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 000 196.90 90.10 $295.00
BLAKE RUSSELL WILKINSON

134154  05/21/2010 JV080212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 147.00 0.00 $147.00
ROY ABUNDIZ

134155  05/21/2010 JV100098  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 2000 000 006 000 000 000 000 000 6500 $85.00
ETHAN E HOLLOWAY

134156  05/21/2010 NT100168 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 3$85.00
LISA HOLLOWAY

134157  05/21/2010 TR100697 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 $150.00
JOHN ROBERT MARSHALL

134158  05/21/2010 TR101194 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 40.00 60.00 $105.00
JAE RANDALL WILHITE

134159 05/21/2010 TR093514 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 500 000 000 000 010 90.00 $108.00
CHRISTOPHER LYNN DUNCAN

134160 05/21/2010 TR101443 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151.90 90.10 $250.00
JUSTIN BOONE BARROW

134161 05/21/2010 TR100458 ~ 0.00 ~ 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 150.00  0.00 $150.00
DANIEL ROBLES SANDOVAL
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134162  05/21/2010 TR101833 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
REGULO RAMIREZ

134163  05/21/2010 TR101834 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
REGULO RAMIREZ

134164  05/21/2010 JVO90067 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 $10.00
ALEXANDRA DIONE REYES

134165  05/21/2010 TR100523 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 57.00 8500 $147.00
VALENTINO HEAD

134166  05/21/2010 TR101773 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
KHURRAM SALEEM QURESHI

134167  05/21/2010 TR101473 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 60.00 $105.00
LAURICE RAY CRAIN

134168 05/21/2010 TR101472 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151.90 90.10 $250.00
LAURICE RAY CRAIN

134169  05/21/2010 LW100075 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 7500 2500 $100.00
CARL ANTHONY JAMES

134170 05/21/2010 TR101770 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 000 000 500 000 000 90.10 $108.00
NEAL BRYAN PHILLIPS

134171 05/21/2010 LW100077 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 204.00 60.00 $269.00
MARCOS AMABILES PENA

134172 05/21/2010 TRO74437 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 199.00 116.00 $320.00
JUAN RODRIGUEZ-CORONA

134173 05/21/2010 TR101453 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 090 9010 $99.00
ELIZABETH DANIELLE FREITAG

134174 05/21/2010 TR101587 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 100 6000 $66.00
MARIA GUADALUPE QUINTERO
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134175 05/21/2010 TR101626 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
DIANA LORENE MOORE
134176 05/21/2010 TR101826 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
JORDAN ZANE TIEMANN o ) ) B
134177 05/21/2010 TR074438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.00 116.00 $160.00
JUAN RODRIGUEZ-CORONA B ~ } - o - ) _
134178 05/21/2010 TR101269 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00
NELDA ANN RODRIGUEZ
134179 05/21/2010 TRO74439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35000 116.00 $471.00
JUAN RODRIGUEZ-CORONA
134180 05/21/2010 TR083082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 116.00 $616.00
JUAN RODRIGUEZ-CORONA
134181 05/21/2010 TR101743 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
KEVIN KURT BLOODSWORTH ) i o i -
134182 05/21/2010 TR101620 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.90 90.10 $150.00
ROCIO IBARRA _ L I
134183 05/24/2010 TR096080 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 $100.00
CARLA LOUISE FARMER
134184 05/24/2010 NT100165 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 $85.00
ANGIE MESTA
134185 05/24/2010 NT100164 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 $85.00
MIGUEL MESTA L
134186 05/24/2010 NT100163 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 $85.00
CHRISTOPHER LUCIO o . ) . o S o o o - -
134187 05/24/2010 TR101716 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00

AUSTIN ONYEMA OHAECHESI



211 W. 6th St.
P.O. Box 588
Taylor, Texas 76574

Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

Payment Register: OLDREP
Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4
By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010

Page No: 34
Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Time Printed: 7:49:22PM

[TRAN- DATE  CASE _ JCPT [EOSE CVC CJP CR _ GR TFC _ C5 DSC DISM COUNTY TPWL DPS  TPWL FINES  ALL  TOTAL |

NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST  FINE OTHER

FEES FEES FEES  85%
134188 05/24/2010 TR101903 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 8000 7000 $150.00
BILL DOUGLAS WOLF
134189 052412010 TR101655 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 500 000 000 000 000 9010 $108.00
JONATHAN CHARLES HUNDLEY ) ) ) -
134190  05/24/2010 TR101766 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 000 000 500 000 000 9010 $108.00
RUSSOM DEBAS TIKUE - ) ) S o B o
134191 05/24/2010 TR101358 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 9690 90.10 $195.00
LOGAN GREG TUCKER
134192 05/24/2010 LW100112 000  0.00  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 3500 60.00 $100.00
JOSE FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ
134193 05/24/2010 TR101821 000  0.00 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 500 000 000 000 000 90.10 $108.00
KELSEY RENEE WALTON
134194  05/24/2010 TR101636 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
SHAWN CHRISTOPHER COULTER - ) -
134195  05/24/2010 TR101896 000  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
ANTHONY CANTRELL
134196  05/24/2010 TW100002 0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 11500 $115.00
JAMES LAURENCE COVER
134197 05/24/2010 TW100007 000  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 110.00 $110.00
JAMES LAURENCE COVER
134198 05/24/2010 TW100008 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 110.00 $110.00
ROBBIN LEAH COVER _ - _
134199  05/24/12010 TR100684  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 7690 000 $76.90
DOUGLAS SCOTT WHITEHEAD o B i o - B -
134200  05/24/2010 NT100114 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 10000 000 $100.00

JUAN ARAUJO




Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W, 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 35

P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010 Time Printed: 7:49:22PM
TRAN DATE CASE JCPT  LEOSE CVC CJP CR GR THC CS DSC DISM COUNTY TPWL DPS TPWL  FINES ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER

FEES FEES  FEES 85%

134201 05/24/2010 JV100075 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 25.00 $125.00
TANIA ARAUJO

134202  05/24/2010 TR094608 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 15200 000 $152.00
VERONICA LYNN SULLIVAN

134203  05/24/2010 JVO90260 000 ~ 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 20000 10.00 $210.00
BRANDEN CARL EPPINETT _

134204  05/24/2010 TR100813 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 10500 000 $105.00
PAULO ARROYO

134205  05/24/2010 TR101905 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 $10.00
SHAWN CHRISTOPHER COULTER

134206  05/24/2010 TR101751 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
AISLING JOYCE DOUGHERTY

134207  05/24/2010 TR101656 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 500 000 000 000 000 90.10 $108.00
KENNETH F BURCH

134208  05/24/2010 TR101851 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 006 000 500 000 19590 90.10 $294.00
BRITTANY MONIQUE VASQUEZ

134209  05/24/2010 TR101623 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
JOSE ANTONIO AGUILAR

134210  05/24/2010 JV100011 000 ~ 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 9700 000 $97.00
MARIAH BROWN

134211 05/24/2010 JV100012 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 7200 000 $72.00
BRYCE BROWN

134212 05/24/2010 PW100059 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 8500 1500 60.00 $165.00
BLAKE EARL RIVES

134213 05252010 TR100254 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 15190 000 $151.90
STEFANRENE RUIZ |



Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 36

P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010 Time Printed: 7:49:22PM
TRAN — DATE CASE JCPT LEOSE CVC CJP CR GR TFC CS DSC  DISM  COUNTY TPWL DPS TPWL  FINES ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER

FEES FEES FEES 85%

134214 05/25/2010 NT100008 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 124.00 0.00 $124.00
MARY JANE VASQUEZ

134215  05/25/2010 TR100672 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 30500 000 $305.00
AMEN SHINA AMACHIGH

134216 05/25/2010 TR101665 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 000 151.90 90.10 $250.00
BETTIE KASTNER SAUNDERS __

134217 05/25/2010 TR101892 000  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000  0.00 $10.00
CRAIG W WALTER

134218 06/25/2010 TR101700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.90 90.10 $108.00
ADAM WAYNE BRADSHAW

134219  05/25/2010 NT080656 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 350.00 130.00 $480.00
DONALD LEE LINN

134220  05/25/2010 NTO80656 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 150.00  0.00 $150.00
DONALD LEE LINN

134221 05/25/2010 NT090028 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 35000 120.00 $470.00
DONALD LEE LINN

134222 05/25/2010 NT090028 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 15000  0.00 $150.00
DONALD LEE LINN

134223  05/25/2010 TR100981 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 32.00 115.00 $155.00
ANGELICA VASQUEZ FLORES

134224  05/25/2010 TR101707 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 196.90 90.10 $295.00
WILLIAM MICHAEL BIRGE

134225  05/252010 TR101439 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 3900 6500 $104.00
GUS BARRON

134226  05/25/2010 TR101606 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 10500 60.00 $170.00
JACOB TYLER RICHARDSON



Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 37
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010 Time Printed: 7:49:22PM

TRAN DATE CASE JCPT  L[EOSE CvC cJp CR GR TFC CS DSC DISM— COUNTY TPWL DPS TPWL FINES ALLC TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST  FINE OTHER
FEES FEES FEES 85%

134227 05/25/2010 TR101605 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195.90 90.10 $294.00
JACOB TYLER RICHARDSON

134228 05/25/2010 TR101604 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 499.90 60.10 $565.00
JACOB TYLER RICHARDSON

134229  05/25/2010 NTO80481  0.00  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 10500 $105.00
EMILIO PACHICANO

134230  05/25/2010 NTO80482 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 25000 500 $255.00
TRINIDAD PACHICANO

134231 05/25/2010 NT080483 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 5.00 $255.00
MANUEL PACHICANO

134232  05/25/2010 TR100516 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.90 0.00 $51.90
DARCY NICOLE OLIVAREZ

134233 05/25/2010 TR101793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 76.90 90.10 $175.00
DON KEVIN HARRIS

134234 05/25/2010 NT080120 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 10000 80.00 $180.00
DAVID VASQUEZ

134235  05/2512010 TR101677 000  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
RHONDA | ROE

134236 05/25/2010 TR101678 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00
RHONDA | ROE

134237 05/25/2010 TR101625 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 3200 9000 $130.00
SPENSER CRAIG KING

134238  05/25/2010 TR101384 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.90 90.10 $150.00

ALEXANDRA HERNAND
WAGUESPACK

134239  05/25/2010 TR101586 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 153.90 90.10 $252.00
THOMAS GLENN GALLOWAY



Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 38
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010 Time Printed: 7:49:22PM
TRAN DATE CASE JCPT LEOSE [637/e cJP CR GR TFC CS LSC DISM COUNTY TPWL DPS TPWL  FINES ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER

FEES FEES FEES 85%
134240 05/25/2010 NTO090488 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 166.00 0.00 $166.00
LORETTA LYNN HYDEN
134241 05/25/2010 LW100100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 195.00 60.00 $260.00
PHILIP KKEEGAN . o
134242 05/25/2010 LW100081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125.00 0.00 $125.00
JUAN CARLOS VEGA | _ - ] _ o
134243 05/25/2010 TR100024 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 500.00 140.00 $648.00
DOMINIQUE D SMITH
134244 05/25/2010 TR100023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 35.00 110.00 $150.00
DOMINIQUE D SMITH
134245 05/25/2010 TR081875 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 95.00 $303.00
SHANNON LOWRENE REED
134246 05/25/2010 JV100032 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.00 10.00 $99.00
ARSENIO RODRIGUEZ ) o
134247 05/25/2010 TR101568 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 196.90 90.10 $295.00
ANDREW BRUCE BAKER ]
134248 05/25/2010 NT100183 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 $85.00
SARA AIDA DIXON
134249 05/25/2010 NT100181 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 $85.00
GEORGE DIXON
134250 05/25/2010 JvV100107 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 $85.00
BLAKE ASH DANIEL MATHEWS )
134251 05/25/2010 TR101666 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.90 90.10 $150.00
JOSEPH RAY-DEAN RUSH. I - S o _ o B
134252 05/25/2010 TR090765 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 98.00 $108.00

SHARADA R VADALI




Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 39

P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
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[TRAN DATE  CASE  JCPT [EOSE CVC CJF — CR  GR _TFC _CS5 D3C DISM COUNTY TPWL DPS TPWL FINES  ALL  TOTAL |
NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER

FEES FEES FEES 85%

134253 05/25/2010 TR101795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
STEVEN PAUL LITTLEFIELD

134254  05/25(2010 JV100105 ~ 000  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 6500 $85.00
MIKALA JADE MAYNARD

134255 05/25/2010 NT100187 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 $85.00
LISA WINTON

134256  05/25/2010 TR101648 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 19690 90.10 $295.00
JOSE LUIS TEXIDOR

134257 05/25/2010 JV100110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 $85.00
BERT JAMES KEEFER

134258 05/25/2010 JV100106 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 $85.00
WESLEY EUGENE KEEFER

134259  05/25/2010 NT100188 000  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 35000 6500 $435.00
VIOLET A KEEFER

134260  05/25/2010 NT100184 000 000 000 000 000  00C 000 2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 35000 6500 $435.00
VIOLET A KEEFER

134261  05/25/2010 JV100095 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 7500 $7500
NOEMI MARIA MARMOLAJO

134262 05/25/2010 JV100094 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 $75.00
HACSIRY RAMIREZ

134263  05/25/2010 TR101700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (9.90) (90.10) ($108.00)
ADAM WAYNE BRADSHAW

134264 05252010 TR101700 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 500 000 000 000 000 9010 $108.00
ADAM WAYNE BRADSHAW

134265  05/27/2010 NT100182 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 100 6500 $86.00
BERT KEEFER



Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 40

P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
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TRAN DATE CASE JCPT LEOSE CVC CJP CR GR TFC cS DSC DISM COUNTY TPWL DPS TPWL  FINES ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER

FEES FEES FEES 85%

134266 05/27/2010 NT100189 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 65.00 $86.00
BERT KEEFER

134267  05/27/2010 NT100173 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 6500 $85.00
WENDELL JONES

134268  05/27/2010 TRO81117 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 103 14497 $154.00
CHARLES EDWARD COATES

134269  05/27/2010 TR101566  0.00 ~ 0.00  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000  1.00 11000 $111.00
CHARLES EDWARD COATES

134270  05/27/2010 LW100065 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 $100.00
PEDRO BANDA MARTINEZ

134271 05/27/2010 TR101706 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
JACOB BENJAMIN MAYNARD

134272 05/27/2010 TR101469 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 19400 000 $194.00
SAMANTHA DIANE HOWARD

134273 0527/2010 TR101314 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 13000 000 $130.00
JACQUELINE FANTASIA LEE

134274  05/27/2010 TR095569 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
KURT D GAFF

134275  05/27/2010 TR090765 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 398.00 0.00 $398.00
SHARADA R VADALI

134276 05/27/2010 TR101724 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 3200 9500 $130.00
BO RANDALL TURNER

134277 05/27/2010 TR101631 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 190 90.10 $100.00
MATTHEW LEE HERNANDEZ

134278 05/27/2010 TR100669 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 13500 $136.00
DAVID DUANE RAGLAND



Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 41
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010 Time Printed: 7:49:22PM

NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER
FEES FEES FEES 85%

134279 05/27/2010 LW100119 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 204.00 60.00 $269.00
ANGELO WAYNE GRAVES

134280  05/27/2010 JV090302 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 100.00 $100.00
DUSTIN JAMES STEFEK

134281 05/27/2010 TR101854 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 44.90 60.10 $110.00
CAROL ANN RICHMOND

134282 05/27/2010 TR101769 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 3900 6000 $104.00
CHARLES JOHN MARRIOTT

134283 05/27/2010 TR101669 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.52 $30.00
BOON SANTIKHAM

134284 05/27/2010 TR101669 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 62.48 $100.00
BOON SANTIKHAM

134285 05/27/2010 TR101664 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
FRANK CAMACHO

134286 05/27/2010 TR101740 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
GEORGINA FALDUTO

134287  05/27/2010 TR101784 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 3200 9000 $130.00
MICHAEL ZANE MADDOX

134288  05/27/2010 TR101372 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10090 9510 $199.00
KATHRYN ELLEN KINNE

134289  05/27/2010 TR101836 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 30390 90.10 $402.00
SHANNON ELIZABETH GALVAN

134290  05/27/2010 TR101287 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 3500 8500 $125.00
JOSHUA LOUIS DAVIS

134291  05/27/2010 TR101930 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 $10.00
PRAFULKUMAR B PATODIA



Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 42
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010 Time Printed: 7:49:22PM

N DATE CASE JCPT  LEGSE CVC CJlp CR GR TFC CS DSC DISM COUNTY TPWL DPS TPWL  FINES ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER

FEES FEES FEES 85%

134292 05/27/2010 TR101744 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
KRISTIN LEIGH BUSH
134293 05/27/2010 TR074081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 4400 116.00 $165.00
ANDRES HERNANDEZ ) -
134294 05/27/2010 TR090504 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 350.00 120.00 $475.00
TABETHA LYNN WHITAKER o i _ _ L -
134295 05/27/2010 TR092242 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 120.00 $620.00
TABETHA LYNN WHITAKER
134296 05/27/2010 TR101582 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00
JAMES DAVID GRAVES
134297 05/27/2010 TR101672 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
LINDSEY RENEE BATES B
134298 05/27/2010 TR101752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
PEDRO MANUEL ARROYO i . . - S
134299 05/27/2010 TR101722 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.10 $108.00
GILBERT R COSTILLA
134300 05/27/2010 NT020010 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 257.00 85.00 $342.00
PHILLIP MATTHEW KITCHENS
134301 05/27/2010 TR101452 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00
LANCE NORMAN JOHNSON
134302 05/28/2010 TR100790 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 499.90 90.10 $598.00
PETERFRANKLINWALDROP ] ) )
134303 05/28/2010 TR070915 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 $10.00
LUBA EVA RUZICKA ) B B - . L o _ —
134304 05/28/2010 TR101732 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00

VICTORIANO GARCIA




Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 43
P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Taylor, Texas 76574 By Date 05/01/2010-05/31/2010 Time Printed: 7:49:22PM
TRAN DATE CASE JCPT LEOSE CVC CJP CR GR TFC cS DSC DISM  COUNTY TPWL DPS TPWL  FINES ALL TOTAL
NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER

FEES FEES FEES 85%
134305 05/28/2010 TR101708 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 90.10 $108.00
SUNMAE CHANG PICKETT
134306 05/28/2010 NT100149 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 449.00 0.00 $449.00
RAMIRO S CORTEZ } B o ~ 3 -
134307 05/28/2010 NT100149 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 $50.00
RAMIRO S CORTEZ o - B o o ~ _ - )
134308 05/28/2010 TR090548 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 100.00 98.00 $206.00
WYATT CHRISTIAN BELLIS
134309 05/28/2010 TR101657 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.00 90.00 $130.00
IAN A VASSILAROS
134310 05/28/2010 TR100236 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 153.90 140.10 $302.00
DUSTIN HEATH FINCH B
134311 05/28/2010 TR100237 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 350.00 110.00 $465.00
DUSTIN HEATH FINCH ) - L
134312 05/28/2010 TR101690 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 110.00 $610.00
DUSTIN HEATH FINCH i )
134313 05/28/2010 TR101595 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 194.90 60.10 $260.00
ARTURO RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ
134314 05/28/2010 TR101594 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 104.00 60.00 $169.00
ARTURO RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ
134315 05/28/2010 TR095863 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 $25.00
KIMBERLY M MITCHELL ) ) B ) )
134316 05/28/2010 TR094640 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 165.00 0.00 $165.00
WILLIAM HENRY SCOTT - N ) ) - B o o B B B . o
134317 05/28/2010 TR101226 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 9.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95.10 $108.00

KEVIN SEAN MCDOUGALL




Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: OLDREP Page No: 44

P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010
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NO. PAID NUMBER ARREST ARREST ARREST FINE OTHER

FEES FEES FEES 85%

134318 05/28/2010 TR101540 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 153.90 90.10 $252.00
MARY JANE VASQUEZ

134319 05/28/2010 TR101765 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 000 000 500 000 000 90.10 $108.00
BARRY GORDON ELVERD

134320  05/28/2010 TR101663 000  0.00 000 000 000 000 300 000 990 000 500 000 000 000 000 9010 $108.00
CHARLOTTE SCHNEIDER ALBERT

134321 05/28/2010 NT080302 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 305.00 25.00 $330.00
JOSE C AGUILAR

134322 05/28/2010 NT080302 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 $100.00
JOSE C AGUILAR

134323 05/28/2010 TR101396 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 $150.00
JOSEPH TRENT SCARMARDO

134324  05/28/2010 TR101637 000 000 000 000 000 000 300 000 000 000 500 000 000 000 3200 90.00 $130.00
SHAWN CHRISTOPHER COULTER

134325  05/28/2010 JV090233 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 9900 000 $99.00
ESTEVAN CARDIEL

134326 05/28/2010 NT090396  0.00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 9900 000 $39.00
DEBBIE MOYA

134327  05/28/2010 LWO040131 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 198.00 132.00 $335.00
LEMON L. HAMILTON

134328  05/28/2010 NT090392 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.00 $105.00
DIANA OVIEDO

134329 05/28/2010 LWO50180 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 20000 107.00 $307.00
LEMON L. HAMILTON

134330  05/28/2010 LWO050181 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 107.00 $307.00
LEMON L HAMILTON



Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation
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Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St.
P.O. Box 588
Taylor, Texas 76574

Payment Register: Summary Section

Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4

Date Printed: 5/28/2010
Time Printed: 7:49:22PM

IﬁE CODE  FEE DESC ITEMS TOT PAID TOT MONEY CASH CHECKS MO ESCROW CC JAIL TIME CSR  OTHER GL CODE ]
AFCAF COUNTY ARREST FEE 168 805.00 760.00 221.55 5.00 320.00 0.00 21345 45.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
AFDPS DPS ARREST FEE 117 560.00 514.25 129.25 10.00 285.00 0.00 90.00 45.75 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208400
AFPWA PARKS & WILDLIFE ARREST 9 45.00 45.00 20.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208400
CS CHILD SAFETY 38 720.00 720.00 393.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 32640 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
Ccve CRIME VICTIMS FUND 6 80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.00 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208300
DIS DISMISSAL FEE 45 450.00 450.00 190.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
DSC DEFENSIVE DRIVING 56 554.40 554.40 79.20 0.00 346.50 0.00 128.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804
FIN FIN 2 1,150.00 1,150.00 0.00 0.00 1,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-351304
FINE FINE Sl 67,296.55 53,398.65 20,168.70 768.80 19,584.32 0.00 12.876.83 13,897.90 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-351304
JCPT JUDICIAL COURT PERSONNE 2 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0399-0000-208500
PWF PARKS AND WILDLIFE FINE 8 1,700.00 1.700.00 680.00 0.00 170.00 0.00 850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-209600
TFC TRAFFIC 215 619.53 604.08 158.01 3.00 288.00 0.00 155.07 15.45 0.00 0.00 0100-0000-341804

*** The Following Fees Do Not Match Any Of The Column Definitions, Therefore Are Included In The "All Other' Column***



Aq“?ﬁ%ﬁﬁ’ﬁMs TOT PAID TOT MONEY CASH CHECKS MO ESCROW CC  JAIL TIME CSR  OTHER GLCODE |
AFCA4. CONTABLE ARREST FEE 13 65.00 65.00 25.00 0.00 25.00 000 1500 0.00 000 000  0100-0000-341914
AFGPD  GRANGER POLICE DEPAI ! 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 000  0100-0000-341804
AFHPD  HUTTO POLICE DEPARTA 3 12.55 12.55 255 0.00 10.00 000  0.00 0.00 000 000  0100-0000-341804
AFTHD  THRALL POLICE DEPART 1 5.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 500 0.00  0.00 0.00 000 000  0100-0000-341804
AFTPD  TAYLOR POLICE DEPART 12 55.00 55.00 44.40 0.00 5.00 000 560 0.00 000 000  0100-0000-341804
AWF AUSTIN POLICE DEPART? 3 150.00 150.00 0.00 000  150.00 000  0.00 0.00 0.00 000  0100-0000-341804
BOND CASH BOND 3 1,528.00 1,528.00 0.00 1,528.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 000 000  01-0100-0000-20700
BPDWF  BARTLETT POLICE DEPA 5 25000 100.00 0.00 0.00  100.00 000 0.0 150.00 0.00 000  0100-0000-341804
CIW. CONSTABLE | WARRANT 28 1,400.00 135000  200.00 [00.00  450.00 0.00  600.00 50.00 0.00 000  0100-0000-341911
CIW. CONSTABLE 3 WARRANT 7 350.00 30000 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  100.00 50.00 0.00 000  0100-0000-341913
ca. CONTABLE ARREST FEE 1 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00 5.00 000 000  0100-0000-341914
Caw CONSTABLE 4 WARRANT 2 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0 100.00 000 000  0100-0000-341914
cce CONSOLIDATED COURT ( 413 1568827 1449427 489639 160.00  5,712.40 0.00 3,725.48 1,194.00 0.00 000  0399-0000-208160
CHS COURTHOUSE SECURITY 413 1,183.53 1087.08 36726 1200 42843 0.00 27939 96.45 000 000  0360-0000-341150
CHS2 COURTHOUSE SECURITY 2 2.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 000  0.00 0.00 000 000  0361-0000-341154
CHS2A  COURTHOUSE SECURITY 395 381 51 35736 12023 400 14000 000  93.13 24.15 000 000  0361-0000-341154
oM CORRECTIONAL MANAG 2 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000  0.00 1.00 000 000  0399-0000-208730
coM COMMITMENT 66 300.00 12925 4020 0.00 74.05 000  15.00 170.75 000 000  0100-0000-341804
CP4 CP4 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00  0.00
CWF WILLIAMSON COUNTY W 47 210005 1,19325 45237 000 39091 0.00 349.97 906.80 0.00 000  0100-0000-341804
FA FUGITIVE APPREHENSIO! 6 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000  0.00 20.00 000 000  0399-0000-208170
GTWF GEORGETOWN POLICE D 1 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 000  0.00 0.00 000 000  0100-0000-341804
GWF GRANGER POLICE DEPAF 2 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000  0.00 100.00 000 000  0100-0000-341804
HWF HUTTO POLICE DEPARTN | 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000  50.00 0.00 000 000  0100-0000-341804
IDF INDIGENT DEFENSE FEE 385 743.02 69672  236.46 800 27000 0.00 182.26 46.30 0.00 000  0399.0000208703
JCD JUVENILE CRIME & DELI 6 1.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000  0.00 1.50 000 000  0399-0000-208180
JCP JUDICIAL COURT PERSO} 4 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000  0.00 200 0.00 000  0399-0000-208500
JCTF JUSTICE COURT TECHNO 409 1,570.04 144944  489.68 1600  571.24 0.00 372.52 120.60 0.00 000  0372-0000-341144
JRF STATE JURY REIMBURSE 397 1,534.04 143744  488.92 1600 56000 0.00 372.52 96.60 000 000  0399-0000-208235
ISF JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE 97 2277.06 213416  725.38 2400 830.00 0.00 55478 142.90 000 0.00  0399-0000-208352
JURY JURY FEE 2 6.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 000  3.00 0.00 0.00 000  0100-0000-341804
LHWE LIBERTY HILL POLICE DE 3 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000  0.00 150.00 000 000  0100-0000-341804
MV STATE CIVIL JUSTICE DA 162 15.55 15.45 425 0.10 7.90 000 320 0.10 000 000  0399-0000-208415
OVER OVER PAYMENT OF FINE 4 5.52 552 0.00 0.00 5.52 0.00  0.00 0.00 000 000  0100-0000-209700
REL RELEASE 66 300.00 12925 40.20 0.00 7405 0.00  15.00 170.75 0.00 000  0100-0000-341804
RRWF ROUND ROCK POLICE DE 5 250.00 100.00 0.00 000 10000 000  0.00 150.00 000 000  0100-0000-341804
SPF SPECIAL PROCESSING FE 9 610.00 61000  400.00 000  100.00 0.00  110.00 0.00 000 000  0100-0000-341804
STF STATE TRAFFIC FEE 215 619530 6,04080 158010 3000 288000 0.00 1,550.70 15450 0.00 000  0399-0000-208425
SUB SUBPOENA FEE 14 70.00 70.00 25.00 0.00 15.00 0.00  30.00 0.00 000 000  0100-0000-341914
SUM SUMMONS FEE 115 519.00 51400 353.40 0.00 35.00 0.00  125.60 5.00 000 000  0100-0000-341914



AquafanesspEt i Ppiyetion Evaluatipifis — TOTFAID TOT MONEY ___ CASH CHECKS MO ESCROW  CC  JAILTIME  CSR  OTHER GLCODE |
SWF STATE WARRANT FEE 5 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 150.00 000 000  0399-0000-208400
TP TIME PAYMENT 42 1,050.00 850.00  275.00 0.00  475.00 0.00  100.00 200.00 000 000  0399-0000-208860
[ TOTALS SUMMARY 4847 113,235.42 94,888.92 33,009.10 2,684.90 35,766.32 0.00 23.428.60 $18,346.50 0.00 0.00 l
Direct Deposit $0.00
Cash $33,009.10 CSR Credit $0.00
Checks $$2’624~§g Jail Credit $18,3d6.50 Fostfor Refund $0.00
Money Orders 35,766.
Credit Cards : $23,428.60 Escrow Payments $0.00  Transaction Fee $0.00 Non-Monetary $0.00 Over Payments  $0.00
[TOTAL CURRENCY $94.888.92 | [ ESCROW PAID $0.00 | [ TRAN. FEES $0.00] [TOTAL $18.346.50 | TOTAL PAID $0.00 |




Aquaforest TIFF Junction Evaluation

211 W. 6th St. Payment Register: GL Code Recap

P.O. Box 588 Williamson County Justice of the Peace, Pct. 4 Date Printed: 5/28/2010

Taylor, Texas 76574 Time Printed: 7:49:22PM

[ GL CODE GL CODE DESCRIPTION CURRENCY CREDIT CARD OTHERS DIRECT DEPOSIT TOTALS ]
01-0100-0000-207008 1,528.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,528.00
0100-0000-209600 850.00 850.00 0.00 0.00 1,700.00
0100-0000-209700 5.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.52
0100-0000-341804 4,191.59 1,492.19 1,858.75 0.00 7,542.53
0100-0000-341904 20.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 25.00
0100-0000-341911 750.00 600.00 50.00 0.00 1,400.00
0100-0000-341913 200.00 100.00 50.00 0.00 350.00
0100-0000-341914 458.40 170.60 105.00 0.00 734.00
0100-0000-351304 41,671.82 12,876.83 13,897.90 0.00 68,446.55
0360-0000-341150 807.69 279.39 96.45 0.00 1,183.53
0361-0000-341154 266.23 93.13 24.15 0.00 383.51
0372-0000-341144 1,076.92 372.52 120.60 0.00 1,570.04
0399-0000-208160 10,768.79 3,725.48 1,194.00 0.00 15,688.27
0399-0000-208170 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 20.00
0399-0000-208180 0.00 0.00 1.50 0.00 1.50
0399-0000-208235 1,064.92 372.52 96.60 0.00 1,534.04
0399-0000-208300 0.00 0.00 80.00 0.00 80.00
0399-0000-208352 1,579.38 554.78 142.90 0.00 2,277.06
0399-0000-208400 454.25 105.00 195.75 0.00 755.00
0399-0000-208425 4,490.10 1,550.70 154.50 0.00 6,195.30
0399-0000-208500 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 6.00
0399-0000-208730 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00
0399-0000-208860 750.00 100.00 200.00 0.00 1,050.00
0399.0000.208703 514.46 182.26 46.30 0.00 743.02
0399-0000-208415 12.25 3.20 0.10 0.00 15.55
01-0100-0000-207027 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

[ TOTALS: 71,460.32 23,428.60 18,346.50 0.00 113,235.42 ]




Property Tax Refunds — Over $2,500.00 — May 2010

Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By:

Submitted For: Deborah Hunt

County Tax Assessor Collector
Agenda Category: Consent

Department:

Cathy Atkinson, County Tax Assessor Collector

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider approving property tax refunds over $2,500.00 for the month of May 2010 for

the Williamson County Tax Assessor/Collector.

Background
Fiscal Impact

| From/To [ Acct No. [ Description [ Amount || Sort Seq |
Attachments

Link: Court Refunds May 10.pdf

Form Routing/Status

Form Started By: Cathy Started On: 06/01/2010 03:14
Atkinson PM

Final Approval Date: 06/02/2010




Date:  June1, 2010 W1 Eﬁé%itf““h{]i_% ON

1848

To: Members of the Commissioners Court
-' Deborah M Hunt, CTA

From: Deborah M. Hunt 'CTA Tax Assessor Collector
. . s

Subject: Property Tax Refunds

In accordance with Section 31.11 of the Property Tax Code, the court needs
to approve all refunds in excess of $2,500.00. We are presenting the
attached list which includes these property tax refunds for your approval.

Please contact me at 943-1601, ext. 7015, if you have any questions,

Thank you.

WILLIAMSON COUNTY

Main Office: Annex locations:

8904 5 Maln 5t 1801 E Old Settlers 8lvd, Sie 115 350 Discovery Slvd, Ste 101 412 Vanee §¢, Ste 1
Georgetown, Texas 78626 Round Rock, Texas 78664 Cedar Park, Texas 78613 Taylor, Texas 76574
Phone: (512] 943-1601 Phone: (512) 244-B644 Phone: {512) 260-4250 Phone: {512) 352-4140
Fax: (512) 943-3578 Fax: (512) 244-8645 Fax: (512) 260-4295 Fax: (512) 352-4143

www. williamson-county.org



3:11 PM Property Tax

06/01110 Account QuickReport
Accrual Basis As of May 31, 2010
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount
Refunds Payable - Taxpayers
Check  5/3/2010 36361 BAC Tax Services Corp R406825 - Erroneous Payment -4,231.41
Check  5/3/2010 36363 Wells Fargo Home Mortgage RO96267 - Overpayment -4.041.10
Check  5/3/2010 36324  Wiliamson County Tax Office R477622 - 2007 Supplement #31 -2,660.72
Check  &/4/2010 36367 Burlington Coat Factory 2008-2009 Agreed Judgment -19,955.81
Check  5/11/2010 36405 Alamo Title Company R381955 - Overpayment -5,118.58
Check  5/12/2010 36425 SEARS ROEBUCK & CO P352823 - 2009 Supplement #9 -2,634.69
Check  5/14/2010 36483 lakeline Homestead K/C LTD R381846 - 2008 Agreed Judgment -11,340.82
Check  5/14/201C 36508 HARMON, ERROLL M & CAMILLE R417223 - 2009 Supplement #9 -5,112.76
Check  5/14/2010 36515 FARMER, JAMES P R437333 - 2009 Supplement #3 -3,480.30
Check  5/147201M0 36545 BOYCE, ANSEL R & JODANH R490756 - 2008 Supplement #9 -3,647.98
Check 51472010 36541 VOLENTE INVESTMENT PROPERTIES ...  Multiple Accounts - 2008-2009 Supplements -2,554.69
Total Refunds Payable - Taxpayers -65.778.86
TOTAL

-65,778.86

Page 1



Consider accepting a donation of $1281.00 for a memorial bench in
Champion Park in memory of Paul D. Brown from Joan Brown and family.

Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010
Submitted By: ~ Jim Rodgers, Parks
Submitted For:  Jim Rodgers
Department: Parks

Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda Item
Consider accepting a donation of $1281.00 for a memorial bench in Champion Park in
memory of Paul D. Brown from Joan Brown and family.

Background

Paul Brown was instrumental in developing the “feel” of Champion Park. Mrs. Joan
Brown and family have donated $1281.00 for a memorial bench that will be placed
around the new Dino climbing play area recently installed at Champion Park. The bench
will be of the same design as exists in the park today. Mrs. Brown also wishes to donate
in the fall to the memorial tree program to have a tree planted to shade the bench to
honor her late husband.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [| Acct No. [| Description [ Amount || Sort Seq

Attachments

No file(s) attached.

Form Routing/Status
Form Started By: Jim Started On: 06/03/2010 11:26
Rodgers AM
Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010




10.

Discuss and considering approving a $100 memorial tree dedication for Ms.
Dollie Robinson Hanna.

Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010
Submitted By: ~ Jim Rodgers, Parks
Submitted For:  Jim Rodgers
Department: Parks

Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss and considering approving a $100 memorial tree dedication for Ms. Dollie
Robinson Hanna.

Background

The Williamson County Parks and Recreation Department is in receipt of a total of
$100.00 for the Memorial Tree Program. The donation is in memory of Ms. Dollie
Robinson Hanna of Cedar Park. Ms. Hanna was proud to be a fifth generation Texan
and he had the privilege of growing up in Zilker Park where her father was Park Manager
for over thirty years. A Cedar Elm tree will be planted in the Champion Park in Mr.
Hanna’s memory.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [| Acct No. [| Description [ Amount || Sort Seq |

Attachments

No file(s) attached.

Form Routing/Status

Form Started By: Jim Started On: 06/02/2010 09:07
Rodgers AM

Final Approval Date: 06/02/2010




11.
Treasurer's Report on the Williamson County Finances April 2010
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: ~ Celia Villarreal, County Treasurer
Submitted For:  Vivian Wood

Department: County Treasurer

Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider approving the Treasurer's Report on the Williamson County Finances for April
2010.

Background

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [ Acct No. [ Description [ Amount || Sort Seq |

Attachments
Link: Treasurer's Report on the Williamson County Finances April 2010

Form Routing/Status

Started On: 06/02/2010 03:43

Form Started By: Celia Villarreal PM

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010




TREASURER'S REPORT ON THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY FINANCES

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
IN THE HANDS OF VIVIAN L. WOOD WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
TREASURER OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS IN REGULAR SESSION

APRIL TERM 2010

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we the undersigned, constituting the
entire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that on the day of , 2010,
at the Regular term of Court, we compared and examined the monthly report of VIVIAN L. WOOD,

Treasurer of Williamson County, Texas, for APRIL 2010, and finding the same correct, entered an order
in the Minutes approving said Report, which states total cash and other assets on hand as

$356,861,346.41.

Dan A. Gattis, County Judge

Lisa Birkman, Commissioner Pct. 1 Cynthia Long, Commissioner Pct. 2

Valerie Covey, Commissioner Pct .3 Ron Morrison, Commissioner Pct .4

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Dan A. Gattis, County Judge, and County
Commissioners of said Williamson County, each respectively, on this the day
A.D., 2010.

Attest: Nancy E. Rister, County Clerk
Clerk of the Commissioners Court in and for
Williamson County, Texas

By: Deputy



LONG TERM INVESTMENT SECURITIES BALANCE

Account Name AprBiIa?l,?)?;% 10

GENERAL FUND $ 27,509,693.33
TOBACCO FUNDS $ 3,200,000.00
CO RECORDS ARCHIVE $ 1,000,000.00
DEBT SERVICE $ 20,488,877.78
ROAD & BRIDGE $ 10,000,000.00
WC SH45 FUND $ 1,500,000.00
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND $ 102,979,475.00

TOTAL $ 166,678,046.11



WILLIAMSON COUNTY
TEXPOOL, TEXPOOL PRIME, TEXSTAR ACCOUNTS

TEXPOOL

TEXPOOL PRIME

TEXSTAR

QECOULT NANE BALANCE BALANCE BALANCE $2¢:E
4/30/2010 4/30/2010 4/30/2010

COURTHOUSE SECURITY 77.473.25 77,473.25
COUNTY RMP 845,697.58 845,697.58
GENERAL FUND 36,220.71 44,204,613.26 44,240,833.97
LIBRARY FUND 603,487.37 603,487.37
COURT REPORTER SVC 684,419.60 684,419.60
TOBACCO FUNDS 8,387.66 560,894.87 569,282,563
KARST 1,201,768.34 1,201,768.34
CO RECORD ARCHIVE 605,823.74 605,823.74
TCEQ AIR CHECK GRANT 854,949.72 854,949.72
ROAD AND BRIDGE 24,309.47 8,037,046.93 9,061,446.40
TOTAL CO'S & BOND 3,053.26 64,187,504.16 4,598,488.76 68,789,046.18
DEBT SERVICE 483,741.07 22,260,635.77 22,744,376.84
BENEFITS 13,121.63 605,368.44 618,490.07
2008 TAN 97,453.09 6,565,774.06 6,663,227.15
*RESTRICTED FUNDS 1,797,621.83 1,797,621.83

TOTALS $ 7,337,618.32 | [ $ 147,421,837.49 | | $ 4,598,488.76 | | $ 159,357,944.57

*Includes Child Safety, Records Mgmt/Prsrv Fund County Clerk, Altemate Dispute Resolution Fund, Justice Court Technology




SUMMARY OF THE RECONCILIATION OF BANK ACCOUNTS

Account Name

Bank Balance
Per Bank Reconcilation

April 30, 2010
GENERAL FUND $ 29,096,474.11
PAYROLL $ 1,080,582.28
CSCD TREASURER $ 648,299.34
TOTAL $ 30,825,355.73



Bank Statement Reconcilation Report

Ending April 30, 2010

GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT
BALANCE PER BANK $ 31,844,448.88
ADD:

OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS $ 0.00
SUBTRACT:

OUTSTANDING CHECKS $ (2,747,974.77)
RECONCILED BANK BALANCE $ 29,096,474.11
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT TOTAL $ 29,006,097.01
ADD:

DEPOSITS MADE BUT NOT RECOGNIZED AS REVENUE

UNTIL MAY 2010 $ 80,435.23
SUBTRACT:

$ 0.00

BANK INTEREST 0.405% $ 9,941.87

RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE $ 29,096,474.11

TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK $ 0.00

NOTES:




Bank Statement Reconcilation Report

Ending April 30, 2010

PAYROLL FUND ACCOUNT
BALANCE PER BANK 1,124,098.62
ADD:
OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS 0.00
SUBTRACT:
PAYROLL OUTSTANDING CHECKS (10,026.83)
ESCROW OUTSTANDING CHECKS (33,489.51)
ADJUSTMENTS:
RECONCILED BANK BALANCE 1,080,582.28
BOOK BALANCE 1,080,582.28
ADD:
OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS 0.00
BANK INTEREST EARNED $519.83 at 0.405%
(Payroll interest is NOT considered revenue by the Auditors.)
ADJUSTMENTS:
0.00
RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE 1,080,582.28
TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK 0.00

NOTES:




Bank Statement Reconcilation Report

Ending April 30, 2010
CSCD ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK

ADD:
OQUTSTANDING DEPOSITS

SUBTRACT:
OUTSTANDING CHECKS

RECONCILED BANK BALANCE

659,376.84

0.00

(11,077.50)

648,299.34

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT TOTAL

ADD:
OUTSTANDING DEPOSIT

SUBTRACT:

BANK INTEREST 0.405%

RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE

TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK

NOTES:

648,117.46

0.00

0.00

181.88

648,299.34

0.00




GENERAL FUND TOTAL REVENUES

Account Name TOTAL
April 2010
TOTAL TAXES $ 1,144,463.71
TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE $ 663,685.45
TOTAL FINES AND FORFEITURES $ 394,098.20
TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES $ 1,224,946.90
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL $ 501,538.22
TOTAL INVESTMENT INCOME/OTHER $ 100,342.35
TOTAL REVENUES $ 4,029,074.83

SOURCE: WILLIAMSON COUNTY AUDITOR INTERNAL MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT



GENERAL FUND TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL
Account Name )
April 2010
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT $ 1,472,249.71
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY $ 4,711,976.17
TOTAL JUDICIAL $ 1,292,627.45
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES $ 993,563.08
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 8,470,416.41

SOURCE: WILLIAMSON COUNTY AUDITOR INTERNAL MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT



12.
Williamson County Investment Committee Meeting May 24 2010
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: ~ Celia Villarreal, County Treasurer
Submitted For:  Vivian Wood

Department: County Treasurer

Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider approving the investment report for March 2010, April 2010 and the 2nd
Quarter of FY 2010 which was approved by the investment committee on May 24, 2010.

Background

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [ Acct No. [ Description [ Amount || Sort Seq |

Attachments
Link: Williamson County Investment Committee Meeting May 2010

Form Routing/Status

Started On: 06/02/2010 03:37

Form Started By: Celia Villarreal PM

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010




WILLIAMSON COUNTY INVESTMENT COMMITTEE
MEETING AGENDA
May 24, 2010
10:00 a.m.

. Accept/approve agenda
. Approve minutes of March 29, 2010

. Review/approve Investment Reports for March 2010, April 2010, and
the 2" Quarter of FY 2010

. Economic Review

. Adjourn



Celia Villarreal

From: Vivian Wood

Sent: Wednesday, May 19, 2010 5:30 PM

To: Dan Gattis; David Flores; Deborah Hunt;, Kathryn Morehouse; Peggy Vasquez; Rachel Rull;
Valerie Covey

Ce: Celia Villarreal; gwarner@firstsw.com

Subject: Meeting Confirmation

Importance: High

| appreciate everyone’s prompt response, v

Vivian L. Weed

Vivian L. Wood, CCT, CIO
Williamson County Treasurer
710 Main Street, Suite 105
Georgetown, Texas 78626
512-943-1540

512-943-1590 (fax)



WILLIAMSON COUNTY INVESTMENT COMMITTEE
MINUTES
March 29, 2010

The Williamson County Investment Committee met on Monday, March 29, 2010 at 2:30 p-m.in
the County Judge's Conference Room. Committee members present were; Dan A. Gattis,
County Judge, Valerie Covey, Commissioner, Pct. 3, Deborah M. Hunt, County Tax
Assessor/Collector, David Flores and Vivian L. Wood, County Treasurer. Greg Wamner,
representing First Southwest Asset Management (FSAM) was also in attendance.

Mr. Gattis called the meeting to order at 2:47 p.m. The proposed agenda was accepted as
presented. Minutes of January 11, 2010 were reviewed. A motion was made by Ms. Hunt to
accept the minutes as presented, second by Mr. Flores. Motion carried.

Committee reviewed and discussed the Investment Reports for First Quarter FY 2010, and
monthly Investment Reports for January and February 2010. A motion was made by Ms. Covey
to accept the Investment Reports as presented, second by Mr. Flores. Motion carried.

Mr. Warner provided insight to the Economic Review, suggesting that the Global Economy looks
like it has signs of improvement. The second quarter of GDP (Gross Domestic Product) showed
to be recovering. Feds could raise rates, market is adjusting. Economy will appear to be going
up.

Review of information from USB Financial and Texas Class was brought up by Ms. Wood and
possible business with them was discussed. Ms. Covey moved that we thank them but that we
would not be doing any business with them at this time and this was seconded by Ms. Hunt..

There being no other business, Mr. Gattis declared the meeting adjourned at 3:54 p.m.

1[ . gé



L "WV 9Z:6 ‘010Z/02/1 'BLAATALNNOD HYWOL 'HLNOW

alva

e s

J@insead] AJUNoD LOSWEY|IAA
POOAA "7 UBIAIA

TP T

%09E°0 31V LSIUIALINI 0102 HOUVI HNNVE JLVLS NOINN LV SINNOIOV ALNNOD NOSIWYITTIM T1v NO 03N¥VI LSINILNI

BLEGO'ZGLVE B E60'TZS LVE 19°b29'82 ____ooo SETI0CPL'68  LCUEE'U6SY 0B'G00  ISTEZU6SY  LZUEISIGYHL 99'606'0Z SO'GLO'6OBDLL . LEVSH'SOTE 91L'60L'L £9'c19'208's STv.L01
e e — e : —— — g S = . e

SLYsTiLLR v P . YGLvezis  epuLl eoesiuie  Lsia .N.Bm MS
LveLLL g2 i vwen 1w voe “1sigavouss
-wﬁmnmﬂﬂmmom‘ 2 TR Tocoovonoel il UErese0f0 | 6LSBKFL VI ILEECE " Covestrz  ize “evzeciz u " 30amE ANV mﬂm_.

o T e oo T . e Wiy X .
S0'55Z's0z'zy ' zomvoy ‘Dl “scuseEe 'Ba0L0cZSL  17eSET 0ROSASIILT ‘LOCRE  GL0 €ZT0I9'EEY 2oIANZE Le3a

ZoBvY'ves | seEs ‘slezeilzs eveer ..&.awmma Yealler  wL WWIE f sldANae AINNOD
€0'LLL°658'D 92'ZEL'L SLTLZ'EBL LT 8 ST R oL 626 SOEL \reevis NVL 8002

= — e T = I M —— = 0T e S e et 11 - .
SZZ80°6rL T8l ) STSROLL - OUSIVEIBYLL . IS6SEL00%  O09C09  \GZECI6S®  (0DIZ995  6HESHO)  ZZ8IG90 ,ms..umo,m gD Y290 {, V101 SONO2 % 5.00
[QCIZRIGPLTE 9VeleE 0bELDL 00'000'000°L 0£ZZ90YV'S)  916i9z | ELGEOLBSEL | 6007 ONOE 11 TIOL
HONOHHL SSYd. .
TYYre'eEEy [erus rwelseey  erus  veuosesy . i 600Z SUNOE Xv.L GALINN S¥uvd
ZL0I8'TILNE 9016S'E 68561 '85¢ Wre  @6Siesz BEOISNIZ OB OTMEErT 06U 880 veZa0e 10ONOG 49
ZOVOVOLEEZ et oimls 00000000 — ([@EYOIST e vaoewiz || . ‘ -
00°000°626°L6 . oLzl 00°000'928'16 ISVHOHNY
XTH SLIMYA
WADTD dNOASILD
“gorozvzZeZ'9L GO%SE OLELS DO'SLPYSO'EL ._..“mm.m.vw.hm«.m go'eEas S6'V61 T2 B saNoa avou Loz
IS TLE'LER"L 8862 TIGNERL  eEviz  20i6LTee SONOE NV 008
- ms - w_ 3 ¥ aND3 25,00

e o el £ = = e e et = o e e e e e AT S [y e o e 2 ¢t e

60'98'522'¢6 “Proreol ] - T SUMLpLLEE /000 000 000 JSTECE'ZGLZS  OEVEL'S STELOZEE'VE .|BPERLBRLD  vL'906 6/ve0/89 P YLCLANNAN3D
. 7 3 = TR 1 T 3 o i AL :

NELOTYERE g %0 gy OO g PTG - o peesssessccceres OV TO0R g CZLO0 o TROGRON Lol GVORCS eV PESEEE gens | SONNI OOOVEOL
v1'€Z9'e8R U el I i L] 8e'1Z1 0Z'0L2'426  $HO MOIHO HIV DIDL
§6'L20°586 VEEEL T R LTt 70'068'736 A
SLP0R'LOZT L 0ga81 HOLHSIOTL  0BOeL R A A 1suvM
¥E FOF'E0S = poyOyEe: BB ZhyEeeod ONNC AdvHEN
2T'599'vs T H H Uzzeo'ves  gzw 95065FS | HOSL Lua 30lLSnr
yoByrileLiig zEieds ouME _EE'E60'808'6T wosieln  waes  wezeisees | ozeore  oay zielee QNN TVHENTD
90°92£°¥89 i V916 i ] ) ] |io0BZEFY  ¥OIE Zreezves P OAS ¥Ld¥ 10
Z0°Z85'SHe ST RSP ETE 6LB9Y'FrE < AINNOD
co. LrL's09°'L 2k DLLs 00°000'000'} T N T 79°659'509 DMV QHOD3M 0D

L9289V 8E04 LTy 6E0l BT Z9YLL 03 3SHIND
mv 6FOLYBL ool leveeral 6yl ‘sogeve. I ALZAYSTUHO
60'26Z'6L1 2T - BOUSTELL 00T L0EEZ6L} anNnd ¥ay . ¢

§ b i H H aNnd TvH3NED
ATTNO s t_”.__.ﬂ.ia VG e Leauan OHZZ oHEEE LGN okiezz aunemn JUE = s
iol 1S3M3LINI ”."_M_m.ﬁﬁc-m. a3 " m%hq..r:oﬂu._ﬂhoh s0MvTYE WioL 30MYTVE SONVTVE oL 30 TvE FoNYTYE oL 3wvve SAWHINDCN:
aNVHS LSS
viol LNIWLSIANI WNILONOT VLSXIL TNINd T00dXaL 100dx3L

%TGGI0 YVLSXAL — %LL51°0 100dXIL - %9880 WY TO0dXIL 3LVH LSTFUTLNI

0L0Z Ad
ANIWLSIANI ALNNOCD 0L0Z HOUVYAN



%C %1
LEVSY'SIT'8S TE'8€E8'L6S VS
100dX31 dV1SX3alL

%Ct
LT BEL'STE VYIS
JNIdd T00dX31

%S5
€8'290°EVL68TS
INIWLSIANI
INYIFLONOT

0TO0Z ‘TE HOYVI 10 SV
ddAL LNJWIS3ANI A9 SINIFLSIANI ALNNOD 0TOT Ad




PLEsIQ peoy MS pue Jolisig peoy IS ‘pund SYHS DM ‘siysuag Ajuno) ay) Jo apeuw s| Aiobejed HIH 1O, ey L.

%z %T
- €0'TTL'‘658°0 88°967'6L6'TS
N NVL 8002 ¥3IH1O0
8t'292'VS0'0ZS

1909 3 avOod

/2T
GO'SSZE0Z TS

IDIAH3S 1930

%CS
SZ°Z80'6YT Z8TS
TV10L ANVHD

i SANOS 8 5,00

60'98L°SLT'E6S
TYLOL ANYHD
anNnd 1v4ango

0TOZ ‘T€ HOYVIAI 40 SV
1VLOL ANNd YOIVIAI A9 SLNIINLSIANI ALNNOD 0TOZ Ad




b WY L2'6 "0LOZ/0Z/¥ 'DIAd ALNNCONON HYWO L ‘HINOW

Jainseal] Aunoy) UCSILBIIAM
aivg POOAA 1 UBIAIA

CTOTT | Trep 7 e

%09€°0 FLVH LSTUIALNI 010Z HOUVIN HINVE FLVLS NOINN LY SINNODOV ALNNOI NOSWYITIIM 1TV NO QaNyva LSTHILNI

OLZPLLPZ'L  STSL0L . - - - . OL'6LLLLE L z6'TvT SEBELOLS'L w O0EZOVZLS  SETLL LUOBF LS SIVLOL
. ” . = .
LEOEBE. . - 00N LR 2 A OO AN
gogoz'eos ) e QO EBEE08 | LT EELEDE AHVESIANGD JHH3HS
| g-ﬂrb.ﬂmﬂ 2w pIIBEOCRE LEIF AL _Lm..nwm ONVI SR 5, HEHS
9€"280°051 - B00Z BT ££0'051 007 T Wfal=ry
£T205'%92 v Eoev WiE LLorogs
siopezzL e lisiovezzl el bL6eEzal
95'6ZE'E06 0uIz SELEE 00z 95 907 508 ,
65°ZE8'06P°Z © evece - Hegzewoere  eveee 0zvereRe’s i HHT10 ALNNOD
£E666'TZ8 vo0Ll L el Tt Tl geshes  weOLL  6e9NYeR R0 OIS 00,
06'996°765°L | 01'EsE i L9'9zL'918'L LA A 09'E8P9LS"L ,Y izzovz'eL 24 00'0£2'9L % lsig HLvan sawd
L9°Z5¥'sE ££e Le29Y'sE %8 Ll 1SNOJ | 1510 Huv
e ; - - e e . =]
(ysauayuy . , ALINNLYA e
Buipnjouy) ATINC e w .:._H.z—:nmnowﬂnq BOZIER LSRN lozmzr owEes L83MINI oboZREE T moener 18AHIINI oz
|_“< ._.O._.. 1STIMIALNI  isareea .m_ﬁwﬂw.uuz_ NIoNYTvawigL - 3oN™Va 1oL FoNvTve Sonvive TvicL 3oNvTvaE SoNVIVvE 1oL FoNvive [ ——
V101
ANYHO i LNIWLSIANI WHILONOT HYLSX3l JNRId 100dX3L : 100dX3L s

%TSEL0 YVLISXAL = %LIGH0TO0dX3L ~ %988L°0 INIMd TOOdXIL *ILVY LSTHILNI
010Z A4
LNIWLSIANI ALNNOD-NON 0102 HOUVIN



L ‘Nd Z0'E '0L0Z/LS ‘0LAZ ALNNDD HdY 2 HYOL '0L.de

2vd

cr-

PASI

Jainseal) Ajunol UcsSWENIAA
POCAA ] UBIMA,

W P i

%G0F"0 ALVH LEIHILNI 010Z T¥dY "MNVE JLVLS NOINN LV SLNNODIV ALNNOD NOSWVITIM TV NO QINYHVYI LSTHIALNI

£T 1941£6°92¢E S LLL'YLL 8105108 LI9r0'829'09L  SLBEY'EES'Y  SY'0S9 ME'BEEI6S'Y GV ZEQ'LZViPL ETOST'FET  LT'BELSLE'PPL | LORBLZEC'®  ZOOZILL ITpSY'SeT's SIVIOL
oo..mmw;mmm.ﬁii -  auoEs coooo'oos’s o ) TR , o — QN4 SvHS oM
||.||I.1 L . o R e —" VS -
00'PIELIB =TI 9e6L) SLvez e 1510 Gv0H MS
66961721 e KI=T IO 2 Lhbee'L) “1510 avou 38
T Ovorr L90°GL ' zeteed OLMOL 0082 :msl omomwom._ £6'90'2E0" a| — .SWm.Nq L molum.,cm%. . ﬁﬂmmlqw |~.m..|m ..mIF 9ETZ Mm:ﬂgq nqoz
e s ] S e = - s R T o e st =i
ZOPSZELZ'eY 158866 QLLLG'BEY0E LSte0NE  S0LEe  6CT0l08rSh ..Kc Iv2'esy 609D 26'720'c8F 3INANIS 1830
i006¥'gle TTid FREIES0R zvsL eS| e9IEbe 0g'L £T6LLEL SLIIENTE ALNNOD
= - ——— R . UMBECIET
S1°22Z'¢99'9 $9'660°1 m HOPLEGRED 1980t fra EN woh 9 \B0°ESt'26 “eeEl I NVL 8002
gizgigery ! eouee ® X OUSLYGLOT0L  OLRGPEEST Y089 ITGEOUSST  OVWOSLBLT0  LOLFOL  FOOILB9ST9  STER0E 90 “Gezeoe | Ivi01saNoa ¥ 509
9L 000°SVO°LL €8°201'61 0FBYZ'Z) 9£'000°EF0°LL  £2'85R'Z 0e'228'0rL'SL 8002 ONOE 11 TIOL
HONOMHL SSvd
“Tﬂ\ﬂ‘mﬂwm‘\ﬂ\*‘ i N\m‘m\r‘m\ T H #n mwwwomnv ‘Nm\n\_‘o ‘\N.\vﬂﬂwo‘.mm.m\w\ E UG S KL uslbvi ) sEs
69'95/°996°0Z o0GT'E 20205 £5'9¢ 69061962 \oEYSAI0Z  BeBEST  EEEROOHIE BTEG0°S 980 06 TRIE L0 (NOE 48
60'811'295'Z22 014528 Y " 00°000000°¢ . . - T licoglizesel  OLISTE  ZoROPOMG0Z ¢ - 2002 SIS 0 D
00'000'¢Z6'98 = GLELEL 00'000'526'08 FSVHOUNd3Y
¥TH SITMVW
IVEOTO dNONDLLID
£6°989°610° L} 069 COMEMS DOSLPYSO'EL 619 'PEE'Y 060 gogreizzs ! ¥ sanoa avou 200z
L 052°289°L vezez Iosizeg v ISTIBYERt SONCE WHVd £002
. m. " ) i ) ‘ - aNOH ¥ 5.00
B e B B e " e R ir i e e e,
oz —.me. —.m—.nﬂw 12218" Nm ot vEE'EY £E'E6R'60L'LE oaa ooQ 000 | _n_..wam.mo__...c__v 88'e05'L Gg" mmm Nmn [4:3 S8 6+8'GLL'D Er'6le B¥'ZZL'6hL" w ¥ AYLOL ANNE N3D
- 7] 7 ey 5 . — R T T =
ESZOZ'6IL'E ey % 66T o OWSHE o BTESEEZ o 00DO0OOCE o .o ”..mmﬁmaﬂ g 0 g OFP081085 E oy gy Ty — g SONN OJ0VEQL o
Tl 6h6'vse 0L'ghh 3 | ZL'BYB'YE8 DL'BLE ¥1'E29'RRR 49 YO3HD ¥V cmo._.
95'291'686 HVE) 99391686 LOWEL S6'L20'506 o
Pe'892°102°L T LYE'BALIOZ'E  BLWOL 9109 HOZ' 1SuWM
_1e°18P°E09 BHZS LE/8Y'E00  EpER Y8 OV'E00 ONNA AHYHAN
S0 LPLTSS Ty Us0ireves MeeL zzogeves | HIAL 149 IILENT
0€°L25'08L°}L STYEE'IE 0MEME  BLEEVYL EE'569°605'22 SPEIQWIRYY  MKELSL  SKERSIELES LLOERS %6 7'502'ee ONN: TVIENED
096189 i voes '09°6L¥'vRY VS'EB 90'9ZE YRS DAS HLdY 1D
85°269'518 86'sLL 9e60'SYR 8564 Z0795'sv8 N AJNNOD
v1'£28'509°'L rie8 - OMUS “'00°000'000°F ‘pLEzec0e vLE8 00°LPZ'508 ToMvOHoDIM 0D
STELY'LL 860l SEeLY'LL 2601 L9°200°LL fo=1-E L THL ]
go'ocy'aL " 890l “ 89°9Er'aL 80°0L B'9EY'8L AL34vYS OUHD
95" LAT'6LL v 95°1B2'BLL VT 60'LSZ'BLL QNN Hav
Ll - . . - e : v = LU
nz:m |_¢.¢W2m0
ATINO . Ava .—<._.<_.. Uil oLoEw 1STUILN aunEco i oo 5N oMisiED ohesw 15uAINI olngie
avioL LSINTINI - ﬁ#«u gaN¥va z.mo.rze._..._w.cno.ﬂso B JoNvIvE WLoL 3oNVIVE I9NYVIVE WioL IoNYIVE 3aNVIVE wloL 30NVIVE SEVNINNOSSY
ANYYO i 16N
V1ol LNIWLSIANI WHELONG Uvigx3al NN TO0dXAL 100dX3L

%ZLL0 UYLSXTL — %991°0 TOOdXAL —~ %.L61°0 INRId TOOdXAL ILVY LSIHILNI

0102 Ad
L1NIWLSIANI ALNNOD 010Z TAdV



%€ %1
L8°88LTET'8S 9,°88Y'86SV$
100dX3l dVISXil

%St
6V LERTTY LPTS %TS
JINIHd 100dX3L TT°'970'8£9°99TS
INIWLSIANI
INYILONOT

0TOZ ‘Of 11¥dV 40 SV
ddAL LINJISIANI A9 SLNINLSIANI ALNNODI 0TOZ A4




OHISIA PEOY MS PUE JoUISIQ POy IS ‘PuUnd SFHS DM ‘sjyeusg Ajunog ey Jo apelu sy A106e)e0 HIH 10, 84 L.

%

. f f *.ﬂ
” STLZZ'E99'9S  19.009%cT0'ES
NVL 8007
Ob* 9t T90°6TS LY

390149 ® avOd

%ET

T9'YSTEET'EYS ;
JDIAH3S 1930 \ %ES
| 8T'1Z5'89L TLTS
IVLOL ONYHD
SaNOg 8 5,00

%SC
9Z'TSO'T6TE8S
1VLOL ONYHD
ANN4 TYYINID

0T0Z ‘0€ T1ddV 40 SV
1VLOL ANNd YOIVYIN A9 SLNINLSIANE ALNNOD 0TOC A4




L ‘Wd EC'€ '0L0Z/L/E 'OLAS ALNNODNON HdY 8 HVWOL ‘0ludy

aivd

(AT

lansesl] Ajunon uosweip
POOAA "] UBIAIA

%&01°0 3LVH LSIYIALNI 0L0Z 1/HdV MNVE 31VLS NOINN LY SINNODIV ALNNCD NOSHWVITIIM TV NO GINyvI LSIHALN!

PFIOIPR'0  seues - . . - BZSOC'ANE'E  BS'SKZ OUELIIIS'T SEEPZRIES  90°0RL 00°€Z0°v2L's STVLOL
90teE w0 BOEEE 00 zpEee ] 4 GNNZ TO0HDS OM
IV zec'e0s Lo ‘Trzeceos w0 | SOEOZE0S - AMVSSINNOO d3RIENS
82°190°25¢C vz 9Z°290'8SE vzsy YOBIOESE QNN ©NYa SdJiAHS
11'990°52Z aroe 'hiesoszz sL08 9E'220'05) avIaan
egEoves  m 6T'E9Y'ES 5L £2'208'+02 AGNMOLLY LOIM1SIO
l9z00°zzL | 79 Jegzeezzl  Twal S1BvEzZl aNNE BNNA va
gL'ser'es.  ogsol sveves. 090l Ll L5
pre—rr—y g [iyeveleET  eyizE  BSZeR0BKT * MHETD ALNNOD
lzTir'sze  venL A @Zzihezs  veell Beea8'rZe OIS0 00
C8'ZZZ'CBGL  S6T%e ETTEUGL  oeKT S5°9TLOLC’L . ZO0SZ'AL KO o 1510 HLTVaH S3ILD
origeiee ey ori0Z0E  eSh 10Ter'se 1SNOO | 1510 MY
[ H =T E
Usassul ALMAIYH
Buypnjour) ATNO e v prelors o oboen 183u3LNI olaznime oLEY Le3uaINI oozner oLEn Le3uaINI oloznen
I—<.—.°|—. .—-wmzm.—-Z— L6ITv3 ._.ﬂﬂmw’u-ﬂm.(h”_ NI IONVIVE TYLOL JONYTVE i ALeTR MV Iva FAINYIVE IvioL JONYIVE i JONVTYE Tviol JoNvIvE HWYN LN[IQDOY
AaNYHO i LNIWLSIANI NHILONOT HY.1SX3l JRd 100dX3L 100dX31

%ZLLD YYASXIL - %991°0 TO0dX3AL — %L6L°0 NN 1O00dX3L ‘ILVH LSINILINI
01L0Z Ad

ANIWLSIANI ALNNOD-NON 0102 TiRidVY



justiebeueyy jossy }SamiIN0SISHS
Aq paledaig

010Z ‘L€ Yyorey
papu3 Jayend) 8y o4

funo9 uoswel|ipm

Alewiwing 01j0J310d JuaW)SaAU| Auedwo) jeydessureid v

&umaaﬁsoﬂﬂ_"_



Zg Jo z abed

"SWIB2U0S Jo Lonsanb Aue yym sn e ases|d SMO|4 YseQ eLueou| pexi4 pajosiold
-aa1be nof adoy apy 'pasu Nok LORRULIOM) UORSIa3y pue uoheziiowy
sy e sspwmoud ey 18s Uodm geidwos e pajeasn
aney oM Ul Sm  olloplod ey jo memel ydsp W slow
2 fupew pue ssuue Buguncode Bujesss Joj Aessaoau 8WO3U| paues
sjelop oyl se [em se o|ojdod Juew)seAw] eyl Jo ArRwWwns
ymb & wyoq yw sweyd no Bupinoid jo jeob ey ym
paubisepal pue pajepdn usaq eaey spodes eyl  "weishs
AlEMOS MBU B Ul jusunseAul Juedyubis e pue dom pry Jo

SUOROBSLRI| JUBWSAAL|

anjea Uy abiveyn

sBuIploH Aunass Jo fiejeq

SIUOW [elaAsS JO UOjeulund 8y S| sHodal Jo Jes mau siy] uosiredwios yewysueg

‘afiexoed podas JuslujseAu) mau puesq Jno Aewwing sanoaxg

wesaud o} peseald s1 Juswebeuep lessy  Jsemyinogisilg abed uonesyan
awleN yoday

Auedwod jeydedsulel] v

Sjugiuoy joa|ge] Isomyjinos




zZe Jo g ebed

{SapIL PUE SeWeN J9140

"fai10d Jusugsoau) panoidde suy pue yl4d U Yim soueldwod [Iny ul apewl alem pue AJGuT auy) JO Jleyaq uo apew aiam pouad siy) Buunp ojopiod sy Ul apew
suopoesuen jueugseaul iy ‘pousd oy jnoybnosy ABsjens pue Aaod juawissau] perasdde sABUZ oy pue yidd eyl ym peydwoo ojopiod jusugsaAul BU)

saa.nos Bujolid Juapuadapul woy peurelqo ussq saey saolid Jaxiew ‘8|g|ssod JualXe 8y) 0] Y|4 S4) Ul paunbai SeINSOpSIp By} SSpNjoUl pue
$ieolo jusunseau sAu3 ey Aq peubls s podar siyy ,pousd Buniodas Buipsosid al 4o} Jejdeyd s AQ PalBAOD SPUNy |[@ JO) SUOROESUEL] JUBUASOALI ay Jo
odes uspum e fgus ey Jo Apoq Buiwenob ay) ) ywigns pue sledesd |leys Jeowo jusunsaAu sy} ‘Apspenb uey) SS9 JON, Jey SSjEjs vidd oy Jo (elez0'9cze
uopoas “(Wldd.) 1ov JusugseAu] spund oqnd sexel 8y} Joggzz Jedeyd yum eouepiosoe U (Aju3, ey) Aunod uosweiim 2y oy pesedexd si podal siyl

0L0Z ‘L€ Yolel
papu3 Jaueny) oy} Jo4

Auedwon jeydensueld v
UORBILIMSY ,SI83Q JUSW)SIAU] JISaMmYyINosS)sdly
Aunoy uoswelim

Ly



Z¢ Jo v obied

wd gz el g 0L0Z/\2/F Eeg g

ZZ) ‘Mumey o) skeq eBeisny pajyBiam

SHIUOI sApq
QIBBA Z - | Zl-0 ogl-té sABQ08-Z wbweAQ

%00k ‘geL
%G sehss BP0 B
%00} Jelo) % YN
syt w  Cawis
o wa %L MALSNOINN il
6T [Tl B
%y INHdX3L .

| ) soeros

Ayijlent) ppain oy uonnguysia Auniepy 18nss| Aq uoyeso|y

%B6L9'} %Z0L') LA Bay pejybiam
%049} %E0L°) MULA By pajyBiap
%001 Eler
Y%t dio =
W OdRXIHE
% 1HOHS0D
%8 mm %0000} %L0°001 % OnN[eA Joxely
b 54 d3LS A9V W g f n 5
%  OOSIIADDY B £L Nnm.m : 59 SN_ 0L _ $507/ UIES) pazijesuu)
%y TIVOADEY BOELOEL8°10E 8¥'806€L) 188 anjep ycog
He  1FIngA0ev W 19°58Y°9/8'198 £1219'PT) 188 an(BA Jasep
L9Sh'558° 198 £8'81€'220°) 8¢ anjes Jed
0L/18/50 o sB sanjep Bujpug S0/1EZ1 Jo se sanjep BujuuBag

adA | Ajunsag Ag uoneao||y Aleliwing junonay

fAuedwa) jepdedsuied v

0418/0 40 Y
ISemInos)saLy

Alewiing aAjn2axy
Ajunos uosweljim




0 G obe,
celos d wd gz iBuiE Juud 0L0Z/\& ©I1BQ Juld

‘Pl eBeIeAE AUoUI BU} §] [00Xa ] JOL B8P BT 2 8JON
"SuOW-Z | Snojreud 6L Joj eBeIens AP oLy 81 LIND

e, Sy pue 'supuow g sneimax] o) Joj elesane Agep eu) S ) W0 Ljuow-g au ‘sypow £ snopwasd euy Jog ebieiear A|jgp 8y 5| 17 yuowrg | 'sabizieae BAoW Al SUBWILINSY |17 MY] “SSILINIES ANSER)] JO) JEWLIUS] RSN pIEpUaS
e 5] sty “Aumeiw gun Buiuiewss aw jey Suisey segundes AinseauL pepes Ajeanoe |[e Jo abeiere ue sjueseide) pus 51 'H 2seajay [BIISNRIS anlasay RISP u) paysiqnd 5| Elep siy1 ~Ansesi) AUnEl JUEISUOD JO} SPUZIS 1IND I 910N

Aunog uoswelfip - 100d4X3 LI 1D AL - L1ND OIN-9 1ND OW-¢ Il
ol-ley 0l-qed gL-uer 60027 60-AON 60100 60-dsg 60-Bny 60N 60-unp

o .

— = %00°0
W“_Jg_i! — i — = -
L %0b0
%080
.......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... %OE |
%09k
%00°¢
Auedwon jepdensuield v

0402/1E/50 4O SY JSaMYINOS)S 114

uosuedwo yiewyosusg
Aunos uoswe|im g




Ze 4o g abey

wd 6:Z eLL Uy 0M0F LY 3l g

GOED  GOE'D 9 ZHVOMOISEZ 00000 ZUWOVOLGEZ ZHPOVOIGEZ  000'00L  Z9WOV'OLEET 02 9007 $9)aG SNUGABY B XEL LOREUIQWOD J0j jEjOL
051 0SLE £ 00000000 000'001  00°000°000'E 00'000'000' 00000, 00'000'000'¢ OUENSD  0SLL SHYOD Ueg 18IS UolUN a0 &MpHS0 1502822
6810 6810 | ZOVOVOLG'OZ  00O'00L Z9VOPOIEDZ  29WOFOLEZ  00O'00L  ZO'WOY'OIE0Z BlUjid [00dXB | dI9 INRDAL
{09 900z 8495 enieasy X, LORIUIGUIa)
0L 08L'F i @eoVtie’s 000001 LTBOL'EML 1T691'EL0') 00000k  ZZEOLEM'L BAIY2IY SPIODGY D Joj JEOL
0eLL €L £ IZESVEY 00U00L  LZBAVENY) LET69LEI0") 00000L  [Z'EILEN'L DHISD  ¥EL) @2 jueg sjejg uown a0 600/50 SIP0pE
SO SRi038H 30
5510 51D b ZYVER'sEEY 000001 ZVYFSEESY WrHsEEY 00000,  Zr¥boeec'y PayWIT SYJe SODT 40) IEIOL
S510  S6LD0 | EreYeEEEY 00000 Z¥IFA'EESY ZrFra'eee'y 000001 ZFYKOGEEY yv1s¥el di91 yylsaL
oY) Sed 6002
2810 88L0 b SOLLIESE' 0OF'00  E£0°LLESES E0LLLBER'D 000°00L  SO0°LIL'6SE'S SSYANOINYL B00Z 4o} jE101
68LD 6910 (N AV r X 006001 ZEHZTIL e 00000k JZTHTTOLY 8L joog¥a di9 ANRXAL
8510 8610 b OLBERUE 000001 SLBEV'LE 9/BEV'LG 000°00L  9L'6EV6 {0 di9n 1004AL
BEVAROTNYL E00T
6810 6810 L ISTIEER'L 000°00L  LS'PLE'LES'L ISFLE 168" MONE  ISTIBLES) 90~ PEIWIT Wed L0 Joj [E30L
6810 6810 b ISEIE R 000'001  LG'IEIER'L 16'¥16'LE8'L 00000L  ISFIE'IER') Al joogxa) dI91 INIXL
- PO ad L0

MLA LA IEDO1 AN O onjeAJaNel eld  enjRAdooq 1805 Buo 83d #N[EA Jed edfiqey €I MEN  SRAOAN  NdD uondu2seq ‘26 edfy'seg €30 disn?

sheq  sfeq PN yaung oS
0L0Z/LE/E0 JO SY Auedwon jepdedsuleld v

sBuipjoH Ajlndag Jo [iejeq
Auno) uoswe|jjim

ISOMLUINOS)SIL




2¢ Jo £ abed

wd gz euy| Jud

QL0 12y -ejBd Iud

W0 e €9  OLEEO0EZER Gl6'66  66'OVS'0EZ'TY orLIE'6T T ¥.16'66 QLEE0'LYE'EY pund 8ojaleg 3qeq Joj jejo)L
02z0 0220 £El  O0'009'BEGTZL (Z6'66  6Z'CIS686T) SLLIABRETS ¥I5'66 00°000'000°¢1 oL/ LHa0 YAND  00SIQADDY OLHZIED 1GHEBSELE
%Yo K0 6Lb 00000052 000°00L  00D00'005L 00°000°005', 000001  00'000'005'L OWBZZ)  OWYD 2 yueg deig uon LMOHS02 W8eND £212-00
8880 9880 I Spesez0’e 000001 £7°989'920°0 £i'959'920' 000°00L  £¥'959'920'0 Ol MEYD 0680 a0 jued elgls uoun a2 80710001 95009
6310 68L0 | BZI0L0ETGL Q00001  62'202'062'51 6Z'204'DET'S) an0'00L  BZTOLVEE'S) el joogxe) di91 INIEX3L
8510 8510 ) 85v/9'eey 000001  B6hiSERP 95'F.9'C8F 000'00L 869V 100d%aL dI91 100dX3L
pun{ $ojAkeg 198Q)
8810 881D } EA g Al 000°00F  Z9'eFIVES bix ey 000°001 T0'ebh'pes weiBoug sysusg Auncs Joj el
6810  68L9 b OBLRTENS 000'00L 62828 1S 6828 LLS 00000,  BLBEE'MS aluiid jo0dxa) dio1 INX3L
8510 8510 L EEBHEL 00000l EFGLIEL eFBHEl 000008 EBLIEL joodxa) digl 00dxaL
T T T
g0 880 [ F4 7] YWY 4 000001 ZL02872HEE 0BT 000001 ZTLOISTLENE Spuog pue 803 4o} [E0L
5610 G510 | EE'EGI'ESZ aD0'00L  BB'E6L'GSZ GE'EGH'AGT 00000 69E6LBST HvLS¥e) dI91 dYLEX3aL
6810 6310 I E6EE9ISHIE 00000  E6EZS'ISHIE £6'E29°15¥ 1T 000001 €T ISKIZ Aulg joagxaL dIon JINIeX3L
BSI0 8510 b 067808 000001 06260% 08780's 00000L 082S0 [o0g¥al dio 00dx3aL
spLog pur 509

MLA  WLA IBD03 Ao enjepjeyey @ld  eneAlocg 1809 Blg 8ol enjep Jed sdfp ey WBIPEN  wROAN NdD uopdyaseq “oeg adf) 'sag  S1FQ disno

skeg  sfeq MW yaung ames
Auedwon jendedysuteld v

01L07/1E/€0 0 SY

sbuipjoH Ayundeg jo |iejeq

Ajunos) uoswel|jim




Z¢ Jo g sbey

wd gz ew) uug

OMIZ/ LT B luld

gD 6510 b OPETIELLS 000001  FETIGLLLE PETLE'LLLD W000F  PETIELLLE $pund pelood Joj JEj0L
6810 6810 119 000'00F  Z0'E6E Z0'c68 000008 Z0'CEE Sullg Joogxs] dion INRIDAL
8510 8510 b 7665 000'00F  ZE'6LS'IALE TE'6L5'1LL'D 000001  TE6LS1LLB {oodxa) dI 100d)X3L
spun psjood
WZh  ECED €9 0CUZE'ORVTZ 000°00L OSUIZRSPMEE OSLZO'MMKZTE 00000 OSZR'ORTE 6002 S3U8g [|OL ESEd Joj [EOL
05c0 0S50 £l 96 000000002 000001 00'000°000°L 00'000'000°2 000001 00000000, JNILINO  OMEMED  OWEWOL 0S80 EHd AL AJOV SOEMGL  FHYAXESIS
8810 6810 b 0SZA'ORMEL  Q0O00L  0£°ZZE'9KN'S) OEZZa'ORl'SE  00OOOL  0EURROLG) S j0ad¥8) dio INIXIL
600Z $8H1ES o Seegd
EIE0 0660 B8 BYLISSELIB LI666  SUBOTESLIE  9YLSESIM S00°00F  BOLLE'WSIME pun Jeseus) 10j [Bj0)
050 108l 6l 965  QUO0L'PO0'E 000l Z671S6'E00') 00010700} WOrooL  00000°000° JNLLING  QWLHBO  WHIMWEL 0SS VIINA TIWI ADDY OWEEED  OVFHASEIE
0520 060 B £S5 Q0009'646°C 099'66  00'000'000'9 00°000'000°9 00000 000000009 JNLIANG  OMSHED  LWSLWED (S0 OWTHAd  TIVDADDV CHGLE)  GBNGXBZIE
0050 0050 el 8¥E  00DDE'66'C 01666 00'000'000E 00°000'000'E 00000F  00'000'C00'E JNILINO  OMSHB0  LWEWED  00SO GHd  TIVOAJDY OWGTZ0  BSHXXESLE
0560 0850 €l 561 00°006'000°E 000004 00'DOO'000'E 00°000'000'E 000'00F  00'000'000'E INILING  OWEWKD  OWEWOL  OSED GTHd  JALSAIOV GOENDE  PHYAXESIHS
08LE 081 v8  GVLISLIOE 000004  EY229'440% SV LILI0E 000'00F  BILOUNE OLMOL  08LL {0 3jueg SIS uoun ao &0/10/01 581902
Zro 0o &1 000000087, 000'00F  00°DOD'00S. 00'000°005'2 000001 00'000'0052 oS  02Y0 SHVO0 jueg NEYS uoiun LHOHSD QUHOZ0 £5/6EVE
sl 051 £ 00000000 000'001  00°000000'F 00°000'000'F 000001 00000'000% OLEWSE  0SL'L SYVQ0 Yueg elBg uolun a9 6lyLso 9681E7L
§89°0 8880 I 8¥5e8's00e 000'00)  BF'GBR'E00T 8r'ses'si0'e 00000l BYS88'500%T DMK 0690 0 ueg Bjeis U ao G0l 072
6810 6810 I SYEKSIBLZS  000'00L  SKS'IBLZS  SPEKS'IGLZS  000'00L  SHERSI6LTS LUl [00g¥eL dIgn INRDAL
8GO  8SLD ) 9ZS0E'9E 00000l 5Z'502'9E 92'502'98 000'00L  9TCOT'EE [oogxe disn 100d¥aL
pun pisuen
MIA  WLA Do) Aoy enppleen elyd  enjeA sjoog 1803 Bup g anjep Jed sdi ey RO eN ewgAN  NdD ucpduase ‘oeg edf) g R0 disno
sfeq  sheq PR Yaung omeg
Auedwer tendensuleld v
0102/1£/€0 JO SY

sbuipjoH AjLn2ag Jo Jlejeq

Aunos uoswel|jipm

JSOMYINOS]S i




Z¢ Jo 6 abed

wd gz oW Juld OL0Z/ ey -ele juld

665’0 BESD % 00'000'005) 000°00  00°000°005°) 00'000°005") 000700k  0U000'DS'L PUNZ 1568u) G AMH 83E15 Joy Jelo)
6650  6ESTD 05 0000000t 000004+ 00D0C00S'S 00000005 00000k 00D0C'005°L 0LOZS0  6EST SUYQD yueg HLIS uaun WYIFGD BO6LLL  $OR0-UVOD
PUNZ pasL) G AMH olHg
%10 8610 L Sppsz'ue 000°00F  GLPSZ'LLE SIFST'LIR 000°00)  SHHSZ'LLE 1OHIs{Q Peo) JSeMYINOS Joj [E10)
8510 8510 b SLPSTLE 000001  §h¥ST'LL8 SiY5TLe 00000}  SK¥5E'LL8 disn 100dx3L
 Pisia peoy jsamignos
851°0 9510 b WL 000001 bL¥BLL) LIPEL'LL 000°00L  MVPBLLL ISI] PRy ISEeyINeS 10} [E)0)
BS10 8510 [ X7 000'00L  LLELLL WYBLLL 000'00L  LVEBL'LL 4 100dX3L
_Ping peoy 1seeynog
8IS0 B090 LT The 2111 266'66  8)'80L'680°02 81'992'580'0Z 0007003 81'§92°580'02 Jesues) ofipg pue pray Jog jelo)
05,0 0810 EEG  (0D'00Y'98B'E 09566 00'000'000% 00'000'000'y 000001  00'000°000°% JNLINO  OLSKWED  LLSIED TIVO ADDY OUSLEG  BBNBXSZIE
ey 0850 91  00000'000' 000'00F  00°000°000°C 00'000'000' 000°001 00000000 JNILING  OLEMRD  OLENDL d31S ADOY BOEWDL  PHVANEELE
VAN TN ¥l BYa910E 000001 BYLLYLINE 6V'2L9'210'C 000001 BYLYLIOE 0oL (30 jueg si2ig uoy) a9 oL 206102
2880 8890 i lZHEEEIE 000001 JTREI0E IZ9ZEEI0E 0000001 IZBECEINE 0L L0 a5 YUeg SIS voin ao ewieoL §8500
6810  68L0 I EE'99E'0EDZ 000001 ££°99E'0S0°2 £€'99E'0E0°, 000'00L  £E'99E'DS0L 497 JNEdXAL
8510 8510 R 74 000°00L  SI96E'YE S1'966'¥E 000'00L  SLOREYVE disn 1004%3L
[eraueg eSpug pue peoy
MLA  WLA (IeD0} Ao} an[eA Iepen 84 enpep yoog 1803 Bug ey Snjep, Jeg e AN edd) =eg W0 disnd
skeg  sheg PN yaing L
Auedwoy jendegsuied v
0i07/1E/80 0 SY

sBujpjoH Alundes jo jiejeq

fjunoy uoswelm

ISoMLUINOS)S A4

. MY




Ze jo 0| abeg

W 47 UL W

0WE/ ey Sleq g

00k 69 €7 L9EK'9.8'19E SO0T00L BOCELO'ELO'ISE €G'GL2'BEELOE 2200000 LO'GRO'GGRIIOE Kunos uosuBIA o) 0L
@y WEY T 0097602 OF0'00L  ESTLEOVSPOZ)  SO'UOTGLMOEL  SE000L  BO'SOMIEVIRL 100 580G - spuog peoy XeL peywjury Lo} |€loL
8haP  8I9F 852 OVOZZ'B0Z'YOL  O0O00L (OVOCTB0Z'WOL  OMOZZ'EOZWOL 000001  OVOZZE0T'HOL OWSWZlL  6E2'Y dnolbixRld QI XIT L0ZLOL T
w08l 652  O0'000EED'S 0997004 0SSSBZI0 00'036'620' 285001 O0000°000'S oWSWZL  085'L OWIHY  1TINA ADDY BQMZA0 LADBXEZIE
80l 180°) 61 00000'220' Ovr00L  Q00LSHO0S D00SEZI0'S SYE00L  00'000'000'S OWYMOL  0SZTL G4 LTINS ADDY 60MZH0  GNHLXEELE
0sLL 08l EF  00'0D0'000E 0000l G000000E 00°000'000°E 000°00F  DD'000'000'E OLEWSD 0511 SHYAD ueq Aes uoiup a0 BovIED EB6LEEL
6810  68LO b eeEKeUEE 000001 8Y'SHEUZTE 89°SHE'L2TE 000001  99'GHE'IZZ'E Uil j0odxa) disn INEXIL
4007 8ejieg - $pUOE PRON XE1 PEUIUN
0£0'L  0£0°) 79 80%681'08L'E 821001 ES'SBE'BLLE 80'1E6'218'e SSL'L0L  BOBPE'SLLE SpuNg 0398q0] J0} [EI0L
el oKl 89F  6¥'85L300') 000'00F  G¥'BSH'900°) 6¥'351'900'} G00'00L  GYESL'900) oLSWED  CFE'L @0 WEg SeiS uojuny a2 60/51/60 9020-0D
] T 0 000MB'HOZ'E 072001 15'9E0'E02T 00Ze8'ETT 186'10L 000000022 OLOERD S8 OWTHA 13709 ADDY BOZOED  £DAVALELE
6810 6810 b 0LH08'085 000001 0108095 01P0R'085 anoook 0L P0R'08s Lt 00%3) dian XL
8510 851D | 6ose's 000'00L  6¥'98E8 6b'98€'8 000001 6H'98E'S Jooxe), dio To0dxaL
$4un4 039840
MLA  WIA llepa) Aoy enjep Jayel aud  enjepyoog 1803 Buo aapg onBA Jeg adiyleg JepeN ewQAN  NdD vopriLoseq es sy ey TBQ disng
efeq  sheq BN yaing omag
Auedwion jeydedsuield v
0L02/18/£0 JO SY

sBuipjoH Ajlndag jo [ejeq

Kjunos uoswel|lip

ISoMYINOS)SIL]

@



Ze o || afiegq

wd pG:Z BULL WK 0012y =g g

(a2'261'80H) TIPOr0IE'ET SETVL'GLEVE IOV HIE'ET oo 00’0 (sri08'eiz’e)  69690'588'T SEZLBLEYZ 00 B00Z S6KGS GNUBATY B XEL UCREUIQUIOD o) [E0L
(00"000'000'c) 000 OF000'000'€ 000 oo 000 {oooooooo's) 000 00'000'000' FHENSD 050°) K TIVIADOV  LADAXEELE
o0 CO000'000'E 00°000'000'E 00'000'000' 0o ] 000 000 00°000°000° £U/S0 05)°L SHYAD Jueg aiels uo a 1502624
LA A LA I9F0F0IB0Z  8STHI'BLESL ZOPOV0I6'0Z 000 ] (s 208'c.2) 69'690'598°Z BEZHIEIET) Bl 00 X8 diFl  IWHXIL

0 00T SoH0g anueARy X8 UORSUIGUIOY

6800y Fro-CIRA TN SE'094'900°} LTEIN'ELD') ] 000 000 TEHrY S€'09£'800') BAJaIY SRI0J0Y DD 10) [E0L
ZER0KY ITEILEN'L SE°092'800') IZBILEW') 000 00 000 26901y 5£'09.'500') OWZBIS0 ¥EL') Q0 eg SlElS uojun as Sip0pE

_ SMI $C39H 30

't TVPrDeEE'y £1°966'EE'Y Trreete'y o0'a 1o 000 6Zov') EV'986'ZEE'Y PeIIu] e §00Z JoJ 1630L
sT99') T IHR'EEEY £1'966'LEEY TH'BEE Y 000 000 000 62879’} E1866'ZEEY yyLs¥a) IS yv1SXIL

PR Byed 6002

{s1'av'les's) £0°}12'658'D 2}°955'165'9 £0'LLL'658'D g w0 (osee'iel’y 98 81'955'165'8 SSVANOD-NYL S00Z 104 |30
Qogeg'ies'y) CITUTTRY 82951 vEV'E FravViaity 0 w0 (loses'iel’y 000 §2°951'vor's il [00d¥3L di91  FNlEEXIL
o 8LBEK L6 06' L0V 26 9488 L6 000 oo 000 oL 06'L0V'26 Joagxa), di9n 100dX3AL

. B8VdNOINYL 8002

{ierezL'290) LEPLE'LER’) TE'GE0'66807 1elE e e 000 (1erez)'s07) o ZE'BE0'660'7 90~ POYW|T 3ed [0 Joj (0L
ez 292) LS'TPL6'1ES') ZEBE0'BE0E ISFLE'1ER') 000 000 (1gee’292) 000 Ze'860'660°2 slud |00d¥a1 di9l  IMRIEL

g BN R L

anjeA P an[sA jIe SNjeA JOEN anjep yjoog :S._:_._-a_ uoleIaY $o[US / 8[IeD seaRiINg anjep joeg
u| efuey) OMIERD SU/IERL BULEED pozijesy [uopezpiowy  {seguniEN 03500 GO/LEZL vopdusseg fmdeg  edf) Aunosg disng
0LOZ/LE/50 03 600Z/1E/2) WOl fuedwo ey

anjeA ur abueys

Ajuno?) uoswel|jipp

ISOMYINOSIS L




Zejo z) sbed

wd 0g:g WL upd 0L0Z/1Z @eq ud

{95'162°268') 0L EER'0ET Y OTGIVETY'EY 66'0¥S 0ET'TF 000 15°GES (SPESE'E) HLit'ers'EE 10'SeR‘aEg'ey pun sajaleg yqeq Joj [ejoL
00'009'686'Z} 00'009'685Z1 00 62'E15'686C) 000 16°6E9 000 8L LIB'BETL a0 OLLHE0 Q000 YANS 02SIQADDY  15E6BSELE
000000052 00'000'005'2 AT 00°000'008'Z 0o 000 00'0 00°000'005°2 000 QUEZI20 b0 QD NUEG HEIG Uotn LMOHSaD A Zile]
£F999°% £¥'959'920'9 00°000'000'9 £4'959'920'0 00°¢ 000 000 89'%1'EL SLBSHEND G100 069°0 0D 3UEg S|IS Uojun ao 96000
(82'562'606' 12} 62Z0L'0EZ'S) L0'9E6'6E) 26 B220L0ET'S) 000 w0 Ue'vpe'oss'se)  61'60L'2K0TH Hge6'6e) € Swd oodxel dIgn FNlEL
BL8L 86°19°E8Y BL'IBY'ERY 86°719°C8F 000 we oo 6.8 61 28y'cay [oagxa) di9 10043L
Pund e2iAleg 1900
{y2'156'v0c} TSRS QE°00V'680°) YIRS oo 00 (ea299'sze) 60IELYT 9E°00'680°) weabivid sjyeusq Kunoy oy jejoL
{e8'956'v05} 6LBZE'LLS 29'582'%0') B'92E' 1S 00'0 000 (ea'795'625) 00'S2L'v% 29'S82°920') el joagxal di91 INMdXIL
60 £a'slL'el PLEMEL ea'sLLEL 000 000 00’0 60'G 17221818 100dxa). di9i 100dx3L
. WesBad syeueg Aunoy
(arezv'269't) LTI 88'66Z'0L'9T AN T e {FRT 000 a0 {s1'825'269'Y)  zZo'66 89'662'0L1'9E Spuag pue SO0 10} [B0L
56'26 69661952 6'560'852 6HE61'852 w0 000 000 6626 6'560'86Z HylLsxa) dio HYISXAL
{81'625'/69'7) £6'€Z9'l5V IE LLZ51'6k1'92 £6'EZ0'1SF'1E 000 000 s1'ees'iee’y) 000 LLZGL'6k1 92 alLid [0oxa) di91  INEDAL
0l 06°750°c £6°150°C 06'250'¢ wo 00'g 0o il £9'180'¢ 1003 di© 100dx3L
SpUOY U 309
onpA P onjuA 1npEy QH[EA JBPVH anjep yoog {ss0Pjupy  uopamay so[eg [ S|jeD sespyng anjep joog
u) sBuryy OHIERD 60LER) oLeies pezjeey juonezgioury  fsspuniely 01803 SOLERL uogdusseg Apndeg  adA) Aunseg disna
Auedwa endegsuleld v
QL0Z/16/60 03 6002/LE/TI Wold
1SeMYINOS]SAI4
anjeA uj abueyn

Ajuno? uosweljipm

. g




Zg Jo ¢} efiey

wd 07 el g

0L0%/LE/F ‘Bjed uid

PE'695'1S YETIBLLL orZov'zLe YETI6LLLS 000 000 (LvEz'vps) WY6L'Z68 ovzov'ezL'e 9puny pajood 1oj [ejoL
w 208 oLizk Z0'ees 00 000 {25'vie) va'SHS 0L1z1 Bl [00cX8) diS INDAL
2986215 2G5S 0L08T0zL 8 ZE'6L5'LLL'E 000 000 (5Z°056°0p5) 18°3VT'T65 0/'08Z'022'8 1eogxa) di9 100dX3L

Bpuny pejaod

(05°261'556'91} 0E"4Z0'9¥1'TT 09'610°Z01'6E Of"[29'091'ZTE 000 000 (osevz'ase'sl) 000 09690801 '6€ 800Z SaM8S [|0L, 8sd 10} |30
00°050°) 00'000'000°2 000568668 00°000'000°L 0w'e 000 000 00'0 00°000'000°2 OKEWOL 0SE0 G1Hd dAUS ATV PHYAXEELE
(e Trz'9s6'9l) 08 LE8'IrL's) 09'690'€04 2 0E72T8°9K1'S) 00'Q 00'0 {os'zig'ess'al) 000 09'690'E0)'ZE Suilld [oogxe di91 INRIDEL

6007 3010 1o} Sutg

S8'0L1'269'L 89'LiE'sEL' 18 £0°9PL'880%L 59°'692'852'18 000 {€0'6s) (S6EZL'6L6'0E)  LiSU'Sas'yy 91°900'Z50"vL puny [eiauag Joj [e10L
00°001'700'S 00°004 700"} 00 26'156'E00") 000 (e0'as) o0'e 00010'+00'L 000 PHLMLL 0S5} YANA TIWOADDY  OVPHASELE
00'009'646'S 00'009'626's 000 00'000'000'9 000 000 00°0 00°000'000'9 oo LHGHED 0540 DWTHY TIVOADDY  BINGXSZIE
Q008" 66 D0'00E'L66T 000 00°000'000' 0o 000 000 00°000'000'E 00°0 LUPLIED 00S°0 E7H4 TIVOADDY  BOFXNEELE
005y 00°000'000¢ 00'055'666'C 00°000°000'S 00’0 000 000 0o'e 00 000'000°8 OMEWO) 05670 9THd dAUSADOY  PHYAXERLE
6YLI8L) 67 L9108 00'000°000°E oV LIgLI0E 000 000 000 PL¥5L'8 54'726'800'¢ OWLYDL 0B} 02 UEg 815 uoun as SH90
00°000'005'2 00°000°005"L 00'g 00°000°005"2 000 000 000 00000'008'L 00'e S0/80 (Z¥'0 SHVQD Yued Eg uown LHOHS-aD £5L6506
0 00°000°000'F 000000007 00°000'000'¢ oo 000 000 a0 00'000°000'r CHS0 051} SHYaDiues speg uon an 9BRIETL
BY'o88's 8i6a8'800'Z 0000070002 8i7598'300C 000 000 oo 068667 85'08¥'7002 O 10/p0 0680 0D uBg IRl LN a2 82-00
£1082'4BL'8 SYEYS'1BLZG TEEILE00YY SYEFS' 161 TG 000 000 (89°Z60°186°a1)  19°258'891'42 ZE'6BL'E00'pF aulld [00dx8] diST JWRdXIL
{s2'209'866'L1) 92'602'0E 15°208'FE0°B1 87'502'9¢ o000 000 (z1e9'es6'2l) 2082 16°208'FE0'8L joogxa) dio 100dX3L

At e

aneA MW aneA 10Ny BN[EA J0EH anjep yoog (ss0Psupg  vopasdy sojeg [ S[R3 sesRIaIng 8hjeA yoog
vy ebueyy 0LIER0 BIERL OUIERD pezjjeey juopezjpouy | sepumen 1218500 GONERT) uopdyaseq Aumoeg  edA) Aunoeg disng
Avedwod endensuield ¢
0LOZ/LE/EQ O3 600Z/1E/T) Wold

anjep u abueys

Ajunos uoswel|ip

ISBAMYINOSIS




Z¢2 jo ¥1 sfed

wd 57 oy Jung

0WE LY 31eQ uld

(es'122'192) 80768082 190961 00'F 68°98C'BLLE 00°0 (esczr's) {6e'£6.L'6¥2) 98°L0e's LI00FYED'Y 8pUN 033840) 10 [B}0L
26'950'C 6V951°900 | V§'160'600') 6851900} w00 000 000 86°990% 15°160°€00") OHSLE0 K2’ 02 ued eelS uoun a 9020-02
{o0081'sM) O0OVR'WOZ'E [ilirdvinad IS 'SE0'E02'Z w0 (s5'ezt'e) 000 000 0FOS¥TIZT OWOEARD 5487 DWTHZ 1TINGA00Y  €£9avaleie
(22 19y'evd) 0L'p08'09S 28597048 01'y08°095 000 00’ (6e"e62'avE) TFIEL 18507'018 il 100dxal 49N INAL
92'e 6'98E's ETEEE'S 69868 ] 100 000 2e £2°¢86'8 (T diI9 100d¥3L

$pun4 030eqo}

000 00'000'005'L 00°000'005") 00°000°005°) 000 2070 oo 00°0 o0'000'005"L PUN4 J5ele)u) 5 AmH 2EIE Joj [EOL
000 00°000°005'} 000000051 00 000'005") 000 00'e 000 000 00°000°008'L '0Z/S0 6EG'0 SHYOD YUd SIEIS LW WYIFID  bet0uvao

punj jsa:00u| Sy Anp 9jmg

To0vE ShYSTL8 £CEL6'9.8 S1yez'ile 00'e 000 000 To0E £5CI6'9LE PUIsiq peoy 3semyInog Joj [E0)
900 §51'452'LL8 £5ELE'08 SIvsT e 000 (13]] D 2900 £5EI6'UB [oodxe) dI9T 100dXAL

1RSI0 PEOY ISOMEN0S

06'¢ WFELLL WL L6 AL 000 0070 000 069 Vel 10U18|Q peOY JSBERNOG 10 [EI0L
069 WEBLZL 1z8Ll LIP6LLL 000 000 000 06'9 VT8l [oadxe) dign 100dX3L

Bt proy jsseog

LLIS0'ELL'S 91°59)2L0°02 011860l 81'89£'580°0Z 000 00'0 (1910586t 066506096 GUELTSIE' YL [eJuegy eBppg pue peoy Joj [Ej0L
00'00F'986'S 00°00F 986 00’0 00'000°000'F 000 000 oo 00'000'000'F 000 LGB0 0520 DWHL TWIADOY  EBNEXBZIE
00°05% 00°000°000°¢ {(10°056'666'2 00°000'000°C 000 000 0o 000 00°009'000'e OUEWOL 0SE'0 ETHY dILS ADDY  PHVAXESLE
6¥L19'L1L B L28'00'8 00°000°000°E BV 229'110°C 000 e 00 vivsls G1226'800'C OULO/OL 08L'L QD ueq Selg Lo a0 06102
IZ8ZE'EL 82T QU000°000°E \Z'BZE'EL0'E oo 000 000 #£8859 L8'6TL'300'E DK 100 0680 0D ueq jels uokin luje] SI85-02
€5Z6L'G5L'L ££995'0€0°L 08°S21'5/8' ££'99€'080°2 000 000 {18'v05'esr's) ¥E'/69'E59'S 08'ELL'GIR'S aulld [oodx8 di9l  IWRdAL
8'e §1'96E VT 199862 51968 0o 000 0o'e ' J998E'VE [LL=ECTR dI9l 100dx3L

[ieueg elipug pus peay

anjeA BN anEA JEN aneA Jeel enep yoog (ssofhjuen  wopeisay 0[RS / 8]jeD sessydIng snjep yoog
uy abueys OWLEIRD SOER) HIEED paz|eay {UOREZRIOWY [ sepumen jo18e) SO/LERE uopduoseq Qunosg  edAl Aundeg disng
Auedwe; leydensueld v
0LOZ/LE/E0 O) 600Z/1 672 WO

anjep uj abueys
Auno? uoswe|ipm

JSOMYINOSISIL]

a ows =




ze 1o G| obeg

wd 057 eunl Wiy olozizy @eguld

211 avT's)) IBSerUE' e £V HE S0°EL9'e/0'18E 0o'e {eroig'sy 0E'eE'SH  1ES55°051'86 BPBOGELL'LRE AUnoD UosUIBIIA Joj [e10)
(vo-2av'es6's) S0'09LT6Y'0ZL ZOECY'BHYOTL 25°1E9'FS 021 (] (s0'v95'D) (ro6Lv's68' L} o0'TRLI'ESLS 2VER0°b0K'SE) LO0Z 88usg - SpUCR PEOY XEL PS}WIIUN) 104 [moL
(ilz6leves's) OVUTZE0T'Y0L LO'GBE'ERD'ZLL 0072602 701 000 000 {00°000'000'6) 62029'581'} |OBRGEPICLL OWSLZL 682 dnoabigiorxed 0434 X314 AMTIIM
{ooaps' 11 00'000'2€0's 00°608'¥HO'S 09'S56'Z10'S 000 (a1 000 00'0 S6'926' 210G OWSWZL 055°% DWTHA 13I8 AD9Y  LADEXSZIE
{ooosz's) 00000'220'S 00'05¢'£20' 00015%00°S 000 log'ze0'z} 000 009 09209'800' OUPLOL 052 9 1TNAADDY  BNHIXEELE
000 00°000°000°E 00'000'000' 00°000'000°E 000 000 000 000 00°000'000'S EHS0 05K} SHVOD WG SElS vojun a2 E661£24
19°149'v68') 89°GK6'Z2'E LOb0g'see’t 89°5V6'420'E 000 000 5646607 [P F{R" ) LO'b0E'eEe’ ) il [00¥8 ] diol  IwiEdaAL
_ A00Z %a3itg - $pliog Proy XE ], peyun
onjeA PIN anuA JopIeR en[eA JoyEl enjep yoog (ssolbjuey  wopessay sa[es / 8]j8D seseyaIng anjep yoog
u| efueyy OMIEIED SUIERL OIS0 pazjeey JuogEzRIoWy  {R(UNjEN 01809 GOALERTL uopdudseg Apnseg  ediy Apnosg disno
Auedwon jendensujely y
QLOZ/LE/E0 O3 6002/5E/T1 Wiold

anjep uj abueys
Aunoy uosweljjim

JSoMmInos)sdi4




Ze Jo 91 abed

wd 057 euwnl juug 0L0Z/12Yy ‘9eq ud

SEL0T'IE 00'0 Zo'seros 'e 037969} S6'1L0212 2uT'se 09 900T S3U9T INUBAGY F XEL UGREUIGUI] 0} [RIGL
05285 000 ] 000 005482 05285°€ 05'262'% LWZHED 050°} §THY TIVOAODY  LADAXEELE
49058 000 2958108 000 o' 569058 LE9E6'1E OMENS0 0511 SHVOO HUEG SIEIS U as V50222
092015 000 000 000 092018 aru0s 00’0 8uiug |08 dIST FARDEL
000 $AA5 InUGASH 2B HOREURIlioT)
SZTOSEY 00'0 20155 00'0 T6°50¢'Y STULD B9'629'Z ALY SPIOJSY D) 104 [E10)
STOEEY 0o 201652 00°0 680Ky STOEE'y 896292 OW40/50 ¥E£° 1 QO NUBg SEYS Lo an SLv0VE
MUY SPI0ORY 00
62970’ 100 0o o' 6299’} 6799’} 00’0 POy sHEd 6007 10) (0]
62'ova'l 00 000 000 AL 87'9e') 000 yvlsKeL 91 HYLSAEL
P Biad G002
85°4ES°E 00'0 00°e 000 95'/65' 854656 00'0 SSVJNOD-NYL S10Z JoJ 0L
0L85KE 00°0 )] 000 0L'68Y'e 0L66KE 000 allilg Pogxey dIE SAHdEL
i 000 00’0 000 9'2e 98¢ 00'0 oaday. dIg 100dEL
12968 000 000 000 fra ) Frau] 000 A0~ PENUIT WEd L0 Jo) eloL
Z'vee oro 000 009 LT'¥68 Zvea oo Bl [004¥8L digT  INRIAEL
90 PRI RS 10
8lwoau] 18N ﬂweh ”_..__% paniagy Buipug Pasey2Ind Jeale ﬂ_“.“.h_ _H__.%._ pawe jse.au] pansasy ‘Geg uapdpasaq pnzes  edA) Munoag disno
040Z/15/50 03 GO0Z/S6/2) WO Ausduien eudesuiel v

awoou| pauley
Ajuno9 uostuelfjipa

ISOMYINOGIS I




Z£ 10 LI ebed

wd gz eun) juug

0MiZ/Ely e ulg

8L'126'9E 1E'5ED FCEAT T 00'0 SO°065°0¢ Fraiqg LSkl puny 83jAIag 1980 Ky [EI0)1
15569 45569 000 000 00' 00'0 000 0L/LIR0 0000 YN OOSIQADOV  15968SELE
68'569' 00'0 59'669' 000 00'0 68°669'S 000 OWEZIL0 b0 OO Hueg BiElS Lo LHOHSaD £212-0)
Wil o £9'9ki w0 B996L'EL LOZBLEL oeorl OLIH0 0BR'0 0D NUBE SEYS Lo ao 95000
85'502'21 000 wo 00'0 895022} 85°502° 24 00'¢ g jpogxal d91  3WiYdxIL
62451 00’0 0o 000 6L L8L 6481 00’ [oadxaL dion 100dAEL
PR 9340305 1900
9’66 00’ 000 000 #9'66¢ ¥o66e oo weiBosq sjyeusg Aunoy Joj jEioL
S5°F6E 00'0 000 000 86'¥6E 55'PBE 000 A {00gx3L dig  JANDAL
60' o0 oo o0 806 608 000 190d¥8 4 T00dX3aL
umiBor siyeueg Auna)
LIPS0l o0'o oo 000 LEFS0'H LIY50'M e spuog pue sQJ 1o} 0L
5626 000 ] 00'0 6'26 S6'46 000 YIS dio HYLSXaL
5265601 000 00'0 000 S1°656°04 5/666°01 000 sl |00dx8) diol  INRDAEL
0 00 000 000 0L i 000 [o0dxe), dign 700dxaL
 Bpuog pue 503
Houry wiug painiely | plog
20| BN J409y 3810 perussy Buipuz PesEy2INg J5e100u] 1 P99y 18e1m3] pewWeg jse.eu] parusay ‘eg uoydyaseq Apnasg adA) Aynseg disno
Auedwony endensueld
0F0Z/L6/50 0 600Z/4/2) WOl 2 v
awiodu| pauleg

Ajuno9 uoswel|ipn




22 4o 81 3bed wd gz euwl g CLOZ/\Z/Y 1B UK
600K 000 009 000 6L004'E B6LOOK'E or' spuny pejoog ioj (oL
%00 00 00'o 000 200 900 oo auud j00dxe] d9l INEDEL
£L00v'e 000 000 000 EL00V'E £L00E 000 190dxa) dig T00dx3L

pun4 pojosy
012919} 00 LKL 00 ohTvo'el 012919l £E'B08'S 600Z 89408 0] S8E Joy Jej0)
008ZL'9 00'0 oy 00 0o 00%5Z1'a £E80E'S QWELOL DSEY) FTHS JAUSAIDY  PHVAXEELE
orzeo'ol 000 0o 000 0LZH001 0L2r0'01 000 aud fodxe] digl  FWHAXIL
. 800z saeg oL ssrd
2618979 {e0'es) 8b°10L'68 {teeao's) L'y 56'689'7% ZVese'ie puny ji3uagy Joj [ejoL
8082 {e08s) LT (eeeo9’s) 000 Lhee oo WZKIL 0SS} YANS TIWOADOV  OWPH49ELE
000002 oo 000002 000 0o 000002 000 LSIE0 0520 DWTHY TIWOADDY  BANGXSZIE
£E'9GH'l 00'¢ €685l 00 0o eessy'l 0o LMPLED 0050 EHY TIVOADDY  GOPOEELE
00szez 000 000087 000 00' 005292 00SIET OHEKD) 05E'0 FTHA dIISADDY  FHYAXEELE
JEELG oo 9%'46 00 ¥LV6L'B 1e65L'8 65'96 QU101 0811 D ueg FEIS uon a S8/9-00
Slovy 000 siave'y 000 00t SUavEy 000 0L/50/80 020 SV HUEQ alg uoiun L4OHS-GD £G/6EV6
SrEHE'LL 0o Zo0es'or 000 000 WYL BE'REZ'6T OI/ELS0 0S1'L SHYOD Hueq elgig uoun as 968lE2,
Loeee'y 000 ey 000 06°96E'F WrEse'y ey 01/LI/YD 0BB'0 3 YMEE SEIS Uolun) a2 I82-00
SELYE'E 000 000 000 SE'Lb6'eZ SC'1Y8'62 000 ol [00dxal d9l  INRDAL
X474 0o 00 ooe £29EL £THT o [oogxa) 9N 00dxaL
_ Pund jesuen
Howy wold peImey / PIog
BlI0JU] N 11309 3510 penasy Bupua PesaiINg Jsais) 1 paey 1eessqy) powe3 jeesaju) paniady ‘Geg uwopdusseq unse  edAy Anosg disnd
Auedwos endensuield v
0L0Z/3£/£0 0} 600Z/16/21 wioi4

awoou| pauseg
Aunos uosweljim

ISOMLNOG]S.it




Z¢ jo 61 obed

wd g5z eun| wud 0L0z1Ey e uud

51'66' (ssezv's) SE0LLEZ 0o WrRp'e YT BY96Z'LE SpUN4 0339401 10} [E}OL
52°8%0°C oo 60'185 [£111] B6'000'E G2 B90'E CE'8iS OHSHED 0#Z'L (D Mueg elels ugiun a 902000
16'88E'S {6s'cTy's) 93'625'9Z 000 000 05Z18'GlL 921201 OLYOEMHD SZ8E JWTHL 1T1Nd A29% £OAYALELE
EZ'9EE 000 0D (i) £2°9¢E 415 000 SWlid joogxe) di9T  IWRIdXAL
9%e 000 (] 000 Qe A 000 100gxe dig 700dX3L
T FELETE LT
9¥'986'} 000 YSEEG'T o0 000 9'986') B0°6v6 PURL 388480 O Ay 21815 J0) [B10)
9voes't 0o 195862 00 000 k986"l 90'6H6 OIA0Z/S0 6650 SHVGD Hueq slelg uomn WYIgD  paR0dva0
pund ssassqu] 5y AmH 9153
zoore 0o e 0o Z90HE Wore 000 PsIQ PEOY JseMynog o} (901
TO0HE 000 w00 000 90K 9008 000 100gxa) dI9 100dx3L
W10 Peoy) 189 Mipnog
069 0a'o 000 a0 069 06’9 000 PUISIF peoy JSEALQNOS 10} JBI0]
069 000 000 o0 06'9 069 000 108 dig 100dxAL
_PiRsg proy yeesynog
ZVSO'ET 00 02 ¥r'e 000 90°989'61 [N pd PIShYE lesauag aBpug pue peay oy ey
£EELL’) o0 ECEEE') oo 000 CEEEE’} 000 LHSHE0 0540 DWTHA TV AV BBNBXSZIE
00'6297 000 00005y (i) 00'0 00sz9Z 00622 OWELL 0560 9THd dILSADDY  FHYAXEELE
LEGaIR oo 9526 000 PLP5LS 1's5L'e 6696 OWLB0L 081 QD Mg SelS Lo an 2081-0D
058859 000 EEL o0 8659 05'865' sles 0100 0680 QD UBg SjEIS Lo a0 28500
0SEZEY oo 000 000 0ceze Y 05'EZE'y 000 sl jaodxaj dioT  IARAEL
e 000 oo o0 8 BY6 0o foodxe) dig J00dX3L
issusg vipug pur peoy
Howy waid painjen | plog
WG 30N | an0 0810 peruzay Bujpuz Pesey2Ing Jsese)u] P20y 1S8E) peweg jsaieq) ponsagy Beg uopdusseq fumaeg  edAL Kundeg disna
fuedwoy jepdensuje
010Z/LE/50 0} 600Z/16/25 Wold 153 gn_umrwm_umw_ 4
8uwooU| pauJeg y

Aunoy uoswe|ipm




zZ¢ 30 0z obed

wd g5z oul Juud 0102/ L&/ =eg juid

08'8kLLIE'L {a1°015'sH S0'656'L65 (ecea9's) PLEOSGLE") 96'959'76¢") 06'581'51S Ajunog Loswey|p Joj 930)
ETYRILLL) (s0'r99's) 89'rkSISk o'e 20°928'991') sTave'eel’l 6T'SE5'FER Z00Z 8403 - SpUCg PEOY XeL paywijun Joj [EOL
PEETLBEL'L 00'c 15967690 00'0 8L°029591') VEEZL'6EL'L Z0'¥6L'566 OL/GLEL 6EZF dnoibp)-xeyd 0434 X3 AM-TTIM
S5E0EYL (st 128 Fr6L8'22 000 0o Q0'SLE51 Ll A OWSKZL 056} DWTHA ITNAA9Y  LADBXSZIE
OrZesEl loaze0's) 90'666'02 00’0 00'0 00's29's1 90'89€C) OWPHOL 0SZ'L M 13N AD9Y  BNHLKEELE
S'905'8 000 29'SER0E 000 000 S8°9058 1092612 OMEWSD 0SY'L SHVOD HUed SIBiS uojun ao £661E2L
608121 000 00'0 000 G0'HZ' 60BIZ'L 00’0 8ulld |0ad¥8) di91 INRIXAL
L00% 381105 - 9pLIOg PROY XEL Payw||uf
Howy weud peaniey { plog
W[ BN {109y a%ig paruddy Bupuz POSEY2ING J5RI03U) 1 Paey 1881830 pews] jseequ] penaoy feg uogdpaseq Munoeg edd| funseg diISny
w Auedwon tepdensweld v
0L0Z/16/£0 01 6002/48/24 WioA ISOMUYINOSIS I 4
awoau| peusey Y - .

f3uno9 uosure||im




Zc jo 1z 3bey

wd 057 ewi] uug QU0 EEQ ug

§9°961'€L 8961} jsede)u| pezyeydes oy jejoL
899611 89064'EL 000°004 QWMIP0 0880 Q7 ueg 245 uon an 850700 OMIE/ED 0/1E/ED
Jwesn)uj pozyepded
§9°061'€1L sjuawied swoou] Loy [Bgo]
85'961°¢L oML 0680 @0 yued ajEg uan ao 950F a0 OMIEKD QKLE/ED
syrawfeg omody
662°0 L1838V 02 8L LIG'6RP'02 86SEYIJNg :I0j [B)0)
0ZZ'0 811190867} 8L LIB'E8ET) rI5'66 ouLIB0 YN 00810 ADOY JGEEESEIE  OMHFEED OMEZIED
e 000000052 00°000'005"2 0D0'a0} OHBZHO oo Qe aes uon LHOHS-0D £ZITUD  OWEEIWD DHBTIL0
saseyang
Pund #xa08 1980
050’} 00°548'200'8 00'SL8°200° $i[eD oy jelo)
050°) 00'628'£00°S Q0S8 100°E 000004 VLSO 050’} g1Hd TIVD ADOV LASAXEELE  OMZWZ0 04800
i)
00 9007 $0ji8E enueARy § XE) UOREL|WOD
Z6'50FY 26900y 1sa1aju] pezijeyde) 1oy [Bo)
Z6'80%'y Z6'80K'Y 000°001 0L/20/50 L) 09 yueg ajE)g uojun an SIPOPE  ONIZ0 L8070
158200 pezyjelded
w600v'y sjusiufeq ewoau) tioj jsoL
T6°80bF 0L2/50 VL) 00 queg ejels uoun as SIMOVE W90 OWS0TO
spioinfeg swoau]
ALY pI0ITY 00
MLA WLA Vo pezieey junoury [0 Aypueny e3)d %8q 110 a1 A udg uopiduasag Qunaeg adf] funaeg diSny  =eq emes 616 epe1),

0L0Z/15/€0 03 0402/40/10 W0l

SUORIBSURI] JUBWISIAU]

Aunos uoswel|jip

Auedwo) jendeysulely v

ISOMUINOS)S I




Zt Jo 2z ofey

wd g5z Bl JuNd

OL0zZ/LE/Y BjRq g

FIESLE) FIESHEL jsalaju) pez)[eydey i) 230l
vL 68 174,74 00000} OO [y Q0 jueg SIS Lojn a SR90D  OWIEIE OWIERED
06866 % 06'06E'Y 000'00L OMIPG 08B0 Q9 jueg s uoun an VP00 OMIEED QK180
Jsese)ty pezyeydey

POESL'EL sjuoufeg awoou] oj [Be]
178 78] awLoL 0eLL Q2)UBg JE)S Uon as S8I9ID  OLAKEE0 OULEIED
06'86E ¥ QWL 0680 Q0 yueg elelg ualun a0 W80 OUISIED Ol LE/ED
SHpWAed 8WoIY]

1664 ELE6Y'608'L1 0001005 L} S3RYING 10) [e10)
WeE'L £6°269'600') 00'0L0'PO00’L 1or'o0l LHEWLE 055'L VAN TIVD ADOY OVFHASEIE  OL/62ED OUSZIED
0540 00'000'000'9 00°000"000'9 000°00} L5160 0520 OWIH TI¥D ADDY GENGXBZIE  OLSLED OWEVED
0050 00°'000'000°E 00°000°000°E 000004 LWrIED 0050 g1 TIWVIADDY  GOMOEEIE 0L9ZRZ0 OWILZ0
0zr'e 00°000'005"2 000000052 000°001 0MSMED 0Z¥0 SHVJD yueg s uoun LHOHSGD E56806 OMWIZ0 OMEORZO
seseqIng

pund pisuen
MLA LA o pezjwey junoury [E301 &jjuenp LT 61eq e o A udy) uopdageq fpnaeg adf] Mpnaesg dISND  eieq opies eje() epes)

0L0Z/1E/60 03 0102/10/30 Wos

SUOJJoBSURI ] JUSLISSAL|

fyunoy uoswejjips

fuedwos jeydensujeld vy

1SoMUINOS3S I



Z¢€ Jo g2 obed

wd 067 :Bull Mg

Qe Seaiund

96'990°¢ §6'950'E 1sa10u] pazjjepdes :ioj [BjoL
86'990'C 96°900' 000004 OUSHED 0l Q2 e jejs uaun a0 902002 OWSUED OLSLED
sl paziendes
§6'990'c sjuswhey swoau| tioj ey)
B6'090'E OUELE0 (174 Q0 yueg SjEIs uoun as 902000 OMSHED OUPLHED
sjuelAeg 8oy
spund 023uqo)
80°E5E'G1 BO'EGE'S) Jsaiequ] pez)leydey) 10 jej0),
¥E'865'e $E'865°9 00000k QU0 0680 00 ued 1S uojn a0 S/8503  QWIE/E0 Ol LEED
FLVSLR [ 787X 000001 QU101 03li (D ueg ejejg uon ad 206103 0L OHIE/E0
Jsauagu; pezieyides
80°€E5¢'SL sjusuwiheg swoIU]| I 0L
$£865°9 OV 10/k 0680 J0ueg sBg valn as 548500 CUIERED QWIEED
PLUVEL [HEN 1) 02 jueg sjEls uoun ad L0610 OUAEED O 1E/£D
Spueufe suwosuf
5.0 00°000'000'F 00°000'000" 685BYaINg L10) [BjOL
0520 Q0°000°000'F 00°'000'000'y 000°001 LS80 0620 OWTHY TIVO ADY GANGXEZIE  OWSWED OWENED
seseyang
_[nuag wippg pue proy
MLA LA Vo pozeey junoury [e0L Ajueng aapd e UED aeq Al udy uopduaseq Kpnoeg adAj Ayndeg diSNY  JWUaEes  ejeQ epwiL

0L0Z/45/60 O} 0LOZ/L0/40 WO
suofjaeSuRl| JUsUISaAU|
Aunon voswe)|jim

fuedwo) eydensueld y

1SOMLINOGIS L




28 jo vz sfied wd gg:z awll uug OMiE/ ey @B Juld

62°029'591'} 620T969L') jsassju| pezijeydes o) jej0)
SSECY'VEE 6SETH'¥EE 000°004 olselL 6ECY tnoibyJ-xey Od3d X374 dWTHM  OLIDED O LOED
8/°528'GHE 8LEZA'SHE 0007004 OWSILTL BET'Y dnosBilizy-xe|4 0d3d 3 dJWTIM OLED OH1veo
TreLe'sey TVELE'SEY 000°001 OWSHEZL BECE dnoubiy-xeld Dd3d X3 H dMTIM  OURID OWPL0
Jsauspu peryeydes
6L0Z850}') sjuewieg 8woou| oj [E)a]
BS'EZP'YRE DLSWEL BEZF dnouBig-xeld Od3¥ X314 dWTIM  OVIGED QULYED
82'c20'sHt oS LZL 682 dno.Bpo-¥e 0Od3d X374 AMTIAM  OMI0RG 01020
eYELESEY olswel 4 dna.bgo-¥ed 0d3d X314 WM DL DR LD
Sjuelie awoIuf
00°000°000°6 00°000'000'6 IS 4y jejoL
00°000'000'S 00°000°000's 00000} ({74 6Ty dnouBo-xaid Od3 X314 JMTIM OWEDED OLTUED
00°000°000'F 00°000°000'Y 000004 OWSIEL BECTY dnouBigi-eld Od3d 374 JM-TIM  OWSQ/ID OLIkL0
sajeg

£007 sejng - Spucg PROY X8| el

ML WLA VO pazieey Roury [BI0L Rgueng #opd ora e weqin udy uopdyosaq Aynaeg odA) faunseg diSND emEQemes  ajeqepel)

040Z/3£/£0 1 0402/10/10 WOl Aueduion eydeysuield v
SUOJ)oBSUR. | JUBLUJSOAL|
Aunon uoswel|jip




Z¢g 1o GZ sbey

ud gz tewn juud 010212ty @eqiuid
80°008'1E"s 60°008'712°) lsese)u| pazijeyide?) [ejoL
80°009'712') 009 sjuswheg euoou| (30,
99¥'0 bLL2G'866" LY 8.°/88'266'LY 595eL2INg |Ejo)
050') 00°5£8°200°¢ 00'G29'L00°C Sile fej0).
00°000°000'6 00°000°000'6 sefeg [ejo]
MLA WIA 9 pezieey unoury [ejoL Agguenp adf) uopoesues )

SOJ|0f0d ||y 10} |El0 L

MLA NLA VO poReey Junouny [0l Rueny 84 aeaqes 0eq AN udy uapdyaseq Aunseg ed4) Aynseg diSNd @eQanes ojeq epril
0L0Z/LE/E0 ©) 0L0Z/10/L0 WoOIS Auedwo jendedsuield v
SUOJJOBSURI | JUSLUJSOAU| ISOMYIN0S)SII]

Ayunon uosweljjipm

&




2¢ 1o gz abed

wd 57 el g 0L0z/ ey Eeqiuld

FErLE0ES6E (26°186%) {eoes) {e0es) 1621506562 16795'925°62 bund [eisusg Joj [EjoL
16'156'500") {£6'156'¢) (£088) (e0rag) 00°010°%00') WOve0k  00°000°000°) OKLBY VUL 055'L VNG TWIAIDY  OEZED OVFHAgELE
00°000'000'9 o0 00 00'0 60°000'000' 000001 000000009 QLS IGD VWSHED 0520 OWTHA TV AJOV  OWSLED BANGXBZIE
00°000'000°c we 000 00'0 00°000'000'C 000'00L  0O'O00'000E 0HS2/80 LUPLED 0050 ETHd TV ADDY  OLI92Z0 EOPXNEEIE
00°000°000°€ 00'¢ 0o 000 00°000'000'c 000'00F  00'000'000%€ oUENKD OMEWDL 0SE0 ETHY dILSAIDY  BUEKDL FHVYAXEELE
6VLI9°L10°E 00'0 000 000 6V'429'410'E 00000 SFLISLIDE OLLOL 081" 2 yueg SiEls uoln an  OMIgED S829-02
00'000'005'2 000 000 000 00°000'005"2 000'00F 000000052 OWSOB0 2P0 SHYAD MUeg &aIS Lol LMOHSD  OUHOZ0 £5L6516
00'000'000'y 000 000 000 00'000'000'F 000°00L  00000°000'F OHENSD 051') SUVQD ued a1eys uoju) a2 6WpLG0 96RIEZL
B'GBR'B00T 00°0 00'0 00’0 8°5088'900°7 000'00F  8'S8E'B0DT QU0 DGE0 0D NuEY SEIS uown a  OWIEED L¥BZ-02
pun feseueg
ZL601'015'9E WYavoL 15569 15°5E9 WTFES'S1502 £F'959'925'07 puny e3|aieg 390Q 40) jR0L
6ZEIG'E86T4 L0l 15589 15'569 81 LI9'806'T1 1668 00000000 L OKLNE0 0000 YIAN 00SITADDY  OWKZED 1SH6BSEIE
00°000'005"2 00'0 000 000 00°000'005'2 000'00F  00'00C005L OL/BZIZ0 OFF0 QD UBd NS uoluf LHOHSD  OL8EIL0 £Ziz-ao
£/'989'920' 000 w0 0o £1'959'920'9 00000k £4'959°5200 OHI0YD 0680 0D HUEG SIRIS UoIf a3 OEEo 96000
Puind e3jseg 390
00'000'000'c (] 000 00’0 0'000'000' 00°000'000' 02 9007 59495 eNUBASY '§ XE| UOHPUIGWOD 0} [€10),
000 00'0 00°0 00'0 ®'0 00000l 000 LWZHS0 060°L STH TIVOAJOY  OLZHZO LADAXEELE
00°000°000°¢ 00'e 00 000 00°000'000°C 000'00F  00'000'000% OMENSD D341 SHYOD jueg elelg uoun a  epED 150252L
|09 9007 $Hi9g $NUaARY B XU1 UORRUKUIOD
Fra- TRT o0'e 009 000 1Z60L'e 10"} 1Z'691°ELD'} BAIYIY 8pI0I6Y 1Y) 1o} [ENL
LTEIVEN) 00'0 oo 000 LTEILEN') 000F  LZBAEN OHANME0 $62°) QD ueg RS uolun az  0UBNE0 SLv0ve
BRIV SRI0ONN 9
snfeA yood wald 3s1g y2und eaujg papad 1o} sog puug  3Nd Ay eseyzing 1RQ1 e e uopdyassq Aunazg edf] fundeg  HEQ 2Mmeg disng
Bueuisy IOypUY 0L Jatypiuy Bug
Au denysue
0402/LE/E0 O) 6002/1£/25 Wold edwo) jendesuield y

UO0LJ2129Y pue uopeziowy
Ajunon uoswel|ipm

T,

1SOMYINOGISII



Z¢ Jo 42 ofieg

wd gg:z ‘ew|l g OLOZ/LE/b ‘oeq ud

06'589'9ZZ'L11 (05'sap'LL) {osve9'v2) (50°p99°9) 00z 18T 4L OVIZZ'G0Z 2L 1007 S8Heg - spucg peoy XeL peywijun 10} [B)0L
0072602 v01 w0 00'0 00'o 0r0ZZ'602' %0l 000D0L  OO0ZT'S0Z'FO0L 0KSL/Z) BEC Y dnoubpin-xey OdIW X3 oLEweD INTIM
05'656'Z10'S {0gs5824) (05 vea'aL) {5t'1L8'F) Q0058'620'S 1657000 00000'000°G QWSHEZL 055 JWTHA 1TINGADDY 600 LADSXBZLE
000IS'¥00'S oSy (orowz's) (092602} 00052 210'S SHZ00L  00°000'000'S OWPLIO) 0S4 BTH LHINGADDY 60 GNHLXEELE
00'000'000' 000 w0 000 00'000'000°E 000°00L 00000000 QHEWSD 051 SHVAD Jueg ejels uoiun a2 NSO £861E2,
00z swpeg - spUcg PRy Xu PRWINN
00'561'602°¢ {i1e9e0') (6v'svs'0r) (esezt'e) rorLeNs 67851'902's Spung 039eqoL 10§ (€10
6851000 000 00°¢ 00'e 6°851'900°) 000001  6YBSL'000') OL/SHED 04Tl Q2 yweq siEs uoin ad  OUSHED 9020-02
1§'9E0'80Ze {15'900'c) (st's#5'0p} {es'szy's) 00Z8GEHTT 186'10F  00'DOD'0DRT OWOEV0 5297 OWTHA 13INGAODY  GUZWED goavaele
$ping 02060
00'000°005") oo oo'e oo 00'000'005"s 00'000°005°) pund jseusju) gy AmH 8jEIS Joj IR0
00°000'005'} oo 0o w0 Q0000005 000'0OF 00000008t OKOZ/SO BES'0 SHVQDiueg eEIg uojun WYIaD 6061/ PaP0uVaD
_pung sy gy Amy ol
DL'S00'LEDEL 00'0 0o 00°0 0L'S00°LE0'EL 04'500'}€0°EL lesoues sbipug pue peoy Joj |Ej0)
00°000°000F 00'¢ 000 w0 00°000'000'F 00000F 00000000 015160 HUSHED 0SL0 DWTHA TIVOADSY  OMSLED 6NEXBZIE
00°000'000°¢ 000 000 000 00'000'000' 000001 00000000 OHEWKD OL/ELOL 0SE0 BTHA dILS AV SUENOL PHYAXEEIE
B LL9'LL0'E 000 000 000 6¥LI9'10'E 00000L  BYLOLI0E O1/10/01 081°L TD3ued SjBlS uojun) as  OKIEED 206102
[F4: 7440 000 o0e o (a0 000000  IZBZEENE 01/10/k0 068°0 (00 YUeE ElBlS uoun a> oKD 58500
Riausg olipg pus peoy
00'000'000'2 000 00°0 00'0 09°000'000°L 00°000'000'L GOUZ seieg (1oL Sskd 10§ (o)
00°000'000°L 0o 000 00 00°000'000°2 000'00L  0O'000°000'2 QUENHD OKEMQL 050 E1Hd dALSADDY  BUENOL FHYAXEELE
BUGE 984ing oL ssvd
snjep yoog Wald {3510 uaind saig Poed Joy wo) [pugfiug #3ld A eseyoung 36 |16 xoN uopdyasag Apnsesg adAL Mpnaeg  edeq emes disno
Bujujpwey J0YRIWY B0 I3y Bup
0L0Z/15/50 3 600Z/16/2} Wotd Auedwid jeydedsuieid y

UOLJ3J99Y pue UO[JeZILOWY

Ajuno?) uosweljipm

ISOMYINOSISIL




abe,
2¢€ J0 82 ebed wd g eull juud QLOZ/ L2y 1eq iy

£5'00L'920°207 (L 1o6'sh) {1s'z0a've) (8018’5 FO'EFE L60'Z0Z 9T'ELL'ZV0'20T A3unog uosWeliM o) (830
anfeA yaog ueid 12510 yaing eaulg PoLiad Joy sogpubyg  9%d Ay eswyzing e Ife) woN uondisag Mpndeg adf] fjunses  eqomes digno
Bumewey 193yfuY el 1naypuy Bup
0H0T/5E/60 @) 600Z/LE/TL Wiodd Auedwio) jeydedsuield y

ISOMYINOS)SILY

uojaiady pue uoneziuowy
£unoy uoswe|lim &%



2£ Jo 6Z 2bed

Wd 1537 euaLL Wl 010/ Lz =iegiulg

51'ZEV'TLI'6L 8/°'588'205'61 LZHSELE pung [eiaueg Joj[ejol
00005'220'9 00°000'000'9 00°005'2e oHsHe0 bLSHG0 052°0 DWTHA TIVO DOV G8NEXBZLE
00008’z 000 00°00s'2 oi/9zre0 LHYLIE0 0050 87Hd TIVD AJSY GOVNXEELE
¥S029'516'L 00'000'005'Z ¥5029°G1 0Lis0/80 01/S0/80 (2H'0 SUVOD Yueg ejelg uown L1HOHS-09 £5.6818
SLLI8'Y 000 SLUYe CLAOE/S0 0LLG/CL 03L'L Q0 Yueg apelg uoun as 68900
000522 000 00082°2 0LLLS0 PHLMLE 055} YWINA TV AJDY OvPH49ELE
00°000'a0'y 00°000'000°F 00°000'9r oueNso OL/ENSD 051°1 SHVQD dueg jelg uojun al 968IETL
0008Z's 11 1] 00'052's oKEMR OLELOL 0SE°0 HIHd d31s AJOY FHYAXEELE
9 ¥E6'800'Z 87'588°800°Z 86°8v QL1040 0K/10/40 068°C 0D yueg ajes uolun as We2-ad
puny [eiousg
SULOV'ENS'9Z £1°958'925'92 ZE'1I5'9 pund sajaag qeq Joj[ejoL
00°000'000'} 00'000'000'e} 000 0L/11/80 0L/L1/80 0000 VWINA 02813 AJSY ledegsele
6¢'222'9062 00'000'008'Z A 0Li8eIL0 01/82/L0 QFb'0 QD NUER S U THOHS-02 £€12-00
269212 oo'e 26°9E1°8 0LgEH0 GH8eIL0 0FP'0 QO 3ueg Sjelg uojun 1HOHS-Q2 £€L200
9E'€08'9Z0'0 £/'959'920'0 G691 L0 GLI0/P0 068°0 OD)lUBg SIENS UDiUn ao 950140
Pung 83jAS 10q
00°005'vE0°E 00°000°000°¢ Q0'005%e 02 900¢ soieg enueAsy @ XEL UORRUIqUIO] Jo} [E}0L
00°005'¥E0'E 0000000 00°005'vE 0HEHSO 0L/ELS0 0511 SWv(D jueq &elg uoiun ad 1502¢E2L
00 900 598 enusARY J XEL UORRUIGUIOD
SE'198°210°L IT69L'ELO"L 20'262y SNy SpJo3ey 2D Joj [Ejol
Se'195210°) IZ691'eH0') 80°Z6eY 01/L0/50 GLLO/G0 PEL'L QD YuBg 8jB)S uoiun ao Sip0ve
MUY BpI0IY DD

junowy [eyo) ledioung Jsaunqu) ajeq Aed uojjdiasag Knaag adA) Aundeg disnd

Auedwo) jeydedsuield v

0L0T/LE/E0 Wioy sAep 08} Jxeu 10} SMOLS YSBD
SMO[ Yyse pajoelold
Ajunos uoswel|i

ISOMUINOGIS I




Z€ Jo ¢ =bed

wd |67 eu juld 0102/ @eQiuug

Spund 035840 104 [E}01

£67720'rr's 6v'851'902'E 2l 7!

LZ'E08'800't 6F"851'900°} e 0L/5180 OHSHLED OVZ'L QD YUEG SjElS Uoiin Qo 90Z0-00
ZLibl'e 000 wLehe 0LS180 OLSLIED OFZL 0D jueg S)g)s uojun an 902002
00°629'LETT 00°000'002°Z 0029’18 OHOEYE 0L/0S/ED S/8E DWTHA 131n9 A0V £0avIIELE
$pung 03920,
50'820°%05"} 00°000°005") S0°8Z0'y PUnj 1sa13u] Sp Amy 8je)S 10j [RjoL
SO°820'405') 00'000'005'} 50820y 0L0ZIS0 0LI0Z/S0 6E5°0 SYVQD Aueg sjels uoun WYi-aa FIrR0-YYQD
_pung 1sesiu| Gy Amy ajeis
EVeIS'Tv'L VT HZE'EL0’L we'ee [eeuag sBpjig pue peoy Joj Bjo)
00°000'5L0°Y 00°000°000°% 001000'S) 0L/5L/60 H/SIED 0520 DWTHA TIVD AQOY GENBXIZLE
SLLR'E 000 SLLi9'9 QL0820 OLL0/0L 081L OO yueg Sl ls uon a £08)-09
00°052's 000 000525 OHEMYO OL/EHOL 0SE0 STHd daLs ADSV PHYAXEELE
YLV EI0E LTRZEEI'E el 0100 OU/IOP0 068°0 0D Yued S¥E}S Uon as 6185-00
_ Iwisusg eBpug puv proy
0005221 000 0005221 6002 8338 |joL 86Bd Joj j&j0)
000522} 000 000522} oKELYD OMELDL 0580 ETHA d31S AJOV FHYAXESLE
BOOZ BRUBG o) mERd

unowy [gja) ledidung 1sas0)u] ajeq Aeg uogdiiasag Aunseg adf] fnsag disng

0L02/15/60 wouy shep 0} 1xau 1o} SMOL YSBD
SMO[4 Yses) pajosioid
Ajunos uosweijjipn

Auedwo) jepdegsueld y

ISOMLINOS)SIIY

o own

@




Ze jo L¢ sbied

wd gz ew Juud OL0Z/ ety -elediuid

TSI 00°000'000°¢ WHTEILT L0 salieg - Epuog PEOY Xe| Pajujun Joj jejo]
£0'611°99€ 000 10611998 0L1L0/60 OL/SIZL 621 dnoibiyo-¥e)d Od34 X3 AM-TIIM
L0°611'898 000 10°611'898 0LLO/B0 0LSHZL 652y dnoubgig-veld OdTd ¥314 AM-TTIA
L0'BLL'99E 000 20'611'99¢ oLIL0IL0 OHSLZ) 6EZF dnoibgn-xeid Od3y X314 AM-TIM
00052'9¢ 00°0 00°05.2'98 0M5190 OLSHEL 0551 DWTHA 1318 A99V LADEXSZLE
10'611'99€ 000 L0°B11'99E 0ML0/90 QUSIZ) BETF dnoiBD-xel4 0d3Y X34 AM-TIM
00°005'pE0'E 00000°000°E 00°005'¢E 0MELS0 0LIEWS0 0§1°) $UVQD Jueg eyEg uown as £661£7/
10°611'30¢8 000 L0°611'99¢8 oH10/S0 0LSLZL 662y dnoiBya-Yar Od3y X314 AMTUM
00'05Z'1LE 000 00°0sZ'1E 0Lk LivD OWFLOL 0ST'L EHA 131ng Aoy SNHIXECIE
LRy 0o LOBLL'BOE OLLH0 0M§lWEL BETt dnobmn-xeyy 0d3d AN AW T
1002 991485 - SpUOE PROY XBL PENWHUN
ungwy [ejo) {edjoulg Jseauj 8jeq Aed uopduaseq Ayingeg odA) Runasg disnd
Auedwic) jeydesuield y

010Z/16/60 Woy SABP 084 XU 10} SMOJ YSED
smol4 yseJ pejoafoiqd

fyuno) uosureyjipm

ISIMNOGIS 1




Z¢ Jo z¢ abey

wd §5:7 suil g 0L0Z/L2Y HeaNd

80961 'ees" 19 89'161'8%.'F9 08°855'695'7 fyunoy uoswey|ip 10} SMoj4 yse: peyasfoad [Bic)
CTTBFIYLL 6¥°'861'900°11 62°€92'80¥ 0102 Joquisideg

19'6€Z'168'0C 00°000°005'02 19'6E2"16E pL0g 1snbny

O'9VE'9.8'L 00°000'005"2 SV'9vE'9.E 0102 finp

62'68L'2ZF 00’0 62694 [2F 0LOZ sunp

eSKZI0E) L2'6BL'ELS'TL 07'692'6F 010z Ao

18°020'1L0°eL TL0L8'BYTEL G051 29 010 ndy

SOJjosu0d |y 10§ [E10L

Junowry [ej01

jedizupy

Jeeis)u)

ajeq Aed

uofjdussaq fundes

odA] funoeg disng

0L0Z/46/50 wol SABP 03} JXel 10} Mol yse)
SMO|4 Yyses payoafold
funoy uosweljjim

Aurdwo) jeydedsuieid v

ISOAMYINOS]ISII




%SST°0 ¥V1SX3l

TR )

'%8ST°0 “100dX3L

%991°0 100dX3L

o
%ZLT°0 HVISX3L -
@ — ,
o0 JNI8d 100dXaL
INI14d 100dX3L
%09€°0 85N

%S0°0 gSN

0T0Z 11¥dV '8 HOYVYIN
YVLSXIL '8 100dX31 ‘FJINIYd TO0dXIL HINVE ILVLS NOINN ¥O4 SIIVYH 1STYILNI

%0010

%0S1°0

%000

%0S¢°0

%00£E°0

%0SE0

%0010

%0510




(49) €€'€69°600'T$ )| TTOZ ¥IFAIAON

(020va01) 00'000'002'z¢ [T T10ZHIE0OLI0

(30aiya '3 avod ‘49) 00°000°000°0Ts [N | TTOZ H3ANILIS

(19 “IAIHIYY SQYOI3Y I3 ) 00°00E‘66Z°8S TT0Z AVIN

(40) 00'000’000e$ 7| TTOZHOUVIA

TR T A .“....... ....”.:...._.. o m = °.H°N mmmsuumn

"~ (SONGH aY0Y £00Z X3 dNOYBILE

(S¥HS IMm) 00°000'005°T$ [T 0TOZ Y3IGWIAON

(SONOS avOY £00Z ‘39A1Yg '3 AVOY ‘A9AI¥E B AVOY ‘49 49) v6'90s'vTo'zts | | 0t0c¥3g0L0

(020vaol) 00'000°000°TS$ 0T0Z Y39W31d3S

(sAs 1830 °40) 8L 2s8'88v'0Ts T 010Z 1SNOSNV

(SAS 1920} 00°000°005°L$ | otoz Xinr

0702 ‘0T AVIAI 40 SY
ALINLYIAL JO YV3A '8 HINOW A8 SINIWISIANI WHILONOT




ALL LONGTERM INVESTMENT TOTALS BY MONTH & YEAR OF MATURITY
AS OF MAY 20, 2010

ACCOUNT

DEBT SERVICE CD

JULY 2010 Total
GENERAL FUND CD
DEBT SERVICE
AUGUST 2010 Total
TOBACCO CD
SEPTEMBER 2010 Total
GENERAL FUND CD
GENERAL FUND CD
ROAD & BRIDGE CD
ROAD & BRIDGE CD
2007 ROAD BONDS
OCTOBER 2010 Total
WC SH 45 CD
NOVEMBER 2010 Total
CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS
2007 ROAD BONDS
DECEMBER 2010 Total
GENERAL FUND
MARCH 2011 Total
CC RECORDS ARCHIVE CD
GENERAL FUND
MAY 2011 Total
GENERAL FUND
ROAD & BRIDGE
SEPTEMBER 2011 Total
TOBACCO CD
OCTOBER 2011 Total
GENERAL FUND

NOVEMBER 2011

TOTAL

AMOUNT

7,500,000.00

7,500,000.00
12,988,877.78

1,000,000.00

3,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
5,014,506.94

1,500,000.00

86,925,000.00
5,039,968.06

3,000,000.00

1,300,000.00
6,999,300.00

6,000,000.00
4,000,000.00

2,200,000.00

1,009,696.33

7/28/2010

8/6/2010
8/11/2010

9/15/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/14/2010

11/20/2010

12/15/2010
12/15/2010

3/14/2011

5/7/2011
5/19/2011

9/15/2011
9/15/2011

10/30/2011

111172011

MATURITY CALLABLE

DATE DATE

8/26/2010

11/19/2010

9/15/2010
9/15/2010

8/17/2010

TOTAL

7,500,000.00

20,488,877.78

1,000,000.00

17,014,506.94

1,500,000.00

91,964,968.06

3,000,000.00

8,299,300.00

10,000,000.00
2,200,000.00

1,009,693.33

163,977,346.11



13.

Certificate of Participation for Continuing Education for Vivian L. Wood,
Treasurer CCT CIO

Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: ~ Celia Villarreal, County Treasurer
Submitted For:  Vivian Wood

Department: County Treasurer

Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda Item
Acknowledge and enter into the official minutes of the Commissioners Court the 2010
Certificate of Participation for Vivian L. Wood, Treasurer, CCT, CIO, for completing
twenty (20) hours of continuing education training as required by the Texas Local
Government Code Chapter 83.003.

Background

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [| Acct No. [| Description [| Amount || Sort Seq |

Attachments

Link: Continuing Education Training Certificate for Vivian L. Wood

Form Routing/Status

Started On: 06/02/2010 03:47

Form Started By: Celia Villarreal PM

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010
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14.
Certificate of Participation for Continuing Education for Kathy Kohutek
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: ~ Celia Villarreal, County Treasurer
Submitted For:  Vivian Wood

Department: County Treasurer

Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem
Acknowledge and enter into the official minutes of the Commissioners Court the 2010
Certificate of Participation certificate and the V. G. Young Institute PFIA Training
Certification certificate for Kathy Kohutek for completing twenty (20) hours of continuing
education training which includes five (5) hours of Public Funds Investment training
pursuant to the Public Funds Investment Act.

Background

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [| Acct No. [| Description [ Amount || Sort Seq |

Attachments
Link: Continuing Education Training Certificate for Kathy Kohutek

Form Routing/Status

Started On: 06/02/2010 03:55

Form Started By: Celia Villarreal PM

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010
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15.
Consent Agenda

Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010
Submitted By:  Ursula Stone, Purchasing
Department: Purchasing

Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem
Consider and take appropriate action on authorizing the transfer of various items
including two vehicles through inter-office transfer to auction/donation/destruction.
(Complete list filed with official minutes)

Background

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [| Acct No. [| Description [ Amount || Sort Seq |

Attachments
Link: Asset Transfers

Link: asset transfers

Form Routing/Status

Route Seq Inbox Approved By Date Status
1 Purchasing (Originator) Bob Space  06/02/2010 02:31 PM APRV
2 County Judge Exec Asst. Wendy Coco 06/03/2010 08:36 AM APRV
Form Started By: Ursula Stone g’;\r;:rted On: 06/02/2010 01:35

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010




iamson County
Vehicle Status Change Form

W willi

To be completed by department releasing vehicle:

1) Identify Vehicle:

2FTEX27L8VCA26729 #509 Facilities Maintenance BB9799
Vehicle Identification Number Department Door Number
1087626 1997 Ford F250 EXCAB White
License Plate Number Year Make Model Color

2) Reason for Status Change:

I Accident

Attach: 1. A Damage to County Property Incident Report
2. The Official Accident Report
3. A Vehicle Insurance/ Litigation Release Form

X High Mileage: List actual mileage 140,682

™ Not mechanically sound

X Other: Explain|The replacement vehicle has been received and put into service. This vehicle is ready for sale

at the next auction.

3) Elected Official/Department Head/Authorized Staff

Print James Whetston Signature %%ﬂ Date May 27,2010

To be completed by Fleet: Forward to Fleet Services Manager Mlke Fox

1) Method of Status Chanae: This vehicle is to be considered for: (Select one

based on Fleet's recommendation

SALVAGE for parts / SALE at the earliest auction c TRANSFER between county departments

Elected Offi c:al/Department Headeuthonzed Staff or Donee -

TRADE-IN for new assets of same general type for Com_mentS- o
the county _ _ e
SALEtoa government entlty / civil or charttable ' g Receiving Department:
organlzation in the county at fair market value
' .Re resentatwe
c OTHER e
Print Name:
Signature'-.. s
and Date: =
_ Contact nar'ne'
" and Number:

2) |~ Vehicle Marked 'f_or Auction and rhoved to Auction Yard
i Forward forms and reports to County Auditor's Office

Print Mike Fox Il | e Signature

May 27, 2010




W

WILLIAMSON
COUNT

S Vehscle Status Change Fm’m

To be completed by department releasing vehicle:

1) Identify Vehicle:

3FTNF20L31MA44437 210 Unified Road Systems UB0103

~ Vehicle Identification Number Department Door Number
1091756 2001 FORD F250 RCAB WHITE
License Plate Number Year  Make Model Color

2) Reason for Status Change:

I Accident

Attach: 1. A Damage to County Property Incident Report
2. The Official Accident Report
3. A Vehicle Insurance/ Litigation Release Form

X High Mileage; List actual mileage 125,277

" Not mechanically sound

X Other: Explain|The replacement vehicle has been received and put into service. This vehicle is ready for sale

at the next auction.

3) Elected Official/Department Head/Authorized Staff

Print Greg Bergeron Signature)/ Ay ,ﬁa/ém
[~ 7 7

Date May 26, 2010

To be completed by Fleet: Forward to Fleet Services Manager - M:ke Fox

‘!) Method of Status Change: This vehicle is to be considered for: (Select one)

SALVAGE for parts / SALE at the earliest auctlon C TRANSFER between. county departments

Elected Offi c:al/Department Head/Authonzed Staff or Donee -

® ‘based on Fleet's recommendation
 TRADE-IN for new assets of same generaE type for Commen_fS-
thecounty - R
" SALEtoa govemment entlty / civil or chantabie - Receiving Department:
~organization in the county at fair market value
' A I ' . ' Re resentative:
("~ OTHER . g L
T Pnnt_Name. o
. .Signature
_ and Date:
" Contact name

~ and Number:

2} ™ Vehicle Marked for Auction and moved'to Auction Yard
~ Forward forms and reports to County Auditor's Office

Print Mike Fox il

May 26, 2010




FrmAudASCFO1 revision 8/24/09

Williamson County
Asset Status Change Form

__PrintForm -

The following asset(s) is(are} considered for: (select one)
(" TRANSFER bet ween county departments ¢~ TRADE-IN for new assets of similar type for the county
"SALE at the earliest auction * (" DONATION to a non-county entity

BESTRUCTION due to
Public Health / Safety

A

Asset List:

: PR e e | Condition of Assets

Quantity) . lyear, n!z:izﬂﬁjclzc{’:{r;l etc.}' e ' :(serfga?eufﬁiutfgr IE:F VIN) - C‘?:;#fy .| (Working, Non-

| ' LA s ! Bt "Working) '
A ff/x s % Lo /Jazc/sw folnnoics ® 595 bdofing
Parties involved:
FROM (Transferor Department): SLEO - S D -~ Q Cupnl S{_{‘,\_Q
Transferor - Elected Official/Department Head/
Authorized Staff: Contact Person:

L.CMashalt tevdion. Nadson gy 212010

Print Name M _ Print Name
S=2//0 <9 _aus- 1344

Signa‘rﬁré Date Phone Number

TO {Transferee Department/Auction/Trade-in/Donee): B, 0 44, .1

Transferee - Elected Official/Department Head/
Authorized Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being

approved for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary,) Contact Person:
Print Name Print Name
Signature Date Phone Number

*IFthe above asset(s} is (are} Hsted for sale at auction and no hids are made, the Purchasing Director may dispose of or donate this (these)
asset(s). A list of the (these} asset(s} to be donated or disposed of will be sent to the Auditor's Office with a date of donation or disposal,

Forward to County Auditor's Office

This Change Status was approved as agenda item # in Commissioner's Court on

if for Sale, the asset(s) was{were) delivered to warehouse on by




F—'rrﬁAudASCFm revision 8/24/09

Williamson County o]
Asset Status Change Form

The following asset(s} is{are} considered for: {select one)

{” TRANSFER bet ween county departments (™ TRADE-IN for new assets of similar type for the county DESTRUCTION due to
(=

(" SALE at the earliest auction * (" DONATION to a non-county entity Public Health / Safety

Asset List:
Quanti ...:.:DESCﬁ.Pﬁ.Q:r.‘_.. (. S ManufactureriDg | County CCZU\?cE}tII?ig c)fl\lfm_m
ty ear, make, model, ett) - * {serlal, service tag, ar VIN) ) Tagh - rring, Mon
R Aaa RN Rt : : L Workmg)
2nd page lisis items for Destruction
Parties involved:
FROM (Transferor Department); 560 - LAW ENFORCEMENT INVENTORY
Transferor - Elected Official/Department Head/
Authorized Staff: Contact Person:
0
L.C. Marshall Patricia Amison MAY 17201
Print Name Print Name
,,‘-;’.w,’ /_?-f_/" = 3 1.z
] /f/’ff{;iw—///i@() D T +1(512) 943-1349
Signature 5 Date Phone Number
TO (Transferee Department/Auction/Trade-in/Donee):
Transferee - Elected Official/Department Head/
Authoerized Staff OR Ponee - Representative: (If being
approved for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.) Contact Person:
Print Name Print Name
Signature Date Phone Number

* |f the above asset(s) is (are} listed for sale at auction and no bids are made, the Purchasing Director may dispose of or donate this (these)
asset(s). A fist of the (these) asset(s) to be donated or disposed of will be sent to the Auditor's Office with a date of donation or disposal.

Forward to County Auditor's Office

This Change Status was approved as agenda item # in Commissioner's Court on

If for Sale, the asset(s) was(were) delivered to warehouse on by




Asset List:

EXPIRED armor vests

Page 2

Patricia Amison
__ 51710 Date

Manufacturer ID #

Condition of Assets

Description {serial, service tag, or |County| (working, non-working,
Quantity {year, make, model, etc.) VIN) Tag# unk)

FT0400881989

1 Foint Blank H115-4 expired Oct 2009 BK0400981976 00289 non-working
FT0401002372

1 Point Blank H115-4 expired Oct 2009 BK0401002365 00308 non-working
FT0501020998

1 Point Blank H115-4 expired Jan 2010 BK0501020892 00528 non-working
FT0501076830

1 Paint Blank H115-4 expired Jan 2010 BKO501076785 00553 non-working
FT0501084345

1 Paint Blank H115-4 expired Jan 2010 BK0501084322 00562 non-working
FT0501091114

1 Point Blank H115-4 expired Jan 2010 BK0501081106 00577 nan-working
FT0501164164

1 Point Blank H15-5 expired Feb 2010 BK0S501164085 00614 non-working
FT0501240930

1 Point Blank H115-4 expired Feb 2010 BK0501240909 00744 naon-working
FT0501349505

1 Point Blank H115-4 expired Feb 2010 BK0501349489 00982 non-working
FT06013682368

1 Paint Blank H115-4 expired May 2010 BK0613068231 01044 non-working
FT0601368238

1 Paint Blank H115-4 expired May 2010 BK0613068230 01045 non-working
FT0501071690

1 Point Blank H15-5 expired May 2010 BK0501071689 02147 non-working

FT04067346
1 ABA XT2-2 expired Dec 2009 BK04067347 n/a non-working




FrenAudASCFO1 revision 8/24/09

Williamson County “PrintForm
Asset Status Change Form

The following asset(s) is(are) considered for: {select one)

(¢ TRANSFER bet ween county departments (~ TRADE-IN for new assets of similar type for the county DESTRUCTION due to

(" SALE at the earliest auction * {" DONATION to a non-county entity a Public Health / Safety

Asset List:
. . D_escri'pt_iqn : ey s ManufacturerED# - “ | county Condition ofAssets‘.

Quantlty ' .- (year, make, model, etc) oo {senal ser\ncetag or V!N] Sl Tagh (WDrklng,Non-
: AyearmaKe model eI orYN | working)

1 Stack On Storage Unit NJA Warking

Parties involved:

FROM (Transferor Department): Auction

Transferor - Elected Official/Department Head/

Authorized Staff: Contact Person

’ { J’\U%’Uu MGy ey iy LNULU_J ML ey y

Print Name Print Name

/ﬂﬁmw M 0 0o . Cf’/fv/lo x 32D

Slgnature Date Phone Number

TO (Transferee Department/Auction/Trade-in/Donee):

Transferee - Elected Official/Department Head/
Authorized Staff OR Donee - Representative: (If being

approved for Sale or Trade-in, no signature is necessary.} Contact Person:
RobprfSpece . Ursula Stone
Pri(wt(é—éj m Print Name
Y ——
/ g | 43 4553
Signature Date Phone Number

310

* if the above asset(s) is (are} listed for sale at auction and no bids are made, the Purchasing Director may dispose of or donate this {these}
asset{s). A list of the {these) asset(s} to be donated or disposed of will be sent to the Auditor's Office with a date of donation or disposal.

Forward to County Auditor's Office

This Change Status was approved as agenda item # in Commissioner's Court on

If for Sale, the asset{s) was{were) delivered to warehouse on by




16.
Liberty Walk Road Closure
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: Mary Clark, Commissioner Pct. #1
Submitted For:  Mary Clark

Department: Commissioner Pct. #1

Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider closing Liberty Walk from Valona Loop to O'Connor on Sat., July 3rd, from 8:00
a.m. until 10:00 a.m. for the Brushy Creek Women's Association annual 4th of July
parade and consider loaning cones and barricades.

Background

Event Title: Brushy Creek Women's Association - Independence Day Parade & Festival
Type of Closure: Special Event

Description: The Brushy Creek Women's Association will be hosting their annual
Independence Day parade and festivities on Sat., July 3rd. They would like to close
Liberty Walk from Valona Loop to O'Connor. The parade will line up on Liberty Walk near
Valona Loop at 9:00am. The parade will start at 9:30 a.m. and will go down Liberty Walk
to O'Connor and end at the Cat Hollow Park where the festivities will be. The parade
should be complete by 10:00 a.m. They will notify the effected neighbors with door
hangers. They would like to borrow cones and barricades.

Location of Road Closure: Liberty Walk from Valona Loop to O'Connor in Brushy Creek

Event Start Time: 7/3/2010 8:00 AM

Event End Time: 7/3/2010 10:00 AM

Alternate Dates: none

HeadCount: 750

Requestor First Name: Nina

Requestor Last Name: Steinle

Requestor Address: Parade Coordinator 15700 S. Delavan Cv., Austin, TX 78717
Requestor Email: ninasteinle02@austin.rr.com
Requestor Primary Telephone: 512-619-4176
Requestor Mobile Phone: SAME

Event Review Due Date 5/25/10 10:00 AM

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [ Acct No. [ Description [ Amount [ Sort Seq |

Attachments

No file(s) attached.

Form Routing/Status



Started On: 05/27/2010 02:07
PM

Final Approval Date: 05/28/2010

Form Started By: Mary Clark




17.
Liberty Walk Road Closure
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: Mary Clark, Commissioner Pct. #1
Submitted For:  Mary Clark

Department: Commissioner Pct. #1

Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider closing Liberty Walk from Valona Loop to O'Connor on Sat., July 3rd, from 8:00
a.m. until 10:00 a.m. for the Brushy Creek Women's Association annual 4th of July
parade and consider loaning cones and barricades.

Background

Event Title: Brushy Creek Women's Association - Independence Day Parade & Festival
Type of Closure: Special Event

Description: The Brushy Creek Women's Association will be hosting their annual
Independence Day parade and festivities on Sat., July 3rd. They would like to close
Liberty Walk from Valona Loop to O'Connor. The parade will line up on Liberty Walk near
Valona Loop at 9:00am. The parade will start at 9:30 a.m. and go down Liberty Walk to
O'Connor and end at the Cat Hollow Park where the festivities will be. The parade should
be complete by 10:00 a.m. They will notify the effected neighbors with door hangers.
They would like to borrow cones and barricades as well as the flashing sign if it is
available.

Location of Road Closure: Liberty Walk from Valona Loop to O'Connor in Brushy Creek
Event Start Time: 7/4/2009 8:00 AM

Event End Time: 7/4/2009 10:00 AM

Alternate Dates: none

HeadCount: 750

Requestor First Name: Nina

Requestor Last Name: Steinle

Requestor Address: Parade Coordinator 15700 S. Delavan Cv., austin, TX 78717
Requestor Email: ninasteinle02@austin.rr.com

Requestor Primary Telephone: 512-619-4176

Requestor Mobile Phone: SAME

Event Review Due Date 6/4/2009 10:00 AM

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [ Acct No. [ Description [ Amount [ Sort Seq |

Attachments

No file(s) attached.

Form Routing/Status



Started On: 06/03/2010 11:33
AM

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010

Form Started By: Mary Clark




18.

Block Party
Commissioners Court - Regular Session
Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: ~ Grimes Kathy, Commissioner Pct. #2
Submitted For:  Cynthia Long

Department: Commissioner Pct. #2

Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem
Consider request for road closure of cul-de-sac Courtney Lane in Hunter's Glenn
subdivision on July 4th for an Independence Day celebration.

Background

This is an annual celebration for the neighbors on this street. There have been no
difficulties from previous activities.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [| Acct No. [| Description [| Amount || Sort Seq |

Attachments

No file(s) attached.

Form Routing/Status

Form Started By: Grimes Kathy iﬁﬂed On: 06/02/2010 08:27

Final Approval Date: 06/02/2010




20.

Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010
Submitted By: ~ \Wendy Coco, County Judge
Department: County Judge

Agenda Category: Regular Agenda ltems

Information
Agenda Iltem
Consider approving Change Order No. 11 in the amount of $68,992.95 for Pond Springs,
a Road Bond Project in Precinct 1.

Background

Due to locations of existing COA utilities, the 5x2 box culvert had to be relocated under
the pavement of the southbound lane of Pond Springs. Lane closures will be needed and
will reduce production due to time restrictions of road work. Additionally, in order for COA
to approve the relocation of the 5x2 box, they required a concrete trench cap be placed
over the two (2) water line crossings. This Change Order also compensates the
Contractor for delays associated with this revision.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [ Acct No. [ Description [ Amount [ Sort Seq |

Attachments

Link: Change Order

Form Routing/Status

Form Started By: Wendy Started On: 06/03/2010 02:51
Coco PM

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 11
1. CONTRACTOR: RGM Constructors Project: 09WC710
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 57+78 to Sta. 63+15 Roadway: Pond Springs
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:
4. Reasons: 2G, 4B (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2G: Differing Site Conditions. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable). Due to locations of existing COA utilities, the 5x2 box culvert

had to be relocated under the pavement of the southbound lane of

production due to time restrictions of road work. 4B: Third Party Accommodation. Third party requested work. In order for COA
to approve the relocation of the 5x2 box, they required a concrete trench cap be placed over the two (2) water line crossings.

Pond Springs. Lane closures will be needed and will reduce

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items:

see attached

7.
8.

New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:
New Special Provisions to the contract are attached:
9.

New Special Provisions to Iltem__N/A _No. __ N/A

, Special Specification Item __ N/A

57,58
O

No

Yes

are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of
compensation as a result of this change.

THE CONTRACTOR Date

The following information must be provided

Time Ext. #: 8 Days added on this CO: 130

Amount added by this change order: $68,992.95

By

Typed/Printed Name

Typed/Printed Title

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
O APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
O APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

Project Manager Date
Construction Observer

Design Engineer Date

Program Manager Date

Design Engineer's Seal:

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
[OJ APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

See Revised Plan Sheets

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
[J APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

County Judge Date

O

APPROVED




WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 11 Project # 09WC710
TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock
LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE
TABLE B: Contract Items
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY
REVISED ADD or (DEDUCT) NEW
OVERRUN/
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST UNDERRUN
9999-117 INSTALLATION OF REDESIGNED 5X2 BOX LS $21,992.95 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $21,992.95 $21,992.95
803S-MO BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO $9,400.00 8.00 $75,200.00 5.00 13.00 $122,200.00 $47,000.00
TOTALS $75,200.00 $144,192.95 $68,992.95




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.

Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Pond Springs Road
Williamson County Project No. 09WC710

Change Order No.11
Reason for Change

Due to locations of existing City of Austin (COA) utilities (24” water line & 8”
wastewater line w/manhole) and other utilities (Atmos gas line & Southwestern
Bell duct bank), the proposed 5x2 box culvert had to be relocated under the
pavement of the southbound lane of Pond Springs. To preserve a safety zone for
construction operations, lane closures will be needed. The lane closures will
reduce production rate for the installation of the box culvert due to time
restrictions of road work limiting closures of the traffic lanes to between 9:00am
and 4:00pm daily. As a condition of COA approval of the relocation of the 5x2
box, they required a concrete trench cap be placed over the two (2) crossings of
the existing 24” water line.

Additionally, five (5) months of traffic handling costs will be added associated
with the delays (redesign and COA approval) of this revision as well as additional
time necessary to complete this work.

Following is the new item necessary for the completion of this work.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT
9999-117 INSTALLATION OF REDESIGNED 5X2 BOX 1 LS
CULVERT

This Change Order results in a net increase of $68,992.95 to the Contract
amount, for an adjusted total Contract amount of $3,715,754.97. The original
Contract amount was $3,167,595.05. As a result of this and all Change Orders
to date, $548,229.92 has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 17.3% net
increase in the Contract Cost. In order to account for delays associated with this
revision as well as additional time necessary to complete the work associated
with this Change Order, 130 days will be added to the Contract schedule.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




21.
Shipman Possession and Use Agreement - SH 195 (P115)
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: ~ Charlie Crossfield, Road Bond
Submitted For:  Charlie Crossfield

Department: Road Bond

Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider authorizing County Judge to execute a Possession and Use Agreement with
Ricky Shipman regarding right-of-way needed on SH 195. (P115)

Background

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [ Acct No. [ Description [ Amount || Sort Seq |

Attachments

Link: Shipman PUA - SH 195 (P115)

Form Routing/Status

Started On: 06/02/2010 03:12

Form Started By: Charlie Crossfield PM

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010




POSSESSION AND USE AGREEMENT
SH 195

STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §
WHEREAS, RICKY SHIPMAN, hereinafter referred to as “GRANTOR?”, whether one
or more, is the owner of or tenant on that certain piece, parcel or tract of land in Williamson

County, Texas, being more particularly described by metes and bounds in Exhibit “A” (the
“Property™)}, which is aftached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS, and the STATE OF TEXAS, acting by
and though Williamson County, Texas, identified as “GRANTEE” herein, plans to acquire a fee
simple interest in the tract(s) of land described in Exhibit “A” (Parcel 115), whether through
contract and conveyance or through eminent domain proceedings; and

WHEREAS, the GRANTEE must have possession of said-described tracts of land for the
purposes described below,

Construction of the State Highway 195 roadway improvements and related utility
adjustments (Project).

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN:

That in consideration of the payment of NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
TWENTY-SEVEN AND 00/100 Dollars ($9,127.00), which amount represents 90% of the
estimated compensation for the acquisition of the right of way Propetty to be acquired and any
damages to or cost to cure the remaining property, GRANTOR has GRANTED and
CONVEYED and by these presents does GRANT and CONVEY unto the GRANTEE, its
employees, agents and assigns an irrevocable right-of-entry, possession, and construction

easement, with the right of exclusive possession over, upon, and across those tracts of land
described in Exhibit “A”.

GRANTOR warrants and represents by, through, and under the GRANTOR, but not
otherwise, that the title to the Property is free and clear of all liens and encumbrances on the title
to the Property, or that any necessary and proper releases will be executed for the Property prior
to or simultaneously with the first payment of funds being disbursed under this agreement. The
GRANTOR further agrees to indemnify the GRANTEE from all unreleased or undisclosed liens,
claims or encumbrances that are known to GRANTEE and that affect the Property.

It is expressly agreed, acknowledged, and understood that the consideration paid
hereunder shall be credited against, applied towards, and offset from any consideration to be paid
in satisfaction of an agreed purchase price under a contract and conveyance or in satisfaction of
the award of the Special Commissioners or subsequent judgment in any condemnation
proceeding for the acquisition of the property interests described herein and shown in Exhibit
GGA”.

SHIPMAN(! £5)--PUA for SHI195 ro w (5-18-10) (00192814)



It is expressly agreed, acknowledged, and understood that the easements, rights, and
privileges herein granted are assignable and shall be used by the GRANTEE, its employees,
agents, and assigns, for the purposes of entering upon the above-described property, before the
closing of the contemplated real estate transaction or the acquisition of title through
condemnation, and proceeding with surveying, site review and analysis, utility relocation, actual
construction on the Project, and all manner of preparation and work attendant thereto on the
Property described in Exhibits “A”.

The GRANTEE, its employees, agents, and assigns shall have the full and exclusive right
to confrol and use the above-described tracts, including the right to erect and maintain fencing
and traffic and pedestrian control and devices and signs, the right to clear trees and vegetation,
and the right to excavate, trench, fill, and grade the real property itself.

At no time during the possession of the property by GRANTEE for the purposes
described herein shall GRANTOR be denied reasonable access and/or ingress to or cgtress from
the remaining property for its current uses.

The easement, rights, and privileges herein granted shall automatically terminate upon
the contemplated closing of the above-described real estate transaction or the rendition of a final
judgment in condemnation proceedings. However, this grant shall survive the termination of any
purchase contract agreement and shall also survive any institution of condemnation proceedings.

The parties further agree as follows:

L. That by virtue of the granting of permission to the GRANTEE to take temporary
possession of the Property in accordance with this Agreement, GRANTOR does not
waive any legal rights or defenses under the Constitution of the United States, the
Constitution and Statutes of the State of Texas or any other provisions of the law that
GRANTOR may have in connection with the acquisition of any rights to the Property by
the GRANTEE,

2. That this Right of Entry, Possession, and Construction Easement is irrevocable by
GRANTOR but only valid until sixty (60) business days after the filing of a Special
Commissioners® award in the Cause. Thereafter, continued possession, if at all, will be
pursuant to a deposit of a Special Commissioners’ award according to Texas law
governing possession in a statutory eminent domain case.

3. The date of valuation for purposes of determining the value of the just compensation for
the Property to be acquired shall be the date of a deposit of a Special Commissioners
Award in any applicable condemnation suit for this acquisition.



This Agreement shall be binding upon the heirs, devisees, executors, administrators, legal
representatives, successors and assigns of the parties. Specifically, Grantor’s heirs,
devisees, executors, administrators, legal representatives, successors or assigns are bound
by terms of this agreement which state that the consideration paid hereunder to Grantor
shall be credited against, applied towards, and offset from any consideration to be paid in
satisfaction of an agreed purchase price under a contract and conveyance or in
satisfaction of the award of the Special Commissioners or subsequent judgment in any
condemnation proceeding for the acquisition of the property described herein, whether
said Grantor is or is not the owner of said property, now or in the future.

The easement, right, and privileges granted herein are exclusive, and GRANTOR
covenants that it will not convey any other easement or conflicting rights within the area
covered by this grant. This grant shall be binding upon legal representatives, successors,
and assigns of GRANTOR for the term of this grant.

GRANTEE agrees that once the GRANTOR, in writing, asks for a special
commissioner’s hearing to be scheduled, a Petition in Condemnation will be filed to
acquire the specified parcel(s) within thirty (30) days after said written request is
received. Furthermore, both parties will undertake all reasonable efforts to hold a special
commissioners’ hearing within ninety (90) days after the GRANTOR asks for a special
commissioners’ hearing to be scheduled. Any award that exceeds $8,214.00 will be
deposited in the registry of the court within twenty (20) days following the award made
by the special commissioners. If the compensation issue for any of the required property
interests is settled through negotiations, a fixed date for receipt of the additional funds, if
any, will be agreed upon as part of the negotiation process.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the possession of the above-described tracts of land for the

purposes and subject to the limitations described above, and GRANTOR warrants that he knows
of no persons or business entity which owns a present possessory interest in the fee title to the
above-described premises other than GRANTOR, and that there are no parties in possession of
any portion of the referenced real property as lessees other than identified herein.

[signature page follows]



)
Executed this the £ lday of /{’f A

GRANTOR:

LAY

Rickgr Shipllnan

GRANTEE:
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

County Judge Dan A. Gattis

, 2010.

Address; /S /¢ /é/f?//ﬂw S Gp

Aewodew T 7464

Address: 710 Main Street, Suite 101
Georgetown, Texas 78626



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF JRAVIS
o
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the ?;Q day of V\(} L , 2010

by Ricky Shipman, in the capacity and for the purposes and consideration recited hérein.

NN T

Notary Public, State of Texas
Printed Name: Shern + . Bun e
My Commission Expires: ((r{h-"201 0

SNIEny,
\“ 'm:"

SHERRI K. BUNCE
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires

ootobans,zmo

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the ___ day of
2010 by Dan A, Gattis, Williamson County Judge, in the capacity and for the purposes and
consideration recited herein.

Notary Public, State of Texas
Printed Name:
My Commission Expites:

After recording return to:

Don Childs

Sheets & Crossfield, P.C.
309 E. Main St.

Round Rock, Texas 78664



Page 1 of 4
May 29, 2009

County: Williamson
Highway: SH 195
Limits: From 8.105 Miles South of 8, H. 138 to LH. 35

ROW CSJ:  0440-02-012

Legal Description Parcel 115

BEING a 0.138 acre (6,015 square feet) tract of land located in the W. Roberts Survey,
Abstract No. 524, of Williamson County, Texas, said 0.138 acre tract of land is out of
and a part of a 5.00 acre tract conveyed by Mark A. Shelton and wife, Jamie L. Shelton to
Ricky Shipman, by deed recorded October 16, 2003 as Document No. 2003101243 of the
Official Records of Williamson County, Texas, said 0.138 acre tract of land is further
described by metes and bounds as follows:

COMMENCING at a % inch iron rod found for the east or southeast corner of the above
referenced 5.00 acre tract and for the south or southwest corner of Lot 4 of River Road
Subdivision as recorded in Cabinet V, Slide 123-124, of the Plat Records of Williamson
County, Texas, said rod is located 482,30 feet right of Proposed State Highway 195 (SH
195) Baseline Station 1699+35.45;

THENCE North 51° 32" 21" West with the northeast line of the said 5.00 acre tract for a
distance of 1146.40 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod with a Texas Department of Transportation
(TxDOT) aluminum cap set in the proposed south right of way line of SH 195, said rod
being the POINT OF BEGINNING of the herein described tract, said rod is located 69.33
feet right of Proposed Shell Road Baseline Station 9+42.53 and 434.05 feet right of the
Proposed SH 195 Baseline Station 1687+73.90;

1. THENCE South 34° 14' 34" West along the proposed south right of way line of
SH 195, at 61.16 feet pass a TxDOT Type II concrete monument, then continuing
along said proposed right of way line, continue along same bearing 130.26 feet,
for a total distance of 191.42 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod with Texas Department of
Transportation aluminum cap set in the south line of the said 5.00 acre tract and in
the north line of a called 5.00 acre tract conveyed to Micky Shipman by deed
dated October 16, 2003 and recoded as Document No. 2003101242 of said
Official Public Records, said rod is located 70.00 feet right of Proposed Baseline
Station 7+49.58 and 62540 feet right Proposed SH 195 Baseline Station
1687+79.25

2. THENCE North 51° 32' 22" West with the common line of the two 5.00 acre tract
s for a distance of 31.35 feet to a calculated point in the existing south right of

way line of Shell Road (80 feet ROW) for the northwest corner of the said 5.00
acre tract;




Parcel 115
Page 2 of 4
May 29, 2009
EXHIBIT

3. THENCE North 34° 09' 05" East with the existing south right of way line of Shell
Road for a distance of 191.45 feet to a calculated point for the northeast comer of
the said 5.00 acre tract and for the northwest corner of Lot | of the
aforementioned subdivision, from which a 1/2 inch iron rod found bears North
519327 21" West a distance of 0.60 feet;

4. THENCE South 51° 32' 21" East with the common line of Lot 1 and the 5.00 acre
tract for a distance of 31.66 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, said described
tract containing 0.138 acres (6,015 square feet) of land, more or less.

This survey is referenced to the National Spatial Reference System. The projection and
datum are the Texas State Plane Coordinate System, Central Zone, North American
Datum of 1983. All bearings are relative to National Geodetic Survey, 1993 Adjustment,
monuments T27 A (PID AB2837), Austin RRP (PID AF9537) and, Georgeport (PID
BM1093). All distances are surface values expressed in U. S. Survey feet and may be
converted to grid by dividing by the TxDOT surface adjustment factor of 1.000120.
Access will be permitted to the highway facility for the remainder of the property lying
adjacent to SH 195,

This description was prepared in conjunction with, and is accompanied by a plat of an
even date herewith.

Surveyed by:

RODS Surveying, Inc.

6810 Lee Road, Spring Texas 77379
Phone (281) 379-6388

I, Scott Morris, hereby ceitify that the above description is true and correct and depicts a
survey made under my supervision and on the ground and is based on data gathered from
February 2001 to October 2006,

Scott Morri$, Registered Professional Land Surveyor No. 5076 R
Dateasof.  $5-19- 249 AR AN
%@."’G 8 'f"&

2
FPrune Frovaa,. -

I S
S COTT MORRE” )
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3 Y
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Shipman Possession and Use Agreement - SH 195 (P116 A, B & C)
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: ~ Charlie Crossfield, Road Bond
Submitted For:  Charlie Crossfield

Department: Road Bond

Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider authorizing County Judge to execute a Possession and Use Agreement with
Marion Shipman for right-of-way needed on SH 195. (P116 A, B & C)

Background

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [ Acct No. [ Description [ Amount || Sort Seq |

Attachments

Link: Shipman PUA - SH 195 (P116 A, B & C)

Form Routing/Status

Started On: 06/02/2010 03:19

Form Started By: Charlie Crossfield PM

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010




POSSESSION AND USE AGREEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §
WHEREAS, MARION K, SHIPMAN, hereinafter referred to as “GRANTOR?, whether
one or more, is the owner of or tenant on that certain piece, parcel or tract of land in Williamson

County, Texas, being more particularly described by metes and bounds in Exhibits “A-F” (the
“Property”), which is attached hereto and made a patt hereof; and

WHEREAS, WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS, and the STATE OF TEXAS, acting by
and though Williamson County, Texas, plan to acquire a fee simple interest in the tract(s) of land
described in Exhibit “A-C”, and CHISHOILM TRAIIL SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT and
PEDERNALES ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE plan to acquire a watcrline/electric utility
easemient interest in the tract of land described in Exhibits “D-I*, collectively acting through
Williamson County, Texas and identified as “GRANTEE” herein, whether through contract and
conveyance or through eminent domain proceedings; and

WHEREAS, the GRANTEE must have possession of said-described tracts of land for the
purposes described below,

Construction of the State Highway 195 roadway improvements and related utility
adjustments (Project).

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN:

That in consideration of the payment of ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY
THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN AND 00/100 Dollars
($1,793,387.00), which amount represents 100% of the estimated compensation for the
acquisition of the right of way and waterline/electric easement interests in the Propetly to be
acquited and any damages to or cost to cure the remaining property, GRANTOR has GRANTED
and CONVEYED and by these presents does GRANT and CONVEY unto the GRANTEE, its
employees, agents and assigns an irrevocable right-of-entry, possession, and construction
easement, with the right of exclusive possession over, upon, and across those tracts of [and
described in Exhibits “A-F”,

GRANTOR warrants and represents by, through, and under the GRANTOR, but not
otherwise, that the title to the Property is free and cleat of alt liens and encumbrances on the title
to the Property, or that any necessary and proper releases will be executed for the Propetty prior
to or simultaneously with the first payment of funds being disbursed under this agreement, The
GRANTOR finther agrees to indemnify the GRANTEE from all unreleased or undisclosed liens,
claims or encumbrances that are known to GRANTEE and that affect the Property.

It is expressly agreed, acknowledged, and understood that the consideration paid
hereunder shall be credited against, applied towards, and offset from any consideration to be paid
in satistaction of an agreed purchase price under a contract and conveyance ot in satisfaction of
the award of the Special Commissioners or subsequent judgment in any condemmnation
proceeding for the acquisition of the property interests described herein and shown in Exhibits
“A"‘F”.
00193441,b0OC




It is expressly agreed, acknowledged, and understood that the easements, rights, and
privileges herein granted are assignable and shall be used by the GRANTEE, its employees,
agents, and assigns, for the purposes of entering upon the above-described property, before the
closing of the contemplated real estate transaction or the acquisition of title through
condemnation, and proceeding with surveying, site review and analysis, utility relocation, actual
construction on the Project, and all manner of preparation and work attendant thereto on the
Property described in Exhibits “A-C”. The property described in Exhibits “D-F” shall be used
only for the installation of waterline and electric utility facilities.

The GRANTEE, its employees, agents, and assigns shall have the full and exclusive right
to control and use the above-described tracts, including the right to erect and maintain fencing
and fraffic and pedestrian control and devices and signs, the right to clear trees and vegetation,
and the right to excavate, trench, fill, and grade the veal property itself.

At no time during the possession of the property by GRANTEE for the purposes
described herein shall GRANTOR be denied reasonable access and/or ingress to or egress from
the remaining property for its curtent nses.

The easement, rights, and privileges herein granted shall automatically terminate upon
the contemiplated closing of the above-described real estate transaction or the rendition of a final
judgment in condemnation proceedings, However, this grant shall survive the termination of any
. purchase contract agreement and shall also survive any institution of condemnation proceedings.

The parties further agree as follows:

L. That by virtue of the granting of permission to the GRANTEE to take temporary
possession of the Propetty in accordance with this Agreement, GRANTOR does not
waive any legal rights or defenses under the Constitution of the United States, the
Constitution and Statutes of the State of Texas or any other provisions of the law that
GRANTOR may have in connection with the acquisition of any rights to the Property by
the GRANTEE.

2. That this Right of Entry, Possession, and Construction Easement is irrevocable by
GRANTOR but only valid until sixty (60) business days afler the filing of a Special
Commissioners’ award in the Cause, Thereafler, continued possession, if at all, will be
pursuant to a deposit of a Special Commissioners” award according to Texas law
governing possession in a statutory eminent domain case.

3. The date of valuation for purposes of determining the value of the just compensation for
the Property to be acquired shall be the date of a deposit of a Special Cominissioners
Award in any applicable condemnation suit for this acquisition.




This Agreement shall be binding upon the heirs, devisees, executors, administrators, legal
representatives, successors and assigns of the parties. Specifically, Grantor’s heirs,
devisees, executors, administrators, legal representatives, successors or assigns are bound
by terms of this agreement which state that the consideration paid hereunder to Grantor
shall be credited against, applied towards, and offset from any consideration to be paid in
satisfaction of an agreed purchase price under a contract and conveyance or in
satisfaction of the award of the Special Commissioners or subscquent judgment in any
condemnation proceeding for the acquisition of the property described herein, whether
said Grantor is or is not the owner of said property, now or in the future.

The easement, right, and privileges granted herein are exclusive, and GRANTOR
covenants that it will not convey any other easement or conflicting rights within the area
covered by this grant., This grant shall be binding upon legal representatives, successors,
and assigns of GRANTOR for the term of this grant.

GRANTEE agrees that once the GRANTOR, in writing, asks for a special
commissioner’s hearing to be scheduled, a Petition in Condemnation will be filed to
acquire the specified parcel(s) within thitty (30) days after said written request is
received, Furthermore, both patties will undertake all reasonable efforts to hold a special
comunissionets’ hearing within ninety (90) days after the GRANTOR asks for a special
cominissioners’ hearing to be scheduled. Any award that exceeds $794,166 for parcel
116A, $16,988 for parcel 116A-E, $516,716 for parcel 116B, $11,342 for parcel 116B-E,
$441,388 for parcel 116C, or $12,787 for parcel 116C-E will be deposited in the registry
of the court within twenty (20) days following the award made by the special
commissioners. If the compensation issue for any of the required property interests is
settled through negotiations, a fixed date for receipt of the additional funds, if any, will be
agreed upon as pait of the negoliation process.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the possession of the above-described tracts of land for the

purposes and subject to the limitations described above, and GRANTOR warrants that he knows

of no persons or business entity which owns a present possessory interest in the fee title to the
above-described premises other than GRANTOR, and that there are no parties in possession of
any portion of the referenced real property as lessees other than identified herein,

[signature page follows]




Executed this the day of , 2010,

GRANTOR:

%&M - .%ﬂf—\,_-——-‘ Address: P Boy 4/ 7
Malion K, Shipman —
(e e K, TY 78620

GRANTEE:
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

Address: 710 Main Street, Suite 101
County Judge Dan A, Gattis Georgetown, Texas 78626




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TR VIS
. . gtk
This instrament was acknowledged before me on this the«’i day of H;L g% , 2010

by Marion Shipman, in the capacity and for the purposes and consideration recited Hetein.

o

SHERRI K. BUNCE &M‘K @}JMAM,}

Notary Public, State of Texas .
My Commission Expires Notary Public, State of Texas

__ Dolober 13, 2010 Printed Name;_Sher 4 Gumnce>
S e My Commission Expires: .12, ~2010
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STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the ___ day of
2010 by Dan A, Gattis, Williamson County Judge, in the capacity and for the purposes and

consideration recited herein.

Notary Public, State of Texas
Printed Name:
My Comnnission Expires:

After recording return fo:

Don Chiids

Sheets & Crossfield, P.C.
309 E. Main St

Round Rock, Texas 78664
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EXHIBIT &

County: Williamson
Highway: SH 195
Limits: Trom 8,105 Miles South of 8. H. 138 to LH. 35

ROW CSJ: 0440-02-012
Legal Description Parcel 116A

BEING a 4.229 acre (184,213 square feef) tract of land located in the W, Robetis Survey,
Abstract No. 524, of Williamson County, Texas, said 4,229 acre tract of land is out of
and a part of a 5.0004 acte iract known as Lot 1 of River Road Subdivision, a plat of
which is recorded in Cabinet V, Slide 123-124 of the Plat Records of Williamson County,
Texas, the said Lot 1 also being the same land conveyed by M. 8. Properties to Marion K.
Shipman by deed recorded July 2, 2002 as Documeit No. 2002050030 of the Official
Public Records of Williamson County, Texas, said 4.229 acre tract of land is further
described by metes and bounds as follows:

COMMENCING at a 5/8 inch iron rod with a plastic yellow cap stamped "RODS
SURVEYING, INC." set in the nottheast line of a 5.00 acte tract conveyed by Mak A,
Shelton and wife, Jamie L. Shelton to Ricky Shipman, by deed recorded October 16,
2003 as Document No. 2003101243 of the Official Records of Williamson County,
Texas, said point is the conunon corner of Lot 1 and Lot 2 of the above referenced River
Road Subdivision and is located 445.68 feet right of Proposed State Highway 195 (SH
195) Baseline Stafion 1690+28.28;

THENCE North 42° 17 52" East with the coramon line of said Lot 1 and Lot 2 for a’
distance of 149.55 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod with Texas Department of Transportation
(TxDOT) aluminum cap set, said rod being in the proposed southwest right of way line of
SH 195 for the POINT OF BEGINNING of the herein described tract, said rod is located
297.16 feet right of Proposed SH 195 Baseline Station 1690+45.17;

1. THENCE Notth 55° 03' 31" West with the proposed southwest right of way line
of SH 195 and with an ACCESS DENIAL LINE for a distance of 180,11 feetto a
TxDOT Type H concrete monument set for an angle point, said monument is
Iocated 300,00 feet right of Proposed SH 195 Baseline Station 1688+65.00;
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BXHIBIT

. THENCE South 84° 17' 09" West continuing with the proposed southwest right of
way line of SH 195 and said ACCESS DENIAL LINE for a distance of 123.69
feet to a TXDOT Type I concrete monument set for an angle point, and for the
POINT OF ENIING of the ACCESS DENJATL LINE, said monument is located
382.05 feet right of Proposed SH 195 Baseline Station 1687+72.44;

. THENCE South 34° 14' 34" West continuing with the proposed southwest right of
way line of SH 195 for a distance of 52.02 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod with TxDOT
aluminum cap set in the southwest line of the said Lot 1 aud in the northeast line
of the aforementioned 5.00 acre iract, said rod is located 69.33 feet right of
Proposed Shell Road Baseline Station 9+42.53 and 434,05 feet tight of Proposed
SH 195 Baseline Station 1687+73.90;

. THENCE North 51° 32' 21" West with the common line of Lot 1 and the 5.00
acre teact for a distance of 31.66 feet to a calculated point in the existing southeast
tight of way line of Shell Road, a 1/2 inch jvon rod found bears North 51° 32' 21"
West a distance of 0.60 feet;

. THENCE Nosth 34° 09' 05" Bast with the existing southeast right of way line of
Shell Road for a distance of 594.23 feet to an angle point;

. THENCE Notth 78° 50' 09" East continuing with the existing southeast right of
way line for a distance of 71.73 feet to a calculated point at the intersection of the
existing southeast right of way line of Shell Road and the existing southwest right
of way line of SH 1935, said point being the beginning of a non-tangent curve to
the right, from which a 1/2 inch iron rod found bears South 78° 50" 09" West a
distance of 0,18 feet;

. THENCE with the existing southwest yight of way line of SI 195 in a
southeasterly direction and with a curve turning to the right for an arc distance of
330.05 feet, said curve has a radius of 8135.11 feet, a delta angle of 2° 19" 28", a
chord bearing of South 55° 15* 06" East, and a chord distance of 330.03 feet, to a
calculated point for the east comer of Lot 1 and the north corner of Lot 2, from
which a 1/2 inch iron rod found for witness bears South 42° 17" 52" West a
distance of 0.20 feet;

ittt 4w om
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8. THENCE South 42° 17" 52" West with the common line of Lot 1 and Lot 2 for a
distance of 520,61 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, said described tract
containing 4.229 acres (184,213 square feet) of land, more or less,

Access will be prohibited across the ACCESS DENIAL LINE as herein described to the
highway facility from the remainder of the properly lying adjacent to SH 195.

This survey is referenced to the National Spatial Reference System. The projection and
datum are the Texas State Plane Coordinate System, Central Zone, North American
Datum of 1983, All bearings are relative to National Geodetic Sutvey, 1993 Adjustment,
monuments T27 A (PID AB2837), Austin RRP (PID AF9537) and, Georgeport (PID
BM1093). All distances are surface values expressed in U, 8. Survey feet and may be
converted to grid by dividing by the TxDOT surface adjustment factor of 1.000120.

This description was prepared in conjunction with, and is accompanied by a plat of an
even date herewith,

Surveyed by:

RODS Surveying, Inc.

6810 Lee Road, Spring Texas 77379
Phone (281) 379-6388

1, Scott Morris, hereby certify that the above description is true and correct and depicts a
swrvey made under my supervision and on fhe ground and is based on data gathered from
February 2001 to October 2006,

Scott ﬁom‘s, Registered Professional Land Surveyor No, 5076
Date as of: are 7{: 2007
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Page 1 of 4
May 29, 2009

EXHIBIT B

County: Williamson
Highway: SH 195
Limits: ¥rom 8.105 Miles South of 8. H. 138 to LH. 35

ROW CSI:  0440-02-012
Legal Description Parcel 1168

BEING a 3.987 acre (173,674 square feet) tract of land located in the W. Roberts Survey,
Abstract No. 524, of Willlamson County, Texas, said 3,987 acve tract of land is out of
and a part of a 5.0004 acre tract known as Lot 2 of River Road Subdivision, a plat of
which is recorded in Cabinet V, Slide 123-124 of the Plat Records of Williamson County,
Texas, the said Lot 2 also being patt of the same land conveyed by M. S, Propetties to
Marion K. Shipman by deed recorded July 2, 2002 as Document No. 2002050030 of the
Official Public Records of Williamson County, Texas, said 3,987 acre tract of land is
fuither described by metes and bounds as follows:

COMMENCING at a 5/8 inch iron rod with a plastic yellow cap stamped "RODS
SURVEYING, INC." set in the northeast line of a 5.00 acre (ract conveyed by Mark A,
Shelton and wife, Jamie L. Shelton to Ricky Shipman, by deed recorded October 16,
2003 as Document No. 2003101243 of the Official Public Records of Williamson
County, Texas, said rod is a common corner of Lot 1 and Lot 2 of the above roferenced
River Road Subdivision and is located 445.68 feet right of Propdsed State Highway 195
(SH 195) Baseline Station 1690+28.28;

THENCE North 42° 17' 52" East with the common line of said Lot 1 and Lot 2 for a
distance of 149.55 feet to a 5/8 inch irvon rod with Texas Department of Transportation
(TxDOT) alumingm cap set, said rod being in the proposed southwest right of way ling of
SH 195 for the POINT OF BEGINNING of the herein described tract, sald rod is located
297.16 feet vight of Proposed SH 195 Baseline Station 1690+45.17;

. THENCE North 42° 17" 52" Fast conlinuing with the common linc of Lot 1 and
! Lot 2 for a distance of 520.61 feet to a calculated point in the existing southwest
right of way linie of SH 195 for the beginning of a non-tangent curve to the right,
from which a 1/2 inch iron rod found for witness bears South 42° 17 52" West a
distance of 0.20 feel;

2. THENCE with the existing sonthwest right of way line of SH 195 in a
southeasterly direction and with a curve tuning to the right for an arc distance of
381,16 feet, said curve has a radius of 8135.17 feet, a delta angle of 2° 41" 04", a
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chord bearing of South 52° 44" 49" East, and a chord distance of 381.13 feet to a
1/2 inch iron rod found for the east corner of Lot 2 and for the north corner of Lot
3 of sald subdivision:

3. THENCE South 51° 42' 09" West with the common Jine of Lot 2 and Lot 3 for a
distance of 523.17 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod with TxDOT alumimun cap set in
the northeast line of the aforementioned 5.00 acre tract, said rod is located 292.49
feet right of Proposed SH 195 Baseline Station 1693-+41.65;

4, THENCE North 55° 03" 31" West with the proposed west Right of Way line of
SH 195, at 166.67 feel pass a 5/8" iron rod set with a TxDOT aluminum cap
stamped "ADL" for the BEGINNING of an ACCESS DENIAL LINE, then
continue on the same beaving with said proposed right of way line and with an
ACCESS DENIAL LINE for a distance of 129.84 feet (total distance 296.52 feet)
to the POINT OF BEGINNING, said described tract containing 3.987 acres
(173,674 square feet) of land, more or less.

Access will be probibited across the ACCESS DENIAL LINE as herein deseribed to the
highway facility from {he reraainder of the property lying adjacent to SH 195,

This survey is referenced to the National Spatial Reference System. The projection and
datwm are the Texas State Plane Coordinate System, Ceniral Zone, North American
Datum of 1983, All bearings are relative to National Geodetic Survey, 1993 Adjustment,
monuments T27 A (PID AB2837), Auvstin RRI' (PID AF9537) and, Georgeport (PID
BM1093). All distances arc surface values expressed in U, S, Survey feet and may be
converted to grid by dividing by the TxDOT swrface adjustment factor of 1.000120.

This description was prepared in conjunetion with, and is accompanied by a plat of an
event date herewith,

Surveyed by:

RODS Surveying, Ine.

6810 Lee Road, Spring Texas 77379
Phone (281) 379-6388

I, Scolt Mortis, heteby certify that the above description is true and correct and depiets a
sirvey made under my supervision and on the ground and is based on data gathered from
R 3. e b o , -

Febwuary 3007 (o October 2000, I‘/fﬂ} N

seatt Morrts, Registered Professionul Liand Surveymr No, 5076

Daeusol: 2.8 0 2469
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EXHIBIT Q

County: Williamson
Highway: SH 193
Limits: From 8.105 Miles South of 8, H. 138 to LH. 35

ROW CSJ: 0440-062-012
Legal Description Parcel 116C

BEING 2 3.669 acre (159,822 square feet) tract of land located in the W. Robetts Survey,
Abstract No. 524, of Williamson County, Texas, said 3.669 acre tract of land is out of
and a part of a 5.0002 acre tract known as Lot 3 of River Road Subdivision, a plat of
which is recorded in Cabinet V, Slide 123-124 of the Plat Records of Williamson County,
Texas, the said Lot 3 also being part of the same land conveyed by M. S. Properties to
Mavion K. Shipman by deed recorded July 2, 2002 as Document No. 2002050030 of the
Official Public Records of Williamson County, Texas, said 3.669 acre tract of land is
further described by metes and bounds as follows:

COMMENCING at a 1/2 inch iron rod found in the northeast line of a 5.00 acre tract
conveyed by Mark A. Shelton and wife, Jamie L. Shelton to Ricky Shipman, by deed
recorded October 16, 2003 as Document No, 2003101243 of the QOfficial Public Records
of Williamson County, Texas, said rod is a common corner of Lot 3 and Lot 4 of the
above referenced River Road Subdivision and is located 472.48 feet right of Proposed
State Highway 195 (SH 195) Baseline Station 1696+-14.57;

THENCE North 52° 09' 16" Hast with the commen line of said Lot 3 and Lot 4 for a
distance of 205.36 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod with Texas Depariment of Transportation
(TxDOT) aluminum cap set, said rod being in the proposed southwest right of way line of
SH 195 for the POINT OF BEGINNING of the herein described tract, said rod is located
275.38 feet yight of Proposed SH 195 Baseline Station 1696+72.27;

1. THENCE Notth 59° 00" 22" West with the proposed southwest right of way line
of SH 195 for a distance of 172.89 feet to a TxDOT Type Il concrete monument
set for an angle point, sald monument is located 290.00 feet right of Proposed St
195 Baseline Station 1693-+00.00;

2. ‘THENCE North 55° 03 31" West continuing with the proposed southwest right of
way line of SH 195 for a distance of 158.37 feet to a 5/8 tuch iron rod with
TxDOT afuminum cap sef, said rod being in the common line of Lot 2 and Lot 3
of said subdivision, said rod is located 292.49 feet right of Proposed SH 195
Baseline Station 1693+41.65;
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3. THENCE North $1° 42 09" East with the conunon-jine of Lot 2 and Lot 3 fora
distanee of 523.17 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod found in the existing southwest vight
of way tine of 8H 195 for the beginning of a non-tangent cutve to the right;

4, THENCE with the existing southwest right of way line of SH 195 in a
southeasterly direction with a curve turning to the right for an are distance of
324.24 feet, said eurve has a radius of 8135.11 feet, a delta angle of 2° 17' 01", a
chord bearing of South 50° 15' 47" East, and a chord distance of 324.22 fee, to a
1/2 inch iron rod found for the east cortier of Lot 3;

5. THENCE South 52° 09" 16" West with the common line of Lot 3 and Lot 4 fora
distattice of 483.60 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, said described tract
containing 3.669 acres (159,822 square feet) of land, more ot less,

This survey is referenced to the National Spatial Reference System. The projection and
datum are the Texas State Plane Coordinate System, Central Zone, North American
Datum of 1983, All bearings ave relative to National Geodetic Survey, 1993 Adjustment,
monuments T27 A (PID AB2837), Austin RRP (PID AF9537) and, Georgeport (PID
BM1093). All distances are surface values expressed in U. 8. Survey feet and may be
converted to grid by dividing by the TxDOT sutface adjustment factor of 1.000120.

This description was prepared in conjunction with, and is accompanied by a plat of an
cven date herewith,

Surveyed by:

RODS Swveying, Inc.

6810 Lee Road, Spring Texas 77379
Phone (281) 379-6388

1, Scott Mortis, hereby certify that the above description is true and correct and depicts a
survey made under my supervision and on the ground and is based on data gathered from
February 2001 to October 2006. /7 4

Scott Mortis, Registered Professioal Lind Siurveyor No, 5076

Dateas of:  § =280
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STATE OF TEXAS 139 ACRE OF LAND SITUATED IN

W, ROBERTS SURVEY
EASEMENT -
ABSTRACT 524
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION OF A 0,139 ACRE (6,068 SQUARE FEET) TRACT
SITUATED IN THE W. ROBERTS SURVEY, ABSTRACT 524,
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS AND BEING A PORTION OF
LOT 1, RIVER ROAD SURDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION
~ACCORDING.TO THE PLAT-OE.RECORD-IN CABINET- V, SLIDES
123-124 OF THE PLAT RECORDS OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY,
TEXAS, AND BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED BY METES AND
BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS,:

COMMENCING at a 1/2-inch iron rod found in the northeast line of a called 5.00 acres iract as
described in & Warranly Deed to Micky Shipran and recorded in Document No. 2003101242 of the
Official Public Records of Williamson County, Texas, for the southeast corner of said Lot 1, same being
the southwest corner of Lot 2, said River Road Subdivision;

THENCE leaving said northeast line of the 5.00 acres tract, with the southeast litte of said Lot 1, same
being the northwest line of said Lot 2, N42°19°46”E a distance of 129,31 feet to a 1/2-iuch iron rod with
plastic cap stamped “HALEF BSMT* set for the POINT OF BEGINNING of fhe tract described herein;

THENCE leaving said southeast line of Lot 1 and said northwest line of Lot 2, crossing said Lot | the
following five (5) courses and distances:

1.

N55°03'31"W a distance of 170,22 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with plastic cap stamped “HALEF
ESMT* sct for an angle point,

S84°17°09”W a distance of 132.99 feet to a 1/2-inch jron rod with plastic cap stamped “HALEF
ESMT” set in the proposed south right-of-way line of State Highway No. 195, a varying width
right-of-way, and from which a 5/8-inch fron rod with aluminum cap stamped “TxDOT* found at
the intersection of said proposed south right-of-way line of SH195 with said noxtheast line of the
5.00 acres tract, same being the southwest line of said Lot 1, bears $34°14°34”W a distance of
25,96 feet,

with said proposed south right-of-way line of SH198, N34°14°34”E & distance of 26,06 feet to a
Texas Depattment of Transportation (TxDOT) Type I Conerete Monument with brass disk found
for an angle point,

with said proposed south right-of-way line of 81195, N84°17°09”E a distance of 123.69 feet to a
Texas Depatiment of Transportation (TxDOT) Type I Concrete Monument with brass disk found
for an angle point, and

with said proposed south right-of-way line of SH195, §55°03°317E a distance of 180.19 fect to a
5/8-nch jron rod with aluminum cap stamped *TxDOT* found al fhe intersection of sald
proposed south right-of~way line of SH195 and said southeast line of Lot 1 aud said northavest
line of Lot 2, and from whicly a 1/2-inch iron rod found in the existing south right-of-way line of
SH1I95, a 100-feet wide right-of-way, for the northeast corner of said Lot 1, same being the
notthwest cormer of said Lot 2, bears N42°19°46"E a distance of 520,64 feet;
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T herein was determined by asurvey made oirthe ground doring tie Toith of Pebitiary 2010,

THENCE with said southeast linc of Lot 1 and said nortiwest line of Lot 2, 842°19°46”W a distance of
20.17 feet to snid POINT OF BEGINNING and containing 0.139 acre,

THE STATE OF TEXAS
§ KNOW ALY MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF TRAVIS §

That I, Dan H, Clark, a Registered Professional Land Sutveyor, do hereby state that the above

description is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that the property deseribed o

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL at Austin, Travis Connty, Texas this the 18th day of March
2010, AD,

/ 2 /ﬁ/ﬁym
77

Halff Associates, Ing, Dan I Clark

4030 West Braker Lane Registered Professional Land Surveyor
Suite 450 No, 6011 — State of Texas
Austin, Texas 78759

ADDITIONAL NOTES;

1. Bearings shown hereon are based on the Texas State Plane Coordinates System, NAD 83, Central
Zone, using a combined surface adjustment factor of 1.000120, Distances shown hereon are surface
distances,

2. This description has been prepared as a result of a survey completed in February of 2010 and is
submitted in connection with a survey drawing prepared by Halff Associates, Ine. titled
VEXH-116A-26903.dgn, dated March 17, 2010, AVO No, 26903,

3. See Texas Departiment of Transportation Right-of-Way map CSY No. 0440-01-036 & 0440-02-012
for detailed information regarding State Highway 195.
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51354 ACRE OF LAND SITUATED IN

STATE OF TEXAS ASEMENT W RA%%%&% %%?I’EY
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

DBESCRIPTION OF A 0.1354 ACRE (5,896 SQUARR FRET) TRACT
SITUATED IN THE W, ROBERTS SURVEY, ABSTRACT 524,
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS AND BEING A PORTION OF
LOT 2, RIVER ROAD SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF RECORD IN CABINET V, SLIDES
123-124 OF THE PLAT RECORDS OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY,
TEXAS, AND BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED BY METES AND
BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING at a 1/2-inch iron rod found in the northeast line of a called 5.00 acres tract as
described in a Warranty Deed to Ricky Shipman and recorded fn Document No. 2003101243 of the
Official Public Records of Williamson County, Texas, for the west corner of said Lot 2, same being the
south comer of Lot 1, said Rivet Road Subdivision;

THENCE leaving said northeast fine of the 5,00 actes tract, with the northwest line of said Lot 2, same
being the southeast line of said Lot 1, N42°19°46”E a distatce of 129,31 fest to a 1/2-inch fron rod with
plastic cap stamped “HALFR ESMT” set for the POINT OF BEGINNING of the fract described herein H

CONTINUING with said northwest line of Lot 2 and said southeast line of Lol b, N42°1946"E a
distance of 20.17 feet to a 5/8-inch iron rod with aluminum cap stamped “TxDOT* found at the
intersection of sald northwest line of Lot 2 and said southeast line of Lot 1 with the proposed southwest
right-of-way line of State Highway No, 195, a varying width right-ofaway, and from which a 1/2-inch
iron rod found in the existing southwest right-of-way Hie of SH195, a 100-feet wido right-of-way, for the
north comer of said Lot 2, sate being the east comer of sald Lot 1 bears N42°19°46”E a distance of
520,64 feet;

THENCE leaving said northwest line of Lot 2 and said southeast line of Lot 1, crossing said Lot 2 with
said proposed southwest right-of-way line of SHI195, $55°03°31”E a distance of 296.52 feet to a 5/S-inch
iron rod with aluminom cap stamped “TxDOT” found at the jnterseetion of said praposed southwest
right-of-way line of 81195 with the southeast liit of sald Lot 2, same being the northwest line of Lot 3,
said River Road Subdivision, and from which & 1/2-inch iton rod found in said existing southwest right-
of-way line of SH195 for the east corner of said Lot 2, same being the north comer of said Lot 3, bears
N51°42709”E a distance of 523,17 fee;

THENCE leaving said proposed southwest right-of-way line of SH195, with said southeast line of Lot 2
and said northwest line of Lot 3, $51°42°09"W a distance of 20.89 feet to a 1/2-inoh iron rod with plastic
cap stamped “HALFF ESMT” sef, and from which a 1/2-inch iron rod found in said northeast line of the
500 acres tract for the south corner of sald Lot 2, same being the west comer of said Lot 3, bears
851°42°09"W a distance of 151.02 feot;
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THENCE leaving said southeast fine of Lot 2 and said northwes! line of Lot 3, crossing said Lot 2,
N55903°31*W a distance of 293.09 feet to said POINT OF BEGINNING and comfaining 0,1354 acre.

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§ KNOW ALL: MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF TRAVIS 8§

That T, Dan H, Clark, a Registered Professional Land Surveyot, do hereby state that the above
description is true and correct fo the best of my knowledge and belief and that the property described
herein was detenmined by a survey made on the ground during the nonth of February 2010,

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL at Austin, Travis County, Texas this the 14th day of May
2010, AD,

?% %0/0

Halff Associates, Tue. " Dan H. Clark

4030 West Brakor Lane 'Y’,l;-.?p&. g5 00 Registored Professional Land Surveyor
Suite 450 e No. 6011 - State of Texns

Austin, Texas 78759

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

1. Bearings shown hercon ave based on the Texas State Plane Coordinates System, NAD 83, Central
Zone, using a combined surface adjustment factor of 1,000120, Distances shown hereon are surface
distances,

2, This description has been prepated as a result of a survey completed In Febroary of 2010 and is
submitted in connection with a survey drawing prepared by Halff Associates, Inec. titled
VEXH-116B-26903 «gn, dated May 14, 2010, AVO No. 26903,

3. Bee Texas Department of Transportation Right-of-Way map CSJ No. 0440-01-036 & 0440-02-012
for detatied information regarding State Highway 195.
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“EXHIBIT

F

WY 520 ACRT. OF LAND SITUATED IN

STATE OF TEXAS ASMENT 3 ROBEXTS SURVILY
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION OF A 0.1520 ACRE (6,621 SQUARR FEET) TRACT
SITUATED IN THE W. ROBERTS SURVEY, ABSTRACT 524,
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS .AND BEING A PORTION OF
LOT 3, RIVER ROAD SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF RECORD IN CABINET V, SLIDES
123-124 OF THE PLAT RECORDS OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY,
TEXAS, AND BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED BY METHS AND
BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING at a 1/2-inch iron rod found in the notthsast Jine of a ealled 5,00 acres tract as
described in a Wananly Deed to Ricky Shipman and recorded in Document No, 2003101243 of the
Official Public Records of Williamson County, Texas, for the west corner of said Lot 3, same being the
south comer of Lot 2, said River Road Subdivision; .

THENCE Jeaving said northenst line of the 5.00 acres lract, with the northwest line of said Lot 3, same
being the southeast line of said Lot 2, N51°42°09”E a distance of 151,02 feet lo & 1/2-inch Iron rod with
plastic cap stamped “HALEE ESMT™ set for the POINT OF BEGINNING of the tract described herein;

CONTINUING with said northwest line of Lot 3 and said southeasi line of Lot 2, N51°42'09"E a
distance of 20,89 feet to a 5/8-inch fron rod with aluminum cap stamped “TxDOT” found at the
Intersection of said northwest line of Lot 3 and said southeast line of Lot 2 with the proposed southwest
right-of-way line of State Highway No. 195, a varying width right-of-way, and from which a 1/2-inch
iron yod found in the existing southwest right-of-way line of SH195, a 100-feet wide right-ofawvay, for the
north comer of said Lot 3, same being the east comer of sald Lot 2, bears N51°42°09"E g distance of
523.17 feet;

THENCE leaving said northwest line of Lot 3 and said southeast Hae of Lot 2, crossing said Lot 3 with
said projrosed southwest right-ofaway line of SH195 the following two (2) comtses and distances:

1. $55°03’31"E a distance of 158,37 feet to a Texas Depattment of Transporiation (TxDOT) Type I
Concrete Monument with Brass Diso found for an angle point, and

2, 859°00°22”E a distanco of 172,89 feet to a 5/8-inch iron rod with aluminum cap stamped
“TxDOT” found at the intersection of said proposed sonthwest right-of-way line of SH193 with
the southeast line of said Lot 3, same being the northwest line of Lot 4, said River Road
Subdivision, and from which a 1/2-inch iron rod found in said existing southwest right-ofaway
line of SH195 for the cast corner of said Lot 3, same being the noth corner of said Lot 4, bears
N52°09°16”E a distance of 483,60 feet;

THENCE leaving said proposed southwest right-of-way line of SHI95, with said southeast line of Lot 3
and said northwest line of Lot 4, $52°09°16”W a distance of 21.44 feet to a 1/2-inch iron rod with plastic
cap stamped “HALFF ESMT” sef, and from which a 1/2-inch lron rod found in said northeast line of the
5.00 acres {ract for the south corner of said T.ot 3, same being the west corner of said Lot 4, bears
552°09°16"W a distance of 184.00 feet;
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EA260005\26903\Data Qui\SV-LD-P116C-26903 dogo




THENCE leaving said southeast line of Lot 3 and sald northwest line of Lot 4, crossing said Tot 3 the
following two (2) courses and distances:

1, N59°00°22"W a distance of 165.87 feet fo a 1/2-inch iron rod with plastio cap stamped “HALFF
ESMT? set for an angle point, and

2, N55°03°31"W a distance of 165,05 feet to said POINT OF BEGINNING and confaining 0,1520

acre,
THE STATE OF TEXAS 8
§ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF TRAVIS §

That I, Dan H. Clark, a Registered Professional Land Sutveyor, do hereby state that the above
description js true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that the property desoribed
herein was determined by a survey made on the ground durlng the month of Februaty 2010,

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL at Austin, Travis County, Texas this the 14th day of May

2010, A.D.
L
| AL - S7/Y/zet0
Halff Assoviates, Inc, 5 2 * DanH, Clark e
4030 West Braker Lane Oh: 3_?.‘3'_‘;0 Registered Professional Land Surveyor
Suife 450 SUFN?’ No. 6011 - State of Texas

Austin, Texas 78759
ADDITIONAL NOTES:

1. Bearings shown hereon are based on tho Texas State Plane Coordinates Systetn, NAD 83, Central
Zone, using a combined surface adjustment factor of 1.000120. Distances shown hereon ave surface,
distances.

2. This desoription has been prepared as a result of a swvey completed in Eebruary of 2010 and is
submitted in connection with & survey drawing prepaved by Halff Associates, Ine, titled
VEXH-116C-26903.dgn, dated May 14, 2010, AVO No, 26903,

3. 3ee Texas Department of Transportation Right-of-Way map CSJ No. 0440-01-036 & 0440-02.012
for detailed information regarding State Highway 195,
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23.

Review and consider approving resolution requesting a public sale of
property acquired by the County of Williamson, Texas at a delinquent sale.

Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: ~ Kathryn Morehouse, County Tax Assessor Collector
Submitted For:  Deborah Hunt

Department: County Tax Assessor Collector

Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Review and consider approving resolution requesting a public sale of property acquired
by the County of Williamson, Texas at a delinquent sale.

Background

Three properties (see attachment) were offered for sale by the Constable of Williamson
County at public auctions pursuant to judgments of foreclosure for delinquent taxes by
Williamson County. The described properties in attachment did not receive sufficient
bids as set by law and were struck off to The County of Williamson, Texas, Trustee, for
the use and benefit of itself and the other taxing units which levied taxes on the
properties, pursuant to Section 34.01 (j) Texas Tax Code.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [| Acct No. [| Description [ Amount || Sort Seq |

Attachments

Link: Public Sale of Property May 2010

Form Routing/Status

Form Started By: Kathryn Started On: 05/26/2010 04:15
Morehouse PM

Final Approval Date: 05/27/2010



STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

RESOLUTION REQUESTING A PUBLIC SALE
OF PROPERTY ACQUIRED BY THE COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON, TEXAS
AT ADELINQUENT TAX SALE

WHEREAS, the following described properties were offered for sale by the Constable of
Williamson County, Texas at public auctions pursuant to judgments of foreclosure for delinquent
taxes by the District Courts of Williamson County; and

WHEREAS, the following described properties did not receive sufficient bids as set by law
and were struck off to The County of Williamson, Texas, Trustee, for the use and benefit of itself
and the other taxing units which levied taxes on the properties, pursuant to Section 34.01 (j)
Texas Tax Code; and

WHEREAS, TEX. TAX CoDE § 34.05 (¢) and (d) provides that a taxing unit may request
that the Constable sell properties at a public sale to the highest bidder with no minimum bid
required,

THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that The County of Williamson, Texas, does
hereby request the Constable of Williamson County, Texas to conduct a public sale in the
manner prescribed by the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure and § 34.05 (¢) and (d) of the Texas
Tax Code and sell the following described properties to the highest bidder for cash with a
minimum bid of $500.00 for each property.

Properties to be sold:

Tax Account #R018460, Lot 3, Block 8, Washington Heights Addition to the City of
Taylor, Williamson County, Texas being that property more particularly described in Volume
184, Page 502 and Volume 314, Page 284 of the Deed Records and Document #2010032690 of
the Official Public Records, Williamson County, Texas (approximate situs address: Maple Street,
Taylor, Texas)

Tax Account #R017348, Land Only consisting of Lot 13, Block 2, Zella Jones Addition
to the City of Taylor, Williamson County, Texas, being that property more particularly described
in Document 200061712 and Document #2010032688 of the Official Public Records,
Williamson County, Texas (approximate situs address: 117 1* Avenue, Taylor, Texas)

Tax Account #R007641, East part of Lot 8, Block 51, City of Bartlett, Williamson
County, Texas being that property more particularly described in Document #2000060327 and
2010052689 SAVE & EXCEPT Document #2005044935 of the Official Public Records,
Williamson County, Texas (approximate situs address: 806 Jackson Street, Bartlett, Texas)



Page 1 of 2

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Judge of Williamson County, Texas, is
authorized to execute any deed necessary to convey the property sold pursuant to this Resolution.

THIS RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED this day of , 2010 by the
Commissioners Court of Williamson County, Texas.

County Judge

Attested: County Clerk

Resolution Requesting a Public Sale
Page 2 of 2



24,
Counterfeit Inspection Program
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: ~ Gary Boyd, Parks
Submitted For:  Gary Boyd

Department: Parks

Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider and take appropriate action on Local Initiative Project (LIP) grant from Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) for a pilot program to implement and
enforce a counterfeit inspection sticker program.

Background

Texas Transportation Code §548.603 allows for a vehicle owner to be cited and the
vehicle impounded if a fictitious or counterfeit motor vehicle inspection sticker is being
displayed. The specific citation is a Class B misdemeanor and provides for a $169 fine.
TCEQ, the Department of Public Safety (DPS) and Texas Department of Transportation
(TxDOT) is encouraging this program in enhanced emission testing areas. The grant
match for this program is 25% as compared to 50% for other, eligible LIP grants.

Under this grant program Williamson County will have access at no charge other than for
training to the North Central Texas Council of Governments (NCTCOG) Emissions
Database(NED). The NCTCOG has had this program in place for several years and has
been imputing Travis and Williamson County data since 2006 when the database went
“live.”

Under the grant proposal a counterfeit inspection program will begin in Precinct 2 and
expand to Precinct 1 after approximately six months. These two precincts comprise the
majority of commuting volume between Williamson and Travis Counties. The initial focus
is on individual vehicle violations with a larger and longer term goal of identifying
inspection stations performing and issuing counterfeit inspection stickers.

Revenue from enforcement activities is projected to offset the county match for the grant.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [ Acct No. [ Description [ Amount [ Sort Seq |

Attachments

Link: 2010 LIP Project Summary
Link: LIP Budget spreadsheet
Link: LIP counterfeit sticker FAQ




Form Routing/Status

Form Started By: Gary Started On: 06/02/2010 03:02
Boyd PM

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Air Quality Division

FY 2010/2011
Local Initiative Projects

Project Proposal/Project Summary Forms
May 2010



INSTRUCTIONS

This document provides the forms for use by the Counties in submitting local initiative projects
for funding to the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). These forms must be
used by the County to submit projects to the TCEQ for review and acceptance.

Project Summary Form and Certification Form

The forms should be used by the County to provide the TCEQ information on each project
approved for funding by its governing body. The Project Summary Form outlines the format for
the County to provide the TCEQ with the necessary information concerning each project
selected. The Project Summary Form will serve as the project proposal, as required by Section
IV: Project Approval of the contract with the TCEQ.

A Certification Form serves as written certification by the County that the projects were
reviewed for eligibility and found to meet the minimum criteria. It must be submitted with the
project summary forms. The County may submit a resolution from its governing body indicating
the support for the projects selected, but a certification form must still be submitted with the
project summary forms.

The project summaries and certification form should be provided to the TCEQ for all projects.
If, at a later date, additional projects are proposed for funding, additional project summary forms
and certification forms must be submitted. Changes to existing projects must also be
documented on a revised project summary form and submitted to the TCEQ.

The TCEQ will review the project summaries and will notify the County in writing of any
projects that the TCEQ determines may not meet project eligibility criteria under the terms of the
grant agreement, or for which there may be a question about the project. The County is
requested to respond to any request from the TCEQ for additional information concerning a
project. The County may not proceed with funding a project until notified that it may do so by
the TCEQ.



FY 2010/2011 Local Initiative Projects
Project Summary

County Certification

Williamson County makes the following certifications regarding the projects included with the
accompanying Project Summaries:

1. The projects were selected in accordance with the procedures set forth in the grant agreement
with Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ);

2. The project proposals have been fully evaluated and determined to fit within the minimum
criteria and standards established by TCEQ for this program, as well as more specific
standards established for the project categories by the County;

3. The project proposals are consistent with and directly support implementation of the Texas Health
and Safety Code, 382.220; and

4. The governing body of Williamson County officially approved the selection of these projects
on

Authorized Certifying Official Date

Typed/Printed Name and Title:



FY 2010/2011 Local Initiative Projects
Project Summary Form

X] New

[ ] Revised

County: Williamson

Fiscal Year: 2010-2011

Date: June 8, 2010

Revision Date:

(512) 260-4227

Contact Person and Phone Number: Gary Boyd (512) 260-4226, Claudia A Hernandez

Brief Project Title:
Counterfeit Motor Vehicle Inspection
Program

Total Grant Funding:
$167,652.18

Counties to be Served:
Williamson County

Matching/In-Kind Services:
$50,040.00

Project Dates:
Start Date: Date Notice to Proceed Signed
End Date: August 31, 2011

If contracting with another entity, list name
and contact person:

For the following budget summary also see attached, detailed spreadsheet.

BUDGET CATEGORY

FUNDING

AMOUNT MATCHING/SOURCE

Personnel / Salaries
See attached spreadsheet

$116,695.10
$ 5,100.00 (in-kind)

Fringe Benefits

$ 33,817.29 $

Travel

Training on Emissions Data base, training from TxDPS on
counterfeit sticker recognition and statutory requirements;
overnight travel for designated Deputies to NCTCOG for

database training.

$ 3,500.00

Supplies
Public awareness publications and program related
handouts.

$ 7,500.00 (cash)

Equipment
Equipment needed to set up surveillance teams.

$ 13,639.79

Construction




List & itemize construction expenditures

Contractual
List & itemize contractual expenditures (other than
construction)

Other

Usual and customary charge for vehicle fleet pool usage. $ 37,440.00 (in-kind)

Indirect Charges

$ 167,652.18

TOTAL FUNDING $ 50,040.00

In-Kind Match:
If in-kind match is used, include a detailed description and estimated value of the property or
professional services to be donated to the project.

Project Description:

Summary: Law enforcement officers will check the North Central Texas Council of
Governments Emissions Database for counterfeit, fictitious, improperly issued or expired state
inspection certificates. If a certificate is identified as being counterfeit, fictitious, improperly
issued or expired, the certificate will be scraped from the windshield of the vehicle and a citation
will be issued or an arrest made. Information about the Drive a Clean Machine Program may be
given to the driver of the vehicle.

How: When (if) a vehicle is pulled over for a moving violation, (or if the vehicle is identified by
a parking lot check) an officer will run the license plate number through North Central Texas
Council of Governments Emissions Database (NED) to verify the validity of the emissions
certificate and registration. If the emissions certificate is a fake, expired, or counterfeit
certificate, a citation will be issued or an arrest made.

Training: Training is paramount to the success of the program. All officers participating in this
program will attend training on Motor Vehicle Inspections and how to use NED. Training on
Motor Vehicle Inspections will be conducted by the Texas Department of Safety. The purpose of
the training is it familiarize the officers with the proper procedures of safety inspections (what to
look for as officers), and how the emission portions of the inspection affect the total program
overview. The North Central Texas Council of Governments (NCTCOG) will train law
enforcement officers on how to use NED.

NED: NED was developed in order to effectively and quickly determines if a vehicle is
displaying current and legitimately issued Vehicle State Inspection Certificate. NED contains
information about vehicle inspection reports from the following counties since 2001 Brazoria,




Collin, Dallas, Denton, Ellis, Ft. Bend, Galveston, Harris, Johnson, Kaufman, Montgomery,
Parker, Rockwall and Tarrant. Information for Travis and Williamson started in 2006 when
emission testing began. This database also contains information about reported smoking vehicles
for counties in North Central Texas. Smoking vehicle information can be entered if an offense is
observed and reported. NED is updated weekly, internet based, password protected, and
available to Law Enforcement officers 24/7.

Authorized Signature:

Date:




Expense Budget AirCheck/DACM - LIP 2010-2011

Personnel Budget Actual Difference ($) Difference (%0)

Constables (Note 1) $ 103,990 $ (103,990) 0.0%
Constable Benefits (2) $ 30,067 $ (30,067)
Vehicle Use (3) $ 37,440 $ (37,440)
Administrative - constable (4) $ 6,986 $ (6,986)
Administrative - constable (4a) $ 2,661 $ (2,661)
Parks Dept - Director (5) $ 1,500 $ (1,500)
Environmental Prog Dir (6) $ 2,100 $ (2,100)
LIP Administration (7) $ 5,720 $ (5,720)
LIP Administration (7a) $ 1,090 $ (1,090)
Auditor/Park Staff (8) $ 1,500 $ (1,500)
Public Awarness - publications (9) 7,500 $ (7,500)
Surveillance Equipment (10) $ 13,640 $ (13,640)
Training & travel (11) 3,500 $ (3,500)
$ -
$ -
Total - 1 year $ 217,693 $ (217,693)

Percent match $ - 0.0%

- 0.0%

Citations and warrants (12) $ 76,050 $ (76,050) 0.0%

estimate 450 citations per 12 months - 0.0%

- 0.0%

Other revenue - - 0.0%

$ -1 % -1 % - 0.0%

Revenues Budget Actual Difference ($) Difference (%06)

Total Expenses Budget Actual Difference ($) Difference (%20)



Counterfeit Inspection Stickers — FAQ Sheet

How many vehicles are inspected annually in Williamson County? In 2009 a total of
210,647 vehicles were inspected in Williamson County. Initial inspection failure rate for
the 2009 calendar year was 8.8%, with 5.9% being emission test failure. This equates to
18,537 vehicles and 12,428 respectively. Of those initially failing, 1275 vehicles never
retested. Additional vehicles in the county have never registered and never inspected.

Why should Williamson County be concerned about counterfeit inspection
certificates? Counterfeit inspection certificates are an environmental and safety
problem. Vehicles that are not properly inspected for safety could be at a higher risk for
accidents due to tire condition, brake problems, steering/suspension issues, etc.

On road mobile sources (i.e. vehicles) are the largest contributing factor to locally
generated ozone precursor compound levels in Central Texas. High ozone levels are
negative indicators of ambient air quality measures and are imputed to impact public
health. Noncompliance on EPA mandated ground level ozone can impact transportation
and development projects in the area.

What is NED? North Central Texas Council of governments Emissions Database
(NED). A database developed by NCTCOG in conjunction with the High Emitting
Vehicle Program to provide assistance to law enforcement agencies. It is a password
protected internet database, accessible 24 hours per day, except when temporarily
unavailable for maintenance. Inspection records are updated on a weekly basis with data
received from the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ).

Will this program cut into an Officer’s time? No. This program can be done during a
normal traffic patrol or traffic stops. It takes less than 2 minutes to enter the license
number in NED and receive results. No additional personnel are needed. To initiate the
program Precinct 2 will be assigning overtime duties to two constables.

What happens if a vehicle has a valid sticker but the inspection number for some
reason was not recorded in NED? If a query does not return a record result, the user is
notified that no records were found. This does not always mean that the certificate is bad,;
it means only no record was found. DPS should be contacted via phone for verification,
as there are a few legitimate reasons why an inspection record may not show up, but this
IS a very rare occurrence. The most common reason is that the stations analyzer did not
transmit the record to the State for some reason. DPS will investigate these situations if
reported to them. Should they impound a vehicle by mistake or remove a valid certificate
by mistake the officer is responsible to correct the situation just as is the case for any
other reason they are currently impounding vehicles.

What is the authority for this program? Texas Transportation Code §548.603(f)
allows for a vehicle to be impounded if a fictitious or counterfeit motor vehicle inspection
certificate is being displayed.



25.
Longevity Pay Correction
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: ~ Grimes Kathy, Commissioner Pct. #2
Submitted For:  Cynthia Long

Department: Commissioner Pct. #2

Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda ltem

Discuss and take appropriate action on longevity pay for effected County employees.

Background

The employees effected by this agenda item have been researched and identified. Due
to the privacy prospective of listed County employees, the back-up information has not
been attached to this item.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [| Acct No. [| Description [| Amount || Sort Seq |

Attachments

No file(s) attached.

Form Routing/Status

Form Started By: Grimes Kathy iﬁﬂed On: 06/02/2010 08:40

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010




26.
Discuss and take action on ESD 5 Board Appointments
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By:  Terri Countess, Commissioner Pct. #3
Submitted For:  Valerie Covey

Department: Commissioner Pct. #3

Agenda Category: Consent

Information
Agenda ltem
Discuss and take action on ESD 5 Board Appointments. Lyn Ischy to replace Bill Gravell
for the remainder of his Nov 2009 to Nov 2011 term. Marvin Gilley to replace Steffan
Gerlica for the remainder of his Nov 2009 to Nov 2011 term.

Background
Fiscal Impact
| From/To [| Acct No. [| Description [ Amount || Sort Seq |
Attachments
Link: Gilley
Link: Ischy
Form Routing/Status
Form Started By: Terri Started On: 06/03/2010 08:44
Countess AM

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010




Marvin Gilley

333 Engineers Pass
Jarrell, Texas 76537
Cell 512-560-5354

Objective:

Seeking a consideration/nomination for Williamson County ESD#5 Board Member position that
will utilize my past experience, certifications, and training to assist with the advancement of the
ESD.

Qualification Highlights

Thirteen years Texas Peace officer with Austin Police Department Currently holding a Master
Peace officer Certification

Employment Summary

June 2007 - current  Computer Forensics Examiner Austin Police Department
e Seizes and searches computers and related media for evidence of a criminal offenses
July 2003 — July 2007 High Tech Crime Investigator Austin Police Department

e Investigated Cyber Related crimes and crimes involving High Tech Companies
April 2003 — July 2007 Financial Crimes Investigator Austin Police Department

e Investigated financial related crimes including forgery embezzlement, credit card abuse
etc...

Oct 2001 — April 2003 Detective Central East Austin Austin Police Department

e Investigated General Criminal offenses such as Theft, Burglary, Assault etc...

Jan 1999 - Oct 2001  Senior Patrol Officer Street Crimes Unit Austin Police Department

e Conducted overt and covert street level operations targeting street level drug dealers and
prostitutes

Dec 1996 — Jan 1999 Patrol Officer Central East Austin Austin Police Department
e Conducted proactive and reactive police patrols answered calls for service

June 1996 — Dec 1996 Cadet Austin Police Academy Austin Police Department
e Attended and Graduated the Austin Police Department Training academy learning Texas
State Laws and APD General Polices and Procedures



Aug 1989 — Jan 1996 United States Air Force Security Specialist Various Locations

Security Specialist assigned to various locations around the world including Wyoming
Germany and New Mexico.

Served in such capacities as Alert/Security Response Team Member/Leader, Law
Enforcement Desk Sergeant

Duties included Protecting USAF High Priority resources such as InterContinental
Ballistic Missiles and Military Aircraft

Skills

= Motivated self-starter with an aptitude for learning new skills quickly.

« Effectively manages multi tasking abilities.

* Proven ability to reach targeted goals.

» Hard Working, reliable; able to collaborate in a team enterprise.
 Experienced with various computer programs and operating systems

Certifications and Training

Certifications

IACIS Certified Electronic Evidence Collection Specialist CEECS May 2007 - present
IACIS Certified Forensic Computer Examiner CFCE July 2008 - present
Access Data Certified Examiner ACE August 2009 - present
TCLEOSE Certified Instructor August 2004 - present
Master Texas Peace Officer December 2008 — present
Training

NW3C (Basic Data Recovery Course) August 2003

Internet Investigations Email Tracing December 2003
Network Operations and Investigations CyberEvidence March 2004

NW3C (Basic Online Technical Skills) March 2004

EnCase Intermediate Reporting and Analysis August 2004

Cyber 101 Intro to Cyber Crimes FBI January 2005
Networks and Networking for Agents/System Security and Exploitation ~ June 2005

E-Fense Incident Response Helix Live CD August 2005
Networks and Networking for Agents/Advanced Windows Investigations June 2006
Intermediate Computer Forensics Concepts SHSU July 2006

NW3C Cyber Investigation 101 STOP July 2006

Advanced Computer Forensics Concepts SHSU August 2006

Linux for Investigations SHSU September 2006
Access Data Boot Camp January, 2007

IACIS Forensic Computer Training Program May, 2007

EnCase Computer Forensics II September 2007



Lyn Ischy

211 North Third Street
P.O. Box 283
Jarrell, Texas 76537

512.947.2651
512.519.4488 fax

| ischy@yahoo.com

Objective Seeking a challenging position utilizing my Office Coordinating
abilities, customer service and public relations and an
extensive fund of accounting and/or real estate knowledge.

Experience
OneWest Bank Foreclosur_e Specialist III _
Finanelal Freedom ° Expla?ln the foreclosure proce_ss to borrowers or h'el rs
Acquisition, LLC e Provide the allowable options that are available to
September 2009 - pre’venF foreclosure _ '
e Maintain customer relations between all parties
present 3 =
(borrowers, heirs, agents, attorneys and investors)
e Maintain file documentation as to what all is happening
on each file
e Correspond and provided all documentation required by
the attorney to prepare for foreclosure
e Review title, documents and make sure marketable title is
provided to the investor upon notice of property acquired
e Assist in providing necessary information to process title
claims when necessary
e Receive lender documents, review and provide to
attorneys as necessary
e Provide a relaxed and informative work environment
Send all required documents to attorney for recording
e Authorize payments to make sure the investors lien is
always protected, as required.
e Provide notice to investors when property has been
acquired and ready for market
Assist customers/clients with questions
e Maintain accurate documentation in multiple systems for
customers, attorneys and investors as well as co-workers
e Work closely to with my superiors to be proactive in
correcting errors before they become problems or issues
e Comply with various guidelines to protect the interest of
all parties
Chicago Title Escrow Officer
Insurance e Receipt in contracts and provide assistance throughout

August 2006 - June

2008 e

the closing process

Order title commitments, tax certificates, surveys and
HOA packets

Review and Clear items off the title commitment



Residential
Resources

May 2004 - August
2006

e o & o @ o

e ® & @ o @

Consult Underwriting on issues others say are unable to
resolve

Review and compare the survey to the title commitment
Correspond and provided all documentation required by
the lender to prepare for closing

Schedule closing to accommodate with all parties
schedules

Prepare estimated and final HUD-1 Settlement
Statements

Receive lender closing documents, review and comply
with the lender’s closing instructions

Provide a relaxed and informative closing

Send all required documents to lender/funder for funding
authorization

Disburse all funds and distribute, as required.

Assemble file for Title Policy processing

Assist customers/clients with questions

Taught continuing education classes to agents

Market new and existing business

Closed estates, residential, commercial, note sales,
interim construction, permanent financing, one time
close, home equity, manufactured homes.

Escrow Officer

Receipt in contracts and provide assistance throughout
the closing process

Order title commitments, tax certificates, surveys and
HOA packets

Review and Clear items off the title commitment

Consult Underwriting on issues others say are unable to
resolve

Review and compare the survey to the title commitment
Correspond and provided all documentation required by
the lender to prepare for closing

Schedule closing to accommodate with all parties
schedules

Prepare estimated and final HUD-1 Settlement
Statements

Receive lender closing documents, review and comply
with the lender’s closing instructions

Provide a relaxed and informative closing

Prepare buyer and seller closing copies

Send all required documents to lender/funder for funding
authorization

Disburse all funds and distribute, as required.

Prepare and send lender closing package

Assemble file for Title Policy processing

Assist customers/clients with questions

Taught continuing education classes to agents

Market new and existing business



Longhorn Title
Company
January 1996 -
April 2004

Closed estates, residential, commercial, note sales,
interim construction, permanent financing, one time
close, home equity, manufactured homes.

Escrow Officer

e o 0o o @

Receipt in contracts and provide assistance throughout
the closing process

Order title commitments, tax certificates, surveys and
HOA packets

Review and Clear items off the title commitment

Consult Underwriting on issues others say are unable to
resolve

Review and compare the survey to the title commitment
Correspond and provided all documentation required by
the lender to prepare for closing

Schedule closing to accommodate with all parties
schedules

Prepare estimated and final HUD-1 Settlement
Statements

Receive lender closing documents, review and comply
with the lender’s closing instructions

Provide a relaxed and informative closing

Send all required documents to lender/funder for funding
authorization

Prepare and send out lender, buyer and seller closing
packages

Disburse all funds and distribute, as required.

Assemble file for Title Policy processing

Assist customers/clients with questions

Taught continuing education classes to agents

Market new and existing business

Closed estates, residential, commercial, note sales,
interim construction, permanent financing, one time
close, home equity, manufactured homes.

Title Examiner

Set up new order and ordered tax certificates

Pulled run sheets for property and name searches for all
parties involved in the transaction

Prepared manual run sheets from index cards

Copied documents from microfiim and cds for
examination

Prepared copy package of all Schedule B and C documents
to be sent out with the title commitments

Prepared all aspects of the title commitment

Reviewed surveys and made required changes to the title
commitment

Revised and updated title commitments
Prepared property profiles for customers/agents
Assisted in customer service for the closing officers



® Assist closing officers in clearing Schedule C items
® Assist in preparing lender closing packages
e Assist in sending out checks after funding and disbursing

Education

Member of Future Homemaker’s of America

Member of Future Business Leaders of America

Member of Vocational Office Education

Member of the Freshman Volleyball team, Varsity Golf
team Junior and Senior years

Georgetown ISD
August 1972 to
May 1985

Sul Ross State e Undergraduate studies
University

Fall 1985

Spring 1986

Fall 1986

Spring 1987

Fall 1987

Austin Community
College

Summer 1986
Summer 1987
Summer 1988

Fall 1989

Spring 1990

Undergraduate studies

References References are available on request



ESD #4 Extension of time to file annual audit.
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010
Submitted By: ~ Peggy Vasquez, County Judge
Department: County Judge

Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

27.

Information
Agenda ltem

Discuss and take appropriate action regarding granting a 30 day extension (making the
due date June 30, 2010) to ESD#4 for the audit FY2009.

Background

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [ Acct No. [ Description

Amount

Sort Seq

Attachments

No file(s) attached.

Form Routing/Status

Form Started By: Peggy Started On: 06/03/2010 09:38
Vasquez AM

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010




28.
Request that ESD#5 be granted an extension for the audit FY2009
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010
Submitted By: ~ Peggy Vasquez, County Judge
Department: County Judge

Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda ltem
Discuss and take appropriate action regarding granting a 30 day extension (making the
due date June 30, 2010) to ESD#5 for the audit FY2009.

Background
June 1, 2010

To the Office of Judge Dan Gattis:

This letter is to formally request that ESD#5 be granted an extension for the audit
FY2009. We now realize that June 1 is the due date, but are requesting an extension to
July 1, 2010. The board signed a letter of engagement this evening to have the office of
John C. Lewis, PC prepare the audit and we look forward to presenting the information
and findings in a timely manner. Thank you again for your consideration and help.

Sincerely,
ESD#5 Board

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [| Acct No. [| Description [| Amount || Sort Seq |

Attachments

No file(s) attached.

Form Routing/Status

Form Started By: Peggy Started On: 06/02/2010 08:55
Vasquez AM

Final Approval Date: 06/02/2010




29.
MSB Contract Termination For JP3
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010
Submitted By: ~ Melissa Goins, J.P. Pct. #3
Department: J.P. Pct. #3

Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda ltem
Discuss and consider approving terminating the contract for services with Gila
Corporation, d/b/a Municipal Services Bureau.

Background

Terminate agreement entered and signed on October 24, 1995. Currently considering
proposal submitted by McCreary, Veselka, Bragg and Allen. Collection agency currently
providing service to Justice of the Peace, Pct. #1 and the Williamson County Tax Office.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [ Acct No. [ Description [ Amount [ Sort Seq |

Attachments

Link: MSB Termination Letter

Form Routing/Status

Started On: 05/28/2010 02:43

Form Started By: Melissa Goins PM

Final Approval Date: 06/02/2010




DAN A. GATTIS
County Judge
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

June 1, 2010

Gila Corporation

D/b/a Municipal services Bureau
6505 Airport Blvd.

Suite 100

Austin, Texas 78752-3614

Re: Termination of Agreement

This is notice that Williamson County intends to terminate the Agreement with MSB entered into
on the 24" day of October, 1995 according to the terms and conditions in Section Il Term of
Agreement. The effective date of this termination will be thirty (30) days from the date of this
notification.

Any Williamson County funds in the custody of MSB should be forwarded to the County
immediately. All case information held by MSB must be returned to the County ninety (90) days
after the date of termination.

Thank you.

Dan A. Gattis
Williamson County Judge

710 Main Street, Suite 101, Georgetown, Texas 78626
Phone 512.943.1550 Fax 512.943.1662 dgattis @wilco.org



30.
Strategic Financial Plan, 6/8/10
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: Lisa Moore, County Auditor
Submitted For:  Julie Kiley

Department: County Auditor

Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda ltem

Discuss and take action on adopting a Williamson County Strategic Financial Plan.

Background

Attached for your review is a Strategic Financial Plan. This plan has been reviewed by
our Financial Advisors (Specialized Public Finance -- Dan Wegmiller) and their input has
been incorporated, as well as input from Commissioners from the June 1st
Commissioners' Court. The purpose is to communicate to our Financial Analysts (ex:
Standard and Poor's) that Williamson County adheres to best practices in its fiscal
policies. The attached document was emailed to Commissioners for comments after
discussions by Court on June 1st.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [| Acct No. [| Description [| Amount || Sort Seq |

Attachments

Link: Strategic Financial Plan DRAFT

Form Routing/Status

Form Started By: Lisa Started On: 06/03/2010 10:18
Moore AM

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010




Williamson County

Strategic Financial Plan

Overview: The Williamson County Commissioners’ Court sustains financial stability
within the County government by adopting aggressive, responsible policies that allow
the County to respond to growth and infrastructure needs while maintaining a high
standard of County-provided services. This Strategic Financial Plan (SFP) is intended
as a resource available to the members of Commissioners’ Court to aid in evaluating
the impact of policies and funding decisions on future County services.

This SFP reflects the Court’'s commitment to sound financial management principles
and the Court’s willingness to make difficult decisions to ensure the County’s long-term
operational and financial success. The goal is to uphold fiscal integrity, make decisions
based on long-term impacts, and maintain sound and prudent financial operations while
remaining focused on a commitment to honesty, reliability and accountability for all
actions taken.

Strategies:

1. Sustain ample cash balance reserve in order to maintain a favorable County
bond rating, lower debt issuance costs and promote a solid fiscal position that
can respond well to economic instability.

2. Continue proactive bond market strategies in order to issue voter-approved debt
at the lowest possible cost.

3. Maintain tax revenues which will help the County continue to provide high quality
services while minimizing the financial impact on citizens and preventing higher
costs to taxpayers in future years.

4. Manage County growth requirements responsibly which will help to maintain
citizen satisfaction and support of County government activities.

5. Continue a proactive approach to addressing infrastructure expansion and
maintenance by taking advantage of opportunities during periods of growth.

6. Invest in technology to allow for necessary tools for reporting purposes and to
maximize investment yields, increase efficiencies and decrease personnel costs.

7. Assess risk adequately and respond effectively to changing economic conditions.

8. Assure financial transparency and accountability through internal audits and
annual, independent audits.

9. Continue to support GFOA standards and achieve excellence in the
Comprehensive Annual Financial Report and the Popular Annual Financial
Report.

Financial Strategic Plan
06/01/2010



Summary: In the past, the County has been consistent in its planning and execution of
such strategies and is poised to handle all economic events. The County has and will
continue to follow fundamental values and limit exposure to unnecessary risk. The
Williamson County Commissioners’ Court recognizes the need for transparency in
managing short and long-term financial matters and will continue to act with speed in
identifying early opportunities to reprioritize projects and investments, reset strategies
where necessary and interact with the Commissioners and other County officials to
assure priorities meet taxpayer expectations (bond committees). To be successful, the
Williamson County Commissioners’ Court recognizes:

o
o
o

Cash flow is key to strategic flexibility

Early action is necessary to preserve capital

A periodic examination and possible restructure of operations will
maximize resources

A focus on core activities (structure based upon a government-wide
approach) responsibly manages risk

Regular monitoring of financial and operational key performance
measurements enhances efficiency and effectiveness

Financial Strategic Plan
06/01/2010



Request for advertising for tax statement printing

Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: ~ Jonathan Harris, Purchasing
Submitted For:  Kerstin Cummings
Department: Purchasing

Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

32.

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider authorizing advertising and setting date of June 29, 2010 at 2:00pm in the

Purchasing Department to receive bids for 2010 Tax Statement Printing for Williamson

County.
Background
Fiscal Impact
| From/To [ Acct No. [ Description [ Amount [ Sort Seq |

Attachments

No file(s) attached.

Form Routing/Status

Started On: 06/02/2010 03:10

Form Started By: Jonathan Harris PM

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010




33.
GovDeals hold an online auction for the sale of various surplus County
property
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: Patrick Strittmatter, Purchasing
Submitted For: ~ Jonathan Harris

Department: Purchasing

Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda Item
Consider authorizing the Purchasing Department to have GovDeals hold an online

auction for the sale of various surplus County property, with the auction to close July 7,
2010.

Background

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [ Acct No. [ Description [ Amount [ Sort Seq |

Attachments

No file(s) attached.

Form Routing/Status

Started On: 06/03/2010 08:24

Form Started By: Patrick Strittmatter AM

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010




34.
RFQ#10WCRFQ1006 Architectural firms
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: ~ Jonathan Harris, Purchasing
Submitted For:  Bob Daigh

Department: Purchasing

Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda ltem
Consider awarding proposals received for proposal # 10WCRFQ1006, Architectural
Services, for Williamson County projects. The firms are listed in no particular order: BWM
Group, Round Rock TX, J Bryant Boyd, Georgetown, TX, KA Hickman, Round Rock, TX,
Moman Architects, Round Rock, TX, Voeltler Associates, Georgetown, TX.

Background

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [ Acct No. [ Description [ Amount || Sort Seq |

Attachments

Link: Bob Daigh memo

Form Routing/Status

Started On: 06/03/2010 09:34

Form Started By: Jonathan Harris AM

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010




TO: Jonathan Harris

FROM: Robert B. Daigh, P.E 1
Senior Director of Infrastructure

DATE: June 2, 2010

REF: RFQ #10WCFQ10086 Architectural Services

All proposals have been reviewed and scored. The following firms have been evaluated
to be the most qualified for this project and are recommended to be included in the
Architectural Services pool:

Voelter Associates, inc, PM, David Voelter, AIA, Georgetown, TX
Moman Architects, PM, John Moman AlA, Round Rock, TX

J Bryant Boyd, PM, James Bryant, AlA, Georgetown, TX

KA Hickman Architects, PM, Keith Hickman, Round Rock, TX

BWM Group, Project Manager David Rothenber, AlA, 102 E. Main Round Rock,
X

GhwN=

The evaluation result has been reviewed by Commissioner Long. A grading summary is
attached for your use and information. Please let me know if you have any questions or
need additional information.



INDIVIDUAL EVALUATION: Pre-Qualification of Architectural Firms

RFQ# 10WCRFQ1006 for Williamson County
74 SUBMITTING FIRMS ¢ L
EVALUATION CRITERIA WH)J Arch | BWM | HS Partners |DMD| Hoover | KGA | PSB&J | N &K| Alvidrez | CasaBella| Voelter| J.Bryant

Place: Z— { 2 | 2|2 2—| 21 T=—| Z- / ]

Each Individual Evaluator is to score each firm's response, based on the Evaluation Criteria and possible point values listed above.
Add up the total points earned for each of the firms, the firm with the most points will be ranked in 1st place, the firm with the
_ second most points will be ranked in 2nd place, etc.
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INDIVIDUAL EVALUATION: Pre-Qualification of Architectural Firms

RFQ# 10WCRFQ1006 for Williamson County
£~ SUBMITTING FIRMS 4
EVALUATION CRITERIA Architexas | Layton| Harris Welker | Moman | Arch + Plus | Rhode| Broaddus | Pfluger |[KAH| Webber | PBK
Organizational Chart (20pts) el | e e Zex2 T2 2l B 2o 2

srerrrem Wnﬁ e \.% W% W—— W‘Q S RVER TS W.U

Place:} — Zr s / z— | 24 Z- zZ | ]| &1 &

Each Individual Evaluator is to score each firm's response, based on the Evaluation Criteria and possible point values listed above.
Add up the total points earned for each of the firms, the firm with the most points will be ranked in 1st place, the firm with the

second most points will be ranked in 2nd place, etc.




35.
EMS Budget Amendment

Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: Kenny Schnell, EMS
Submitted For:  Kenny Schnell
Department: EMS

Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due ot unforeseeable
circumstances and approve a budget amendment to acknowledge use of EMS Donations.
Background

Donor wishes to remain anonymous.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To || Acct No. (| Description [ Amount || SortSeq |
| l 0100.0540.003670| Use of Donations||  6000.00] | |
| Attachments

No file(s) attached.

Form Routing/Status

Form Started By: Kenny Started On: 06/01/2010 09:12
Schnell AM

Final Approval Date: 06/02/2010




36.
EMS Budget Amendment

Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: Kenny Schnell, EMS
Submitted For:  Kenny Schnell
Department: EMS

Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda ltem

Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable
circumstances and approve a budget amendment for EMS Donation.

Background

Donor wishes to remain anonymous.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To || Acct No. (| Description || Amount || SortSeq |
| \ 0100.0000.367401|| EMS Donations|  6000.00| |
| Attachments

No file(s) attached.

Form Routing/Status

Form Started By: Kenny Started On: 06/01/2010 09:17
Schnell AM

Final Approval Date: 06/02/2010




37.
Park Donations, B/A, 6/8/10
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: Lisa Moore, County Auditor
Submitted For:  Melanie Denny

Department: County Auditor

Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda ltem
Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable
circumstances and approve a budget amendment for Park Donations:

Background

Donations include $4 for Parks and $5 for firewood, both from anonymous donors, and
$1500 from Kohl's Grant Program for "Learn to Fish Day" event.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To || Acct No. (| Description [[ Amount | SortSeq |
| I 0100.0000.367403 Park Donations||  $1,509.00) | 01|
| Attachments

No file(s) attached.

Form Routing/Status

Form Started By: Lisa Started On: 06/01/2010 01:14
Moore PM

Final Approval Date: 06/02/2010




38.
Park Donations, B/A, 6/8/10
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: Lisa Moore, County Auditor
Submitted For:  Melanie Denny

Department: County Auditor

Agenda Category: Regular Agenda Items

Information
Agenda ltem
Consider an order declaring an emergency and a grave necessity due to unforeseeable
circumstances and approve a budget amendment to acknowledge use of Park Donations:

Background

Donations include $4 for Parks and $5 for firewood, both from anonymous donors, and
$1500 from Kohl's Grant Program for "Learn to Fish Day" event.

Fiscal Impact

| From/To || Acct No. [| Description [[ Amount || SortSeq |
| \ 0100.0510.00367(| Use of Donations||  $1,509.00|| 01|
| Attachments

No file(s) attached.

Form Routing/Status

Form Started By: Lisa Started On: 06/01/2010 01:18
Moore PM

Final Approval Date: 06/02/2010




39.
Discuss Real Estate Matters
Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: ~ Charlie Crossfield, Road Bond
Submitted For:  Charlie Crossfield

Department: Road Bond

Agenda Category: Executive Session

Information
Agenda ltem

Discuss real estate matters (EXECUTIVE SESSION as per VTCA Govt. Code sec.
551.0721 Deliberation Regarding Real Estate Property if deliberation in an open meeting
would have a detrimental effect on the position of the governmental body in negotiations
with third person.)

1. Proposed or potential purchase of lease of property by the County:

a) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for RM 2338 Phase II.

b) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for SH 195 0.805 South of
Bell County Line to IH 35.

c) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for US 183 Extension from
1,000 feet South of San Gabriel to 1,000 feet North of SH 29.

d) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for O'Connor Boulevard and
620 project.

e) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for Ronald Reagan Blvd.
Phase Il project from FM 3405 to Reagan Blvd.

f) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for Ronald Reagan Blvd.
Phase Ill and Phase IV.

g) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for proposed SH 29 project.

h) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for US 79 Section 3 from
East of Hutto to CR 402.

i) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way for US 79 Section 5A from
East of Taylor to Thrall.

j) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way on Haybarn Lane.



k) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way on CR 274/San Gabriel
Parkway.

I) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way along Lakeline extension.

m) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way along Great Oaks extension.

n) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way along SW By-Pass.

o) Discuss proposed acquisition of property for right-of-way along Pearson and Neenah.

Background

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [ Acct No. [ Description [ Amount || Sort Seq

Attachments

No file(s) attached.

Form Routing/Status

Started On: 06/03/2010 09:00

Form Started By: Charlie Crossfield AM

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010




40.

Consultation with Attorney regarding Pending or Potential Claims and
Litigation or other confidential attorney-client matters

Commissioners Court - Regular Session

Date: 06/08/2010

Submitted By: Prejean Henry, County Attorney
Submitted For:  Prejean Henry

Department: County Attorney

Agenda Category: Executive Session

Information
Agenda Item
Discuss pending or contemplated litigation, settlement matters and other confidential
attorney-client legal matters (EXECUTIVE SESSION as per VTCA Govt. Code sec.
551.071 consultation with attorney.)

Litigation or claims or potential litigation or claims against the County or by the County
and/or other confidential attorney-client matters, including contracts (discussion and
possible action)

a) Status Update-Pending Cases or Claims

b) Construction Contract and Performance Bond regarding SE Inner Loop @ FM 1460
(JO'B Site Construction, LLC)

c) Development Agreement-Proposed Green Haven Subdivision

Background

Fiscal Impact

| From/To [| Acct No. [| Description [| Amount || Sort Seq |

Attachments

No file(s) attached.

Form Routing/Status

Form Started By: Prejean Started On: 06/03/2010 11:53
Henry AM

Final Approval Date: 06/03/2010
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